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Bella Collina

Community Development District

219 E. Livingston Street, Orlando FL, 32801
Phone: 407-841-5524 — Fax: 407-839-1526

REVISED AGENDA

March 7, 2024

Board of Supervisors
Bella Collina Community
Development District

Dear Board Members:

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Bella Collina Community Development
District will be held Thursday, March 14, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. at the Bella Collina Clubhouse,
16350 Vetta Drive, Montverde, Florida. Following is the advance agenda for the regular

meeting:
1. Roll Call
2. Public Comment Period
3. Approval of Minutes of the February 8, 2024 Meeting
4. Consideration of Proposals for Hillcrest WWTF Roof Project

e

8.
9.
10.

A. Full Roof Replacement
i. Eustis Roofing
ii. Covenant Roofing Construction
iii. Advantage Roofing, Inc.
B. Roof Repairs
i. Berry Construction, Inc. - Refurbish Roof
ii. Berry Construction, Inc. - Soffit Fascia Repair
Consideration of Quotations for Force Main Project
A. RCM Utilities, Inc.
B. Utility Repair Experts
Ratification of Pay Request #3 from Carr & Collier - Added
Staff Reports
A. Attorney
B. Engineer
C. District Manager’s Report
i. Approval of Check Register
ii. Balance Sheet and Income Statement
iii. Presentation of Series 2004 Arbitrage Rebate Report - Added
iv. SBA Florida PRIME Monthly Summary Report
D. Field Manager’s Report
Other Business
Supervisor’s Requests
Adjournment



The balance of the agenda will be discussed at the meeting,.

questions, please contact me.
Sincerely,
f{f/}{yn/gf Fant

George S. Flint
District Manager

Cc:  Jan Carpenter, District Counsel
Steve Boyd/Jeff Einhouse, District Engineer

Paul Simonson, DCS Real Estate Investments

Enclosures

In the meantime, if you have any
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MINUTES OF MEETING
BELLA COLLINA
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Bella Collina Community
Development District was held Thursday, February 8, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. at the Bella Collina
Clubhouse, 16350 Vetta Drive, Montverde, Florida.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Randall Greene Chairman

David Burman Vice Chairman
Duane Owen Assistant Secretary
Andrew Gorrill Assistant Secretary
Rick Scharich Assistant Secretary

Also present were:

George Flint District Manager
Andy Hatton Field Manager
Jay Lazarovich District Counsel
Steve Boyd District Engineer
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call

Mr. Flint called the meeting to order. Five members of the Board were present in person

constituting a quorum.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment Period

Mr. Flint: Next is public comment period and we just have Board members and staff here.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes of the January 11,
2024 Meeting
Mr. Flint: That brings us to your January 11" minutes. Did the Board have any comments

or corrections on those? Hearing no changes, is there a motion to approve them?

On MOTION by Mr. Greene, seconded by Mr. Owen, with all in
favor, the Minutes of the January 11, 2024 Meeting, were approved,
as presented.




February 8, 2024 Bella Collina CDD

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Service Agreement with
Thompson’s Nursery, Inc. to Provide
Landscape/Grounds Maintenance
Services
Mr. Flint: Item four is an agreement with Thompson’s Nursey, Inc. to provide landscape

ground maintenance. We previously had an agreement with the club to mow the dry ponds. The
club apparently was subcontracting to Thompson Nursery which is Jerry Thompson for that
service, and they preferred the District contract directly with Jerry’s company. The club sent us
the 30-day termination and we have the agreement with Thompson Nursery. It’s the same price
we were paying the club and the same scope of service. Everything is just with Thompson Nursery,
and they have all the insurance and everything that is required under our contracts. Any questions

on the agreement?

On MOTION by Mr. Greene, seconded by Mr. Owen, with all in
favor, the Service Agreement with Thompson’s Nursery, Inc. to
Provide Landscape/Grounds Maintenance Services, was approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Ratification of Pay Request #2 from Carr
& Collier
Mr. Flint: Item five is pay request #2 from Carr & Collier. They are doing a project for the

District, and it’s being managed by Jim Boyd. There is a funding agreement between the District
and DCS Investments to pay these expenses until the Board or if the Board issues bods, DCS will
be reimbursed for these expenses. We get the pay request; it’s reviewed by Jim Boyd on behalf of
the CDD. The contract is with the CDD. He signs off on it and we send a funding request to DCS,
DCS funds the CDD, and then we pay the contractor. This is just ratifying pay request #2. Any

questions on the pay request?

On MOTION by Mr. Greene, seconded by Mr. Owen, with all in
favor, the Pay Request #2 from Carr & Collier, was ratified.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports

A. Attorney
Mr. Flint: Staff reports; Jay, anything?

Mr. Lazarovich: No updates from us this month unless there are any questions.

B. Engineer
Mr. Flint: Steve, anything?
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Mr. Boyd: I don’t have a report this month.

Mr. Flint: We are still refining your analysis of the stormwater system.

Mr. Boyd: Correct.

Mr. Flint: Steve has reviewed the plats and the stormwater permits. He’s going to need to
go back and look at the actual requisitions when the bond funds were expended to make sure that
whatever the CDD paid for lines up with what the permits and the plats show because they don’t
always lineup. If CDD bond funds were used, then there may be some instances where some things
will need to be conveyed either by deed or bill of sale to the CDD. So, we are still cleaning that

analysis up.

C. District Manager’s Report
i. Approval of Check Register
Mr. Flint: You have the summary of invoices for the month of January for the general fund,

the water and sewer fund, and Board compensation. The total is $732,593.41. The detail is behind

the summary. Are there any questions on the check register? Is there a motion to approve it?

On MOTION by Mr. Scharich, seconded by Mr. Greene, with all in
favor, the Check Register, was approved.

ii. Balance Sheet and Income Statement
Mr. Flint: You also have the unaudited financials through December 31, There is no action

required by the Board. If the Board has any questions, we can discuss those.

ili. SBA Florida PRIME Monthly Summary Report
Mr. Flint: We’ve also included the monthly report from the State Board of Administration

on the SBA investment account. It’s for the month of December and it’s just for information
purposes.

Mr. Greene: That’s who the state nominates to manage the funds?

Mr. Flint. Yes. This is an investment pool run by the State Board of Administration which
is the Governor and the Cabinet. It’s primarily cities, counties, school boards, and I’'m assuming
the State as well, invest their funds in this. It’s a local government investment pool under the

statutes.
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D. Field Managers Report
Mr. Flint: Alright, field manager’s report, Andy.

Mr. Hatton: I’'m still working on getting the quotes for the roofs and the force main
lowering. We have them, but we talked to Jim Boyd, and he wanted to make sure the stainless steel
for the connections and everything for the trucks that we were using a better grade of stainless
steel of 316. The quote for Utility Repair Experts, they did list it as 316 but RCM didn’t have any
grade listed so I’ve reached out to Chris to get him to update that for me. The numbers for Utility
Repairs is about $109,000 and RCM is setting at $99,008 not knowing where we are at for the
grade of stainless steel.

Mr. Flint: RCM has more cleanouts listed under their price and they also show all the
cleanouts would be 4 inches verses the other company has 1 ', 3, and 4.

Mr. Hatton: I did reach back out to him and have him update it to all four.

Mr. Flint: Okay. We need to work on a priority list, ones that are right in the middle of the
sidewalk or they are in someone’s front yard. We’ve got the maps and we can look at that and see
what a reasonable way of phasing those in is. We can see if maybe we can do it in more than one
step. The problem is there seems to be significant economies of scale doing them all at once versus
a smaller number. We got a price for lowering one which was almost $10,000. When we could
lower 50 for less than $100,000.

Mr. Greene: If we lower a bunch of them is there a way to cut them and just lower them as
a temporary fix until we can put them in?

Mr. Flint: The problem with a temporary fix is a lot of the effort is having the truck there
to clean the mess up and cutting off the location when it’s cut. If you’re going to go to all that
effort, you’re probably not saving any money by doing it that way. We will make this a priority
and I will stay on it. Every month this issue comes up and we are not making progress obviously.
We need to get it going. Anything else on the field report?

Mr. Hatton: On the roofs, I have the other quote that came in about 8:45 a.m. but I haven’t
had a chance to review it and compare it to the other ones. The numbers are pretty close for a TPO
roof we are looking right about $70,000. What’s up there now is a bitumen roof, and to replace
that was a little bit more expensive. The one quote was $73,400 and that one does not include
shingling.

Mr. Greene: Seems like a big number for such a small building.
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Mr. Flint: We’ve got two quotes around the same price. If you have any recommendations
on roofing contractors, we will reach out to them.

Mr. Greene: I don’t think that building is 4,000 or 5,000 square feet. What’s the spec on
it? Rolling out over the existing roof or stripping?

Mr. Hatton: Stripping and replacing. There are five sheets of plywood that need to be
replaced on the top. Right now the pitch meter shows zero pitch up there right now so the water is
standing there and that’s why the roof now is bubbling. The TPO, they would make a pitch and
that would solve the bubbling.

Mr. Greene: How much were the bids?

Mr. Hatton: For the TPO roofs, one was at $69,300, one at $67,300. One of them includes
shingling that area on the outside that has pads on it right now.

Mr. Greene: We will get you some names of roofing companies. Those quotes just seem
heavy.

Mr. Flint: What was the other process we were looking at?

Mr. Hatton: It was a coating over what is there. Two coats of silicone. But there are bubbles

on it now and there is also rotting plywood. It’s pretty bad.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business

There being no comments, the next item followed.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor’s Requests

There being no comments, the next item followed.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment

On MOTION by Mr. Greene, seconded by Mr. Owen, with all in
favor, the meeting was adjourned.

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman
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Vendor Total Cost TPO

Decking (Per Sheet) Soffit Repaired

Coping Shingles Gutters Permits Warranty
Full Replacement |Eustis Roofing $64,845 60 Mil $85/hour + materials N/A New N/A Included Included 5 Years |
|Covenant Roofing $57,977 60 Mil $120 N/A Use Current N/A Use Current Included 5 Years |
|Advantage Roofing $62,825 60 Mil $95 N/A Use Current N/A Use Current Included 5 Years |

Repair - Alternative Provided - Could Extend Life by up to 5 Years

Berry Construction Costs
Recoat Roof $17,160
Soffit Repair $3,680

$20,840
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i Sy LC # CCC1330258

’ ACCREDITED
~_

] @ 4 ) ’ Q) .y BUSINESS
R 0 0 F I N G 15311 Old 441, Ste A - Tavares, Florida 32778
(352) 343-4240 or (352) 343-7668 - Fax: (352) 742-1173
i E T 1O SO i info@eustisroofing.com - www.eustisroofing.com
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: PHONE: DATE:
Bella Collina CDD 352-551-3229 02/07/2024
STREET UJOB NAME
15601 Vetta Dr Bella Collina CDD - Hillcrest Water Plant # 25585
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE JOB LOCATION
Montverde, FL 34756 15601 Vetta Dr, Montverde, FL 34756

'We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:
1. Remove the railing in the center of the roof and discard most of the railing, except for the section that surrounds scuttle hole in
the roof.
2. Remove the existing roof and inspect decking. Re-nail deck as needed to meet code.
3. Install a tapered insulation system on the inner-most concrete construction section of the roof that is currently not draining water
properly.
4. Install tapered insulation crickets to direct water to the 3 drain scuppers.
Install a 17 insulation board system over the lower section of the roof that currently has a slope for proper drainage.
6. Build a curb system to accommodate the increased roof height due to the insulation board system and install a new expansion
joint.
7. Install a new 60 Mil TPO roof system, fully adhered over the concrete section of the building, and mechanically fastened over
the wood frame section.
8. Install the TPO “up and over” the parapet walls and install new 24 ga. metal coping cap in “Hunter Green” Initials
9. [Install new “chem-curbs” around all the roof penetrations.
10. Install new 24 ga. drip edge metal and new 6 x 4” gutter.
11. Re-install the section of railing around the roof access hole.
12. Rotten wood and/or faulty structural components are replaced on a time and material basis ($85/hr. & cost of materials) Any
exposed wood that requires painting is the owner's responsibility. Initials
13. Debris created by the workmen will be removed from the premises. A power magnet will be dragged around the perimeter.
Eustis Roofing Co: Guarantees all workmanship for five years. Obtains all necessary building permits. After final payment, a
Contractor's Final Payment Affidavit is provided upon request. All jobsites have a crew leader and are led by an assigned Project
Manager to ensure a quality installation.

o

We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor — complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of:
SIXTY - FOUR THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED AND FOURTY - FIVE dollars ($ 64’845.00 )
Payment to be made as follows: PAYMENT IN FULL IS DUE UPON COMPLETION OF JOB.

ROOF REPLACEMENTS REQUIRE A 15% NON-REFUNDABLE PARTIAL PAYMENT AT ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL.
ALL CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS WILL BE CHARGED A 3% CREDIT CARD TRANSACTION FEE.

A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH SHALL BE ASSESSED TO ALL AMOUNTS 30 DAYS OVERDUE.

All materials are subject to change due to supplier availability. Contract pricing subject Authorized
to management approval. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according  Signature EUSTIS ROOFING COMPANY, this proposal may
to standard practices. Eustis Roofing Company (ERC) shall be entitled to recover all
expenses incurred in the enforcement of terms herein whether formal legal action is
commended, including, but not limited to, a reasonable attorney’s fee and court costs.
All agreement contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control. Owner
to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by
Workmen’s Compensation Insurance. | understand that signing this agreement, | am
entering into a legal and binding contract with ERC.
Owner’s responsibilities include but are not limited to: All pre-existing building/property
damages. Interior HVAC lines, waterline, and powerlines beneath roof decking. Lack of .
home maintenance, pest, leak damage, or cracked driveways. Satellite/Dish Reposition, Signature
Lightning Protection Replacement, Solar Panel(s) Removal/Reinstallation, and/or
Powerlines.
Acceptance of Proposal — The above prices, specifications and conditions are
satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.
Payment will be made as outlined above.

Date of Acceptance: Signature

be withdrawn by us if not accepted
within 30 days
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THE DIFFERENCE IS ° m

. 1ue promise - |GOVENANT
W

1410 Emerson Street, Leesburg, FL 34748

> | flCe

Phone: 352-314-3625 + Toll Free: 855-314-3625 « Fax: 352-240-3439
www.CovenantRoofFL.com ¢ State Roofing License: CCC 1332763

Sales Contract

Covenant Roofing & Construction, Inc. agrees to furnish all materials and labor necessary to do the modernization work at the following address:

Andy Hatton

Name:

Address: 19601 Vetta Dr

Montverde FL

City: State:

ahatton@gmscfl.com

Email: Phone:

In accordance with specifications given below:

TPO ROOF — RESKIN ONLY
1. REMOVE EXISTING TPO MEMBRANE

120
2. REPLACE ANY DAMAGED INSULATION BOARD @ $4.00/SQ FT, ANY 1X4 OR 2X4 @$12/PER FT AND/OR ROTTED PLYWOOD @ $

SHEET, IF ANY.
3. INSTALL 60 MIL TPO FASTENED WITH PLATES AND SCREWS. COLOR WHITE
4. HEAT WELD ALL FIELD SEAMS
5. FASTEN AND SEAL EDGES WITH TERMINATION BAR

Date: 03/05/2024
34756

Zip:

Mobile: 3525513229

6. INSTALL NEW BOOTS AND VENTS AS NEEEDED AND SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS WITH A QUALITY ROOFING ADHESIVE

7. CLEAN UP JOB SITE OF ALL WORK-RELATED DEBRIS, HAUL AWAY DEBRIS, AND LEAVE JOB SITE CLEAN

8. ALL WORK COVERED BY A 5 YEAR WORKMANSHIP WARRANTY

Re-roof flat roof and parapet wall. No work or warranty to shingle section of roof
Covenant Roofing will re-roof building any additional work to remove air conditioning, electrical or walkway
raiting wittbeatamadditionat charge to owner:

1. Contract Documents. This contract consists of this document, extra work/wood authorizations, if any, and if payments hereunder
are to be financed, all financing documents. No promises other than those specifically set forth in the contract documents shall be
recognized by either party. The entire understanding and agreement of the parties is contained in the contract documents.

2. It is understood and agreed that this contract shall not become binding upon Covenant Roofing & Construction, Inc. until it is duly
approved, accepted, signed and witnessed by an officer or officers of the Seller. [AS AP

3. Work on the job described in the contract documents will commence on approximately and be completed on approximately

ASAP . The recited dates are approximations and are subject to scheduling difficulties of Seller, labor and/or material shortages,

acts of God and other events not foreseen by Seller. Seller reserves the right to employ any sub-contractor for the completion of the

work described in the contract documents.

Covenant Roofing & construction, Inc. reserves the right to substitute materials of equal or greater value and kind. Any required

materials such as fire retardant plywood, tongue and groove board, etc. will be billed on a time and material basis. All other changes

required by New Jurisdictional Code Enforcement Laws may result in additional charges.

. Interest at the rate of eighteen (18%) per cent per annum will be charged on all balances not paid as per the terms specified above.
Reasonable attorney’s fees will be charged to the Purchaser if it is necessary to place this contract in the hands of an attorney for
collection, and this charge becomes a part of the contract and obligation of the Purchaser to pay.

. Parties agree that this agreement shall be construed according to the laws of the State of Florida and any action brought thereon may
be brought in the State of Florida. Venue is hereby agreed to be in Lake County Florida.

7. BUYERS RIGHT TO CANCEL (SOLICITED SALES ONLY) If you do not want the goods or services, you may cancel this

agreement by providing written notice to the seller in person, by telegram, or by mail. This notice must Indicate that you do not want

b

W

(=)}

the goods or services and must be delivered or postmarked before midnight of the third business day after you sign this agreement.

o

Both worker’s compensation and public liability insurance are carried by the Seller and they are applicable to the work to be

performed.

. It is understood and agreed that the buyer hold harmless, Covenant Roofing & Construction, Inc., for any damages that may occur to
the buyer’s driveway(s) during delivery of materials and/or removal of the work related debris that may be required to perform this
home improvement contract. Furthermore, the buyer herein gives permission for typical delivery vehicles and typical waste removal
vehicles to enter said driveway(s) for the purpose of expediting this sales contract. (INITIAL)Line 9

10. Contractor will coordinate removal and reinstallation of roof related peripherals such as (but not limited to) solar units, skylights,

T.V. dishes and air conditioners, etc. The cost for such work will be in addition to contract price and approved by homeowner.
11.Covenant Roofing & Construction, Inc. shall not be held responsible for damage to electrical lines, water lines, refrigerant lines
or other mechanical components that have been improperly installed near roof decking and may be damaged while performing
installation of roofing materials. Covenant Roofing & Construction, Inc. shall not be responsible for any additional costs due to roof
decking that may have old materials adhered in such a way that requires redecking of structure. ®  (INITIAL)Line 11
12.Construction Industries Recovery Fund payment may be available from the CIRF if you lose money on a project performed under
contract, where the loss results from specified violations of Florida law by a state-licensed contractor. For information about the
recovery fund and filing a claim, contact the Florida Construction Industry Licensing Board at the following telephone number and
address: 7960 Arlington Expressway, Suite 300, Jacksonville, FL 32211-7 467 or call (904) 727-6530.

13.Chapter 558, Florida Statutes contains important requirements you must follow before you may bring any legal action for an alleged

construction defect in your home. Sixty days before you bring any legal action, you must deliver to the other party to this contract a

written notice referring to chapter 558 of any alleged construction defects and to consider making an offer to repair or pay for the

alleged construction defects. You are not obligated to accept any offer which may be made. There are strict deadlines under this

Florida Law which must be met and followed to protect your interests.

Executed in triplicate, one copy of which was delivered to, and receipt is hereby acknowledged by Buyer, this s

Nel

ay of

(]
PER e
(INITIAL )Line

57,777.00
Contract Price $
Permit $_200.00

57,977.00
Total $

0.00
1/3 Deposit $

57,977.00
Subtotal $

57,977.00
BALANCE DUE $
UPON COMPLETION

(Plus Total from Item 3 above)

March

24

, 20

Approved and Accepted: NOTICE TO OWNER
a. Do not sign this home improvement contract in blank.
b. You are entitled to a copy of the contract at the time you sign. Keep it to protect your rights.

(Seal)

(Dealer-Seller)

(Purchaser Sign Here)

By:
v (Title)

Salesman

(Purchaser Sign Here)

(Seal)

(Seal)
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ESTIMATE

ADVANTAGE ROOFING INC Sales Representative

ST. LIC. #CCC1328726, Anthony Martell A DVA N TAG E
6903 Partridge Ln. N

Orland:, IEIL ?3;8(;]7 (407) 2190989 ROOFI NG |NC

Anthony@roofingadvantage.com i
(407) 678-9721 Proudly Serving Central Florida Since 1989

The Club at Bell Collina The Water Treatment Building
15920 Country Rd 455
Montverde, FL 34756 Date 2/17/2024

Estimate # E-1963

Advantage Roofing Inc. is dedicated in combining its resources to ensure the highest quality of workmanship and commitment. We have familiarized all personnel with
project conditions and are familiar with all local building codes. Thank you for the opportunity, time and attention in your process of choosing a qualified contractor.

RE-ROOF PREPARATION
« Cover all plants and shrubbery with tarps to eliminate damage and catch all loose trash and nails.
« Obtain and post all necessary permits in accordance with all local codes.
« Remove existing roof: Modified Flat roof to wood/concrete decking (Roof type).
« Removal of extra Flat roof layers will be additional charge of $25.00 Per SQ.

ROOFING SYSTEM
« Re-nail decking_per FL. Hurricane Mitigation Requirements. (8D RING SHANK NAILS PER FL BUILDING CODES)
¢ Furnish and install new: 1/8" Tapered Insulation Board throughout. (Create Positive Slope)
« Install new: GAF Everguard 60 Mil TPO Membrane System Adhered To Insulation Board in accordance with manufacturers specifications and all local building
codes.
¢ (15 Yr. Manufacturer Warranty) / TPO Membrane Mechanically Attached

WOOD WORK
* Replace defected/rotten wood decking at an Additional cost: $95.00 per sheet plywood.
« Replace defected/rotten metal decking at an Additional cost: $150.00 per metal sheet.
« Replace defected/rotten wall, chimney flashing, plank and fascia boards at an Additional cost: $7.50 per Lin. Ft. ($150.00 Wood Credit)

INSULATION BOARD/UNDERLAYMENT/DRY-IN
« Install 1/8" Tapered Insulation board mechanically attached to decking.

EAVE DRIP,_FLASHING & SKYLIGHTS
¢ Install New eave drip TPO Clad Metal. (White)
¢ Install new TPO plumbing boots.
+ Remove and install new wall, vents, hatches, and AC flashing/termination.
+ Remove and install new Glass double pane curb mount skylights. (If Applicable)

VENTILATION/ROOF DRAINS
¢ Furnish and install new goose neck vents.
« Furnish and install new retro-fit roof drains. (If Applicable)

JOB COMPLETION

« Clean job site thoroughly each day and remove all job related debris from premises. Magnetically drag job site for any loose nails/screws.
* Request all necessary permit inspections (Please do not remove any county permits until final inspections have been completed).

WORKMANSHIP WARRANTY
* Workmanship warranted against ALL LEAKS AND DEFECTS for Five (5)_Years from date of completion.

« Manufacturers warranty applies to materials only. Warranties are transferable one time.

ADVANTAGE ROOFING INC. hereby propose to furnish labor, materials, insurance, permits and fees, dump fees, supervision, equipment, qualified installers,
and TAXES: complete in accordance with the above specifications.

Item Price Amount

Flat Roof Replacement $62,825.00 $62,825.00

Document ID: 46F30918-354E-402F-8BD3-C4F79CDABEAD Page 1 of 2



o Payment Due In Full at Completion. (3% Convenience fee for all credit Card Payments) Sub Total $62,825.00
e This proposal is subject to acceptance within 30 days and is void thereafter at the option

of the Licensed Contractor. Total $62,825.00

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

Just the flat roof only.
TERMS & CONDITIONS

This contract and any agreement pursuant thereto is between Advantage Roofing Inc. hereinafter referred to as the “Co” or “Company” and the customer(s) named herein
on the will be subject to all appropriate laws, regulations and ordinances of the state of Florida and the terms and conditions. The above proposal, specifications and
conditions are satisfactory, and Advantage Roofing is hereby authorized to do the work as specified. This proposal is subject to acceptance within 30 days and is void
thereafter at the option of the Licensed Contractor. Should default be made in payment of this contract, charges should be added from the date their of completion at a rate of
(1 %) percent per month, 18% per year with a minimum charge of $ 2.00 per month, and if placed in the hands of an attorney for collection, all attorney fees, legal, and filing
fees shall be paid by customer accepting said contract.

1. According to Florida’s Construction Lien Law (sections 713.001-713.37, Florida Statues), those who work on your property or provide materials and are not paid in full
have the right to enforce their claim for payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor or subcontractor fails to pay
subcontractors, sub-subcontractors, or materials supply or neglect to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed money may look to your property for
payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full. If you fail to pay your contractor, your contractor may also have a lien on your property. This means if a lien is filed on
your property it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials, or other services that your contractor or subcontractor may have failed to pay. Florida construction
lien law is complex and is recommended that whenever a specific problem arises, you should consult an attorney.

2. All Contracts are subject to approval of our credit department and office without exception. The person executing this contract must obtain the approval of the officer of
the company for this contract to be effective under any conditions. THIS CONTRACT CAN NOT BE CANCELLED ONCE WORK IS COMMENCED EXCEPT BY MUTUAL
WRITTEN AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES.

3. Owner Responsibilities: Owner(s) warrants to Contractor that he/she/they is the legal owner of the property. Owner(s) agrees to provide to Contractor electric power and
water for construction purposes at no charge to Contractor. Owner(s) shall make himself/herself available during work for clarification of specifications, approval of additional
work and to provide adequate access to the property as may be required. Owner(s) acknowledges that the removal of permanently attached building materials often disturbs
and vibrates the existing property. The noise, debris, and vibration generated from the work may cause inconvenience to Owner(s) and changes to Owner(s) property
including but not limited to: interior wall cracks, flaking of wall paint, debris falling into attic, dust, disturbance to shrubbery and lawns, small divots or ruts in yard from
equipment, small divots in the driveway from equipment such as roll-off containers and dump trailers. As a precaution, Owner(s) shall remove from walls or ceilings items
such as, but not limited to, chandeliers, paintings, pictures and any breakables. Owner(s) shall remove or move at least 10’ away from work area any outdoor furniture, grills,
planters, etc. Contractor shall not be responsible for any of the aforementioned property damage or for any inconvenience experienced by Owner(s) as a normal
consequence of the work. The company shall have no responsibility from damages from fire, tornado, windstorm, or other perils, as is normally contemplated to be covered
by homeowner’s insurance or unless a specified written agreement be made therefore prior to commencement of the work. Company shall not be reliable for failure of
performances due to labor controversies, strikes, fires, whether, in ability to obtain materials from usual sources, of any other circumstances beyond the control of the
company, weather of a similar or dissimilar nature. Acts of extreme nature voids all warranties. “Co.” cannot be held responsible for any form of mold damage. Manufacturer’s
warranty applies to materials. Workmanship warranty does not apply to items that were not replaced (i.e. Skylights). Advantage will not be responsible for previous structural
issues, plumbing line damage due to improper installation from re-piping, driveway damage, gutters, soffits, nor solar panels.

4. Defects: Owner understands that there may be existing defects which may not be discoverable until work has commenced. Unless specifically included in the work
description and specifications, the cost for labor and materials to repair such defects is not included in the Contract Price. Owner(s) and Contractor agree that the cost for
labor and materials to repair such defects will be estimated in writing as needed at the time of discovery and, upon written acceptance, the cost for same will be in added to
the Contract Price.

5. Contractor Workmanship Warranty: Contractor warrants its workmanship against defects in the workmanship only for the period set forth in this Agreement from the
date of completion of the work. However, said warranty shall be null and void under the following circumstances: (1) if Owner(s) fails to pay any sum owed to Contractor
under this Agreement and any applicable change orders; (2) if Owner(s) fails to provide written notice to Contractor within ten (10) days of discovering any defect in
Contractor's workmanship; (3) if Owner(s) permits any third party to alter or repair any of the work performed by Contractor in any way; (4) if defect is the result of Owner(s)
failure to properly maintain and clean gutters at least twice per year; or (5) if defect is the result of Owner(s) failure to provide normal and routine care and maintenance as to
the work. Contractor does not warrant the labor of items such as caulking materials, sealant, reflective coatings, painted surfaces, or metal materials.

6. If material has to be re ordered or re stocked because of cancellation by the customer there will be a restocking fee equal to twenty five percent (25%) of the contract price.
If this contract is cancelled later than three days from execution, the customer shall pay to the Company twenty five percent (25%) of the contract price as liquidated
damages, not as a penalty, and the company agrees to accept such as reasonable and just compensation for said cancellation.

7. Any representations, statements or other communication not written on this contract or agree to be in material, and not relied on by either party, and do not survive the
execution of this contract. The company is not responsible for construction problems of your home.

8. FLORIDA HOMEOWNERS' CONSTRUCTION RECOVERY FUND: PAYMENT, UP TO A LIMITED AMOUNT, MAY BE AVAILABLE FROM THE FLORIDA
HOMEOWNERS' CONSTRUCTION RECOVERY FUND IF YOU LOSE MONEY ON A PROJECT PERFORMED UNDER CONTRACT, WHERE THE LOSS RESULTS
FROM SPECIFIED VIOLATIONS OF FLORIDA LAW BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR. FOR INFORMATION ABOUT THE RECOVERY FUND AND FILING A CLAIM,
CONTACT THE FLORIDA CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD AT THE FOLLOWING TELEPHONE NUMBER AND ADDRESS: 1940 North Monroe Street.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0783 Tele:850-487-1395 Website: www.myfloridalicense.com

Customer Signature: Date:

Document ID: 46F30918-354E-402F-8BD3-C4F79CDABEAD Page 2 of 2
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erry Proposal
OHSWCHQM 4421 Reaves Road

Kissimmee, Fl. 34746
ne. Ph: (407) 933-8791

Proposal To: Andy Hatton Proposal No: 02023-14
GMS Central Florida Proposal Date: 9/28/23
219 E. Livingston St.
Orlando, FL 32801 Submitted By: Chet Berry

Proposal Amount: $ 17,160.00

Phone: 352-551-3229
Fax:

Re: Roof refurbishment at Bella Collina’s North side water maintenance building.
Scope of Work:

1. Light pressure wash of roof with a broom sweep for new roof coatings.

2. Apply a roof primer on the roof for better adhesion of a finish coat.

3. Apply 2 coats of Lanco Coolguard.

Materials, equipment and labor included.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The Purchaser by signing this document represents the he/ she has read and fully understands the above work
and services availability of material and/ or labor to be provided and further understands that this signed
proposal constitutes full acceptance and agreement for services. Pricing of material and labor subject to
availabilty at this time. Any alteration, or unforeseen conditions or deviation from the above description of
services and work involving extra costs will be executed only upon written order, and will become an extra
change over and above the agreed quoted proposal herein stated.

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted:



Owners Acceptance Signature & Date Contractor’s Authorized Signature & Date
This Proposal valid for 30 days from date issued. TERMS: DUE UPON COMPLETION OF WORK
(in lieu of pricing of labor and materials)
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erry Proposal
onstruction 4421 Reaves Road

Kissimmee, F1. 34746
ncC. Ph: (407) 933-8791
Proposal To: Andy Hatton Proposal No: 02023-5
GMS Central Florida Proposal Date: 6/1/23
219 E. Livingston St.
Orlando, FL 32801 Submitted By: Chet Berry

Proposal Amount: $ 3,680.00

Phone: 352-551-3229
Fax:

Re: Soffitt and fascia repairs at the water plant adjacent to back gate entrance at Bella
Collina community.

Scope of Work:
1. Remove damaged soffit and fascia as per our walk through and replace with new.

2. Paint new materials to match as close as possible to the existing.

Materials, equipment and labor included.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The Purchaser by signing this document represents the he/ she has read and fully understands the above work
and services availability of material and/ or labor to be provided and further understands that this signed
proposal constitutes full acceptance and agreement for services. Pricing of material and labor subject to
availabilty at this time. Any alteration, or unforeseen conditions or deviation from the above description of
services and work involving extra costs will be executed only upon written order, and will become an extra
change over and above the agreed quoted proposal herein stated.

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted:



Owners Acceptance Signature & Date Contracto’s Authorized Signature & Date
This Proposal vaild for 30 days from date issued. TERMS: DUE UPON COMPLETION OF WORK
(in lieu of pricing of labor and materials)
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Bella Collina Force Main Project

Scope:
Excavate, cut and lower (53) force main clean outs. Install cleanouts below grade. Each
contactor to use 316 grade stainless steel.

New clean outs consists of 4”SS ball valves, 4” SS female cam lock adapters and SS dust caps. All
cleanouts to be installed in a utility box to grade.

RCM verified the locations of all 53 force mains.
Utility Repair experts only quoted 45 force main locations.

Both contractors were provided the exact same map.

RCM $99,846.00

Utility Repair Experts $109,440.00
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RCM UTILITIES, LLC
1451 Pine Grove Rd - l

Eustis, FL 32726
352-561-2990
billing@rcmutilities.com

www.rcmutilities.com
UTILITIES

Estimate

ADDRESS ESTIMATE # 4100

1408 Hamlin Avenue, Unit E DATE 02/09/2024
St. Cloud, FL 34771 EXPIRATION DATE 03/09/2024
JOB NAME

Force Main Cleanout Lowering

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
RCM UTILITIES to supply all materials, equipment and labor for the following scope of 99,846.00
supply:

- Excavate, cut and lower (53) force main clean outs.

-1.5"/2"/3"/4"/6"

- Soft dig excavate with vacuum trailer.

- Cut and lower all clean outs. Utilizing vac truck to clean up all sewer spills at each
site.

- Install all clean outs below grade in a poly sewer box below grade with green lid.

- New clean outs below grade to consist of 4" stainless steel ball valves with 4" female
cam lock adapter and dust cap. This will enable a pump truck to open the new poly
box and hook up directly to the force main to vacate it. or hook up and flush the force
main.

NOTES

- RCM UTILITIES warrants all supplied materials and workmanship to be free of
defects for a period of one year after installation.

- Site restoration to include backfilling and compacting only. ALL sodding and brick
paver restoration to be by others.

- All Stainless steel to be 316 grade.

TOTAL $99,846.00

Accepted By Accepted Date
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Quote

UTILITY REPAIR EXPERTS
12818 Cooper Road
Groveland, FL 34736
Phone - (352) 638-0416

Date: January 19, 2024
Quote# 521
Expiration Date: February 6, 2024

To Bella Collina

I ™ S T R

Labor- Locate valves and isolate laterals (2 hours max). Vacuum sewer
clean-out prior to cutting pipe. Excavate sewer lateral, cut and lower
pipe. Install new stainless steel ball valve and stainless steel Kamloc
fitting with cap. Install new heavy duty underground utility box and
lid Backfill and grade excavation area.

* 4" THD SS BALL VALVE 316SS

* 4" MIP X MALE KAMLOCK 316SS

* 4" KAMLOC PART DC SS §2,432 S~
® Heavy Duty Underground Utility Box & Lid

45

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Total $109,440

Quotation prepared by: Steves Gubw

This is a quotation on the goods named, subject to the conditions noted below: (Describe any conditions pertaining to these prices
and any additional terms of the agreement. You may want to include contingencies that will affect the quotation.)

To accept this quotation, sign here and return:

Thank you for your business!

Utility Repair Experts 12818Cooper Rd Groveland, FL 34736 (352)504-1795
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EXHIBIT 1l
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Project Name: Bella_Collina Residential lrrigation Piping Improvements
Owner: Bella Collina Community Development District
Project No.: 070-B-01

Contractor: Carr and Collier, Inc.

Payment Request No.: _03

Period Ending Date: 01/31/24

STATEMENT OF WORK

1. | Original Contract Price $1,303,337.00

2. { Net Change Order $0.00

3. { Current Contract Price $1,303,337.00

4. | Total Completed to Date $1,277,023.60

5. | Amount Retained { 5% of Line 4) '$63,851.18

6. | Total Earned Less Retainage {Line 4 Minus Line 5) $1,213,172.42

7. | Previous Payments Approved $939,209.58

8. | Amount Due This Payment {Line 6§ Minus Line 7) $273,962.84

9. | Balance to Finish, Less Retainage (Line 3 Minus Line 4) $90,164.58
CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIY

The undersigned Contractor hereby swears under penalty of perjury that the undersigned
Contractor certifies that (1) all previous progress payments received from Owner on
account of Work done for the Project referred to above have been applied on account
to discharge Contractor's legitimate obfligations incurred in connection with Work covered
by prior Applications for Payment numbered 1 through _ 02 inclusive; (2) title of all
Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or
covered by this Application for Payment will pass to Owner at time of payment free and
clear of all liens, security interests and encumbrances; (3) the items covered by this
Application for Payment have not been paid and there is no vendor's, mechanic's, or
other liens or rights to liens or conditional sales contracts which should be satisfied or
discharged before such payment is made; (4) all items and amounts shown on the face of
this Application No._03 are correct and (5) all Work has been completed in full
accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement between the Owner and
Contractor dated 09/22/2023 and the Work is not defective.

CONTRACTOR:_Carr and Collier, Inc.

Julien Duytsche  LEREERS i ormrianr: 02/09/2024
By (Signature of Authorized Representative) Date
Julien Duytsche Project Manager

Printed Name and Title

-1




countyoF__L-a l‘ﬁQ

STATE OF FLORIDA

A
Before me on th|s A dayof @-—\30 RL\ , appeared

Sulien mr\sd\e , who & personally known'yo me, or has produced

as ide o did take an oath who, being
duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is the __C. ™. of the Contractor above-
mentioned; that he/she executed the above Application for Payment and statement on behalf of
said Contractor; and that ali of the gtatements contained therein are true, correct and compiete.

JODI AVEDISIAN Od.g Mdm_}-os——-\,

P 1 Notary Puslic - State of Florida | (Notary PyBlic in and for the County and State Aforementioned)
Commission # 66 971772

My Comm, Explres Jun 30, 2024
Bnnded BB National Notary Assn, My commission expires: (_9 30 "')-L]

SUBCONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER LISTING

The following is a list of Subcontractors and Suppliers who have performed Work or provided
equipment or materials during time period represented by this Application and the dollar
amount of the Work or equipment/materials provided (add to the table as necessary to provide a
complete list). This list shall be used to track all required subcontractor/supplier lien releases for

the Project.
NAME ‘ AMOUNT
Florida Construction & Land Corp. $123,450.00

-2




CERTIFICATION OF ENGINEER

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the above application, the Engineer certifies to the Owner that the Work has
progressed to the point indicated and, that to the best of his knowledge, has been performed in
.. accordance with the Contract Documents, and that the Contractor is entitled to payment for the

Amount Certified.

The Amount certified is: $ 273,962.84

Boyd Environmental Engineering, Inc.

Engineer

2/12/2024

Signature of Authorized Representative

James C. Boyd, P.E.

Date

Printed or Typed Name and Title of Authorized Representative

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS

Monthly Application for Payment

Final Application for Payment

Updated Project Schedule

Waiver and Release of Lien Upon Final Payment
{Contractor, Subcontractors and Suppliers)

Waiver and Release of Lien Upon Progress Payment
{Contractor, Subcontracters and Suppliers)

Fully Executed Warranty Bond

Fully Executed Consent of Surety to Final Payment

HI -3
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702

PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGE(S)

TO OWNER: Bella Collina Community Development District

219 E. Livingston St
Orlando, FL 32801

FROM CONTRACTOR: Carr and Collier Inc.

2864 W Main St.,
Leesburg, FL 34748

CONTRACT FOR: Bella Collina Community Development District

PROJECT: Bella Collina Residential Irrigation Piping Improvements

APPLICATION NO: 3

PERIOD TO: 1/31/2024

Bella Collina Community
Development District

Boyd Environmental
Engineering, Inc.

Carr and Collier Inc

PROJECT NOS: [

070-B-01

—

CONTRACT DATE: 9/22/2023

OWNER

ENGINEER

|conTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and

payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Carr and Collier Inc.
2864 W Main St.,

Leesburg, FL 34748

Slien a«{{’Sdé‘-ﬂL

By: /’/., /
i

State of Florida

Subscribed and sw;

Notary Public:

My Commission expires: (_g" 5{) -2 ‘_l

EQI5IAN

Notary Aubiic - State of Florida

Commission # GG 971772
v Comm, Expires jun 3¢, 2024
National Notary Assn.

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data

comprising the application, the Engineer certifies to the Owner that to the best of the

Engineers knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . ......... $ 273,962.84

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this

Application and on the Continuation Sheert that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

By:

Date:

2/12/2024

I. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ $1,303,337.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ $0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 = 2) § $1,303,337.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO § $1,277,023.60
DATE  01/31/24
5. RETAINAGE: (Original Contract Only)
a. 5 % of Completed Work $ 63,851.18
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 5 % of Stored Material $ -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage $ 63,851.18
Total Retainage b $63,851.18
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE b $1,213,172.42
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ $939,209.58
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ $273,962.84
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ $90,164.58
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

OWNER: Bella Collina Community Development District
By:

Date:

OWNER: OWNER: Bella Collina Community Development District

By:

Date:

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992
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Owner: Bella Collina Community Development District Contractor: Carr and Collier Inc. PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGE(S)
2864 W Main St.,
Leesburg, FL 34748
PROJECT: Bella Collina Residential Irrigation Piping Improvements
Application #: 3
For Period Starting: 1-Jan-24 For Period Ending: 31-Jan-24
Previous Previous Installed Total Total Total
Bid Unit Bid Installed Installed Quantity Installed Quantities Amount Percent
Item Description of Work Qty | Unit Price Amount Quantity Amount This Period This Period Completed Completed Completed |Retainage

1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS $116,156.00 $116,156.00 0.75 $87,117.00 0.10 $11,615.60 0.85 $98,732.60 85.00%| $4,936.63
2 Preconstruction Video 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 1.00 $3,000.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $3,000.00 100.00% $150.00
3 Locate Utilities in Advance of Construction 1 LS $12,000.00 $12,000.00 0.90 $10,800.00 0.10 $1,200.00 1.00 $12,000.00 100.00% $600.00
4 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 0.66 $6,566.67 0.24 $2,433.33 0.90 $9,000.00 90.00% $450.00
5 Erosion and Sediment Control (NPDES) 1 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.75 $1,125.00 0.15 $225.00 0.90 $1,350.00 90.00% $67.50
6 Silt Fence 9250 | LF $3.00 $27,750.00 | 9250.00 $27,750.00 0.00 $0.00| 9250.00 $27,750.00 100.00%| $1,387.50
7 6" PVC Irrigation Main (Open Cut, Non-Paved Areas) 300 | LF $62.00 $18,600.00 289.00 $17,918.00 11.00 $682.00 300.00 $18,600.00 100.00% $930.00
8 8" PVC Irrigation Main (Open Cut, Non-Paved Areas) 35 LF $77.00 $2,695.00 4.00 $308.00 31.00 $2,387.00 35.00 $2,695.00 100.00% $134.75
9 Existing 8" Irrigation Main (Install Pipe Bell Restraint Harnesses) 590 | LF $54.00 $31,860.00 160.00 $8,640.00 430.00 $23,220.00 590.00 $31,860.00 100.00%| $1,593.00
10 12" PVC Irrigation Main (Open Cut, Non-Paved Areas) 2700 | LF $126.00 $340,200.00 | 1990.00 $250,740.00 710.00 $89,460.00| 2700.00 $340,200.00 100.00%| $17,010.00
11 12" Ductile Iron Irrigation Main (Open Cut, Asphalt Paved Areas) 100 | LF $387.00 $38,700.00 40.00 $15,480.00 40.00 $15,480.00 80.00 $30,960.00 80.00%| $1,548.00
12 12" HDPE Irrigation Main (Directional Drill) 2040 | LF $158.00 $322,320.00 | 2040.00 $322,320.00 0.00 $0.00| 2040.00 $322,320.00 100.00%| $16,116.00
13 Existing 12" Irrigation Main (Install Pipe Bell Restraint Harnesses) 160 | LF $70.00 $11,200.00 0.00 $0.00 160.00 $11,200.00 160.00 $11,200.00 100.00% $560.00
14 12" Tee 16 | EA $2,049.00 $32,784.00 3.00 $6,147.00 13.00 $26,637.00 16.00 $32,784.00 100.00%| $1,639.20
15 12" x 8" Tee 1 EA $1,787.00 $1,787.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,787.00 1.00 $1,787.00 100.00% $89.35
16 8" Tee 2 EA $1,541.00 $3,082.00 1.00 $1,541.00 1.00 $1,541.00 2.00 $3,082.00 100.00% $154.10
17 8" x 6" Tee 1 EA $1,072.00 $1,072.00 1.00 $1,072.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,072.00 100.00% $53.60
18 16" x 12" Wye 1 EA $4,690.00 $4,690.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $4,690.00 1.00 $4,690.00 100.00% $234.50
19 16" x 12" Reducer 1 EA $2,080.00 $2,080.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $2,080.00 1.00 $2,080.00 100.00% $104.00
20 12" x 8" Reducer 11 | EA $1,028.00 $11,308.00 3.00 $3,084.00 8.00 $8,224.00 11.00 $11,308.00 100.00% $565.40
21 8" x 6" Reducer 1 EA $683.00 $683.00 1.00 $683.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $683.00 100.00% $34.15
22 12" 90 Degree Bend 4 EA $1,398.00 $5,592.00 2.00 $2,796.00 2.00 $2,796.00 4.00 $5,592.00 100.00% $279.60
23 8" 90 Degree Bend 2 EA $461.00 $922.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $922.00 2.00 $922.00 100.00% $46.10
24 6" 90 Degree Bend 1 EA $571.00 $571.00 1.00 $571.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $571.00 100.00% $28.55
25 12" 45 Degree Bend 14 EA $1,309.00 $18,326.00 2.00 $2,618.00 12.00 $15,708.00 14.00 $18,326.00 100.00% $916.30
26 8" 45 Degree Bend 1 EA $667.00 $667.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $667.00 1.00 $667.00 100.00% $33.35
27 6" 45 Degree Bend 5 EA $540.00 $2,700.00 5.00 $2,700.00 0.00 $0.00 5.00 $2,700.00 100.00% $135.00
28 16" 22-1/2 Degree Bend 1 EA $2,970.00 $2,970.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $2,970.00 1.00 $2,970.00 100.00% $148.50
29 12" 22-1/2 Degree Bend 8 EA $1,273.00 $10,184.00 3.00 $3,819.00 5.00 $6,365.00 8.00 $10,184.00 100.00% $509.20
30 12" 11-1/4 Degree Bend 11 | EA $1,237.00 $13,607.00 7.00 $8,659.00 4.00 $4,948.00 11.00 $13,607.00 100.00% $680.35
31 12" Long Sleeve 20 EA $1,405.00 $28,100.00 6.00 $8,430.00 14.00 $19,670.00 20.00 $28,100.00 100.00%| $1,405.00
32 12" Cap w/ 2" Tap 11 | EA $1,009.00 $11,099.00 0.00 $0.00 11.00 $11,099.00 11.00 $11,099.00 100.00% $554.95
33 12" Cap 2 EA $862.00 $1,724.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $1,724.00 2.00 $1,724.00 100.00% $86.20
34 8" Cap w/ 2" Tap 1 EA $492.00 $492.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $492.00 1.00 $492.00 100.00% $24.60
35 8" Cap 1 EA $452.00 $452.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $452.00 1.00 $452.00 100.00% $22.60
36 6" Cap w/ 2" Tap 2 EA $415.00 $830.00 2.00 $830.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $830.00 100.00% $41.50
37 12" Gate Valve 14 EA $5,773.00 $80,822.00 4.00 $23,092.00 10.00 $57,730.00 14.00 $80,822.00 100.00%| $4,041.10
38 8" Gate Valve 11 | EA $3,552.00 $39,072.00 2.00 $7,104.00 9.00 $31,968.00 11.00 $39,072.00 100.00%| $1,953.60
39 6" Gate Valve 1 EA $2,710.00 $2,710.00 1.00 $2,710.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $2,710.00 100.00% $135.50
40 Air Rel Valve Assembly 9 EA $6,635.00 $59,715.00 3.00 $19,905.00 6.00 $39,810.00 9.00 $59,715.00 100.00%| $2,985.75
41 Blow Off Valve Assembly 5 EA $5,863.00 $29,315.00 2.00 $11,726.00 3.00 $17,589.00 5.00 $29,315.00 100.00%| $1,465.75

Original Contract Value $1,303,337.00

Change Orders

Progress Total $0.00 $1,303,337.00 $859,251.67 $417,771.93 $1,277,023.60 $63,851.18

Retainage -$20,888.60
Amount Due $396,883.33




Project: Bella Collina Residential Irrigation Piping Improvements

Pay Request No: 3

Contractor: Bella Collina Community Development District

For Period Ending:

1/31/2024

Date Prepared: 2/9/2024

PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGE(S)

Description sov :;t“"ty Value of stored material last period (-) Value of Material Installed (+) Value of Material Delivered (=) Value of stored material this period Vendor Invoice Number
Quanity | Unit Price Invoice Amount Quanity Unit Price Invoice Amount | Quanity | Unit Price Invoice Amount Quanity Unit Price Invoice Amount
6" PVC Irrigation Main (Open Cut, Non-Paved Areas) 7 11 S 16.48 | S 181.31 11.00 S 16.48 | S 181.31 0 S 16.48 | $ - 0 S 1648 | $ - 6262571, 6313814
8" PVC Irrigation Main (Open Cut, Non-Paved Areas) 8 31 $ 35.00 | $ 1,085.00 31.00 $ 35.00 | $ 1,085.00 0 $ 35.00 | $ - 0 $ 35.00 | $ - 6262571
Existing 8" Irrigation Main (Install Pipe Bell Restraint Harnesses) 9 430 S 20.00 | S 8,600.00 430.00 S 20.00 | S 8,600.00 0 S 20.00 | $ - 0 $ 20.00 | $ - 6285957, 6241399
12" PVC Irrigation Main (Open Cut, Non-Paved Areas) 10 710 $  5011($ 35,579.65 710.00 $ 5011 ($ 35,579.65 0 $  5011($ - 0 S 50.11 | $ - 6262571, 6242292, 6241399, 6257395, 6285957, 6303543
12" Ductile Iron Irrigation Main (Open Cut, Asphalt Paved Areas) 11 60 S 85.00 | S 5,100.00 60.00 S 85.00 | S 5,100.00 0 S 85.00 | $ - 0 $ 85.00 | $ - 6242292
12" HDPE Irrigation Main (Directional Drill) 12 0 $ 3092 | $ - 0.00 $ 3092 | $ - 0 $ 3092 | $ - 0 S 3092 | $ - 6237376
Existing 12" Irrigation Main (Install Pipe Bell Restraint Harnesses) 13 160 S 52.86 | S 8,457.59 160.00 S 52.86 | S 8,457.59 0 S 52.86 | $ - 0 $ 52.86 | $ - 6262571
12" Tee 14 13 S 88193(S 11,465.12 13.00 S 88193(S$ 11,465.12 0 S 88193(S$ - 0 S 881.93 | $ - 6262571
12" x 8" Tee 15 1 S 83480 S 834.80 1.00 S 83480 S 834.80 0 S 83480 | S - 0 S 834.80 | $ - 6262571
8" Tee 16 1 S 67153 $ 671.53 1.00 $ 67153 S 671.53 0 $ 67153 (S - 0 S 67153 | $ - 6262571
8" x 6" Tee 17 0 S 47185| S - 0.00 S 47185| S - 0 S 47185| S - 0 S 471.85 | $ - 6262571
16" x 12" Wye 18 1 $ 2,532.99 | $ 2,532.99 1.00 $2,532.99 | $ 2,532.99 0 $ 2,532.99 | $ - 0 S 2,532.99 | $ - 6262571
16" x 12" Reducer 19 1 S 91545 S 915.45 1.00 S 91545 S 915.45 0 S 91545 | S - 0 S 915.45 | $ - 6262571, 6241422
12" x 8" Reducer 20 8 S 43712 S 3,496.99 8.00 S 43712 S 3,496.99 0 S 43712 S - 0 S 437.12 | S - 6262571
8" x 6" Reducer 21 0 S 265.71| S - 0.00 S 265.71| S - 0 S 265.71| S - 0 S 265.71 | $ - 6262571
12" 90 Degree Bend 22 2 S 70757 (S 1,415.13 2.00 S 70757 (S 1,415.13 0 S 70757 (S - 0 S 707.57 | $ - 6262571
8" 90 Degree Bend 23 2 S 18046 | S 360.91 2.00 S 18046 | S 360.91 0 S 18046 | S - 0 S 180.46 | S - 6262571
6" 90 Degree Bend 24 0 S 26299 S - 0.00 S 26299 (S - 0 S 26299 (S - 0 S 262.99 | $ - 6262571
12" 45 Degree Bend 25 12 S 68750 | S 8,250.01 12.00 S 68750 | S 8,250.01 0 S 68750 | $ - 0 S 687.50 | $ - 6262571
8" 45 Degree Bend 26 1 S 32837 S 328.37 1.00 S 32837 S 328.37 0 S 32837(S$ - 0 S 32837 | $ - 6262571
6" 45 Degree Bend 27 0 S 23958 S - 0.00 S 23958 | S - 0 S 23958 | S - 0 S 239.58 | $ - 6262571
16" 22-1/2 Degree Bend 28 1 $ 1,268.27 | $ 1,268.27 1.00 $ 1,268.27 | $ 1,268.27 0 $ 1,268.27 | $ - 0 S 1,268.27 | $ - 6262571
12" 22-1/2 Degree Bend 29 5 $ 51243 ]S 2,562.15 5.00 $ 51243 ]S 2,562.15 0 $ 51243 ]S - 0 S 512.43 | $ - 6262571
12" 11-1/4 Degree Bend 30 4 $ 350.00 (S 1,400.00 4.00 $ 350.00 (S 1,400.00 0 $ 350.00 S - 0 S 350.00 | $ - 6262571
12" Long Sleeve 31 14 S 400.00 | $ 5,600.00 14.00 S 400.00 | $ 5,600.00 0 S 400.00 | $ - 0 S 400.00 | $ - 6261224
12" Cap w/ 2" Tap 32 11 $  300.00 (S 3,300.00 11.00 $ 300.00 | S 3,300.00 0 $ 300.00 | $ - 0 S 300.00 | $ - 6262571
12" Cap 33 2 S 27574 | S 551.48 2.00 S 27574 | S 551.48 0 S 27574 | S - 0 S 275.74 | $ - 6262571
8" Cap w/ 2" Tap 34 1 S 33285($ 332.85 1.00 S 33285($ 332.85 0 S 33285(S - 0 S 332.85 | $ - 6262571
8" Cap 35 1 S 20894 S 208.94 1.00 S 20894 | S 208.94 0 S 20894 | S - 0 S 208.94 | $ - 6262571
6" Cap w/ 2" Tap 36 0 $ 150.00 | $ - 0.00 $ 150.00 | $ - 0 $ 150.00 | $ - 0 S 150.00 | $ - 6262571
12" Gate Valve 37 10 $3,515.92 | $ 35,159.20 10.00 $ 351592 | $ 35,159.20 0 $ 351592 | $ - 0 S 3,515.92 | $ - 6261224, 6262571, 6242292, 6313024
8" Gate Valve 38 9 $ 1,862.09 | $ 16,758.85 9.00 $ 1,862.09 | $ 16,758.85 0 $ 1,862.09 | $ - 0 S 1,862.09 | $ - 6261224, 6262571, 6242292, 6313024
6" Gate Valve 39 0 $1,273.93 | $ - 0.00 $1,273.93 | S - 0 $1,273.93 | S - 0 S 1,273.93 | $ - 6261224, 6262571, 6242292, 6313024
Air Release Valve Assembly 40 6 $ 3,252.94 | $ 19,517.67 6.00 $ 3,252.94 | $ 19,517.67 0 $ 3,252.94 | $ - 0 S 3,252.94 | $ - 6242292, 6305147
Blow Off Valve Assembly 41 3 $2,793.43 | S 8,380.28 3.00 $2,79343 | S 8,380.28 0 $2,79343 | S - 0 S 2,793.43 | $ - 6242292, 6305147
Totals $ 184,314.53 $ 184,314.53 $ - $ -

Total Dollar Amount of stored Materials including sales tax S -




EXHIBIT IV

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN
UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

The undersigned Lienor, in consideration of the progress payment in the amount of

175 5?)0 Q0O , hereby walves and releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services
or materials furnished through (date 12/ '%\/ 7_% to Corr aud (olbee, Tac for the Project known
as’ i ation Fi ' ts, whose Owner is Bélld Colliia Community

Devg_!oument Distrlct. The labor, services or materials furnished relate to improvements to the following

property: real property and real property interests in Lake County, Florida of Bella Collina Community
Development District, Bella Collina Property Owners Associatlon, Inc., DCS Rea) Estate Investments
LLC, and DCS Capital investments LLC.

This walver and release of lisn does not cover any retention of labor, services or materials furnished after

the date specified,
Dated on l /17/1029
Lienor: . _Florida Coristructién & Land Corp
Address: \135 Oou\’t CV Sceoaver DL
StmiTe W
By: W
Signature

Jesedh TPy

Printed Name and Title

Sworn fo and subsoribed befare me this __} 1 day of 'éw\ 2 2d
m Ve locwese & S

Signature of Notary Public Print, Type or Stamp

Commissioned State of Florida Narme of Notary Public

Personally Known Or, Produced ldentification el

Type of {dentification Produced | RPN

TEKEESA ISOM

MY COMMISSION #HH 330749
¥ EXPIRES: November8, 2026 V-1




EXHIBIT IV

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN
UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

The undersigned Lienor, in consideration of the progress payment in the amount of
$ A%, bq . 68 . hereby waives and releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services or
materials furnished through (date) 12/21/2%  to _ Pella Colling €00 for the Project
known as Bella Collina Residential Irrigation Piping Improvements, whose Owner is Bella Collina

Community Development District. The labor, services or materials furnished relate to improvements to the

following property: real property and real property interests in Lake County, Florida of Bella Collina
Community Development District, Bella Collina Property Owners Association, Inc.,, DCS Real Estate
Investments LLC, and DCS Capital Investments LL.C,

This waiver and release of lien does not cover any retention of {abor, services or materials furnished after

the date specified.

Dated on Ol/@q/ 201"“

Lienor: CO&W ¥ CD“'\(’_’V J,IMC-

Address: ’L%Q;Lk- ) MC\\U\ g‘
Leeshu, €L IR

o NI

§oats”
Slen Mphsche fooieck Managec

Printed Name and Title

A~
Sworn to and subscribed before me this q day of &J,o i 20 L‘

Olodi Ovedur. ds Avedisinn

Signdture of Notary Public Print, Type or Stamp
.. Commissioned State of Florida Name of Notary Public 7
Sy, J0DI AvEDis| '
, ; s AN
Nﬂgﬂor% PtinLiC-$tate of Florida
Personally Known Or, Produced Identification ST MWy Comnn:.Séx%?:§s6i§73577§024

Bonded th

Type of Identification Produced

rough National Natary Asen,



SECTION VI



SECTION C



SECTION 1



Bella Collina

Community Development District

Summary of Invoices

Febuary 01, 2024 - Feburay 29, 2024

| Fund Date Check No.'s Amount
General Fund
2/1/24 1434 $ 3,060.75
2/7/24 1435 200.00
2/15/24 1436-1437 8,132.74
2/19/24 1438 184.70
2/26/24 1439 45,086.10
$ 56,664.29
Water & Sewer Fund
2/1/24 2114-2118 $ 11,099.94
2/7/24 2119-2121 24,452 .33
2/15/24 2122-2124 283,176.58
2/21/24 2125-2126 5,034.51
2/28/24 2127-2131 20,054.96
$ 343,818.32
W&S Reserve Fund
2/7/24 34 $ 35,953.05
$ 35,953.05
Payroll
February 2024
Andrew Gorrill 50277 $ 184.70
David Burman 50278 $ 184.70
Duane Owen 50279 $ 184.70
Randall Greene 50280 $ 184.70
$ 738.80
TOTAL $ 437,174.46




AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 02/ 01/ 2024 -

CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. .
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
2/ 01/ 24 00047 1/ 31/ 24 013124 202402 320-53800-47200

2/07/24 00044 2/ 01/24

2/01/24
2/ 01/ 24

"2/ 15/ 24 00013

2/ 01/ 24 820
2/ 01/ 24 820

2/ 01/ 24
2/ 01/ 24
2/ 01/ 24
2/ 01/ 24

2/15/24 00038 2/ 14/ 24 123583

" 2/19/ 24 00054 -2;1§/é4-5g%é8-

YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
02/ 29/ 2024 ***

BELLA COLLI NA- GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND
VENDOR NAME

DRY RETENTI ON POND FEB24

3897

THE CLUB AT BELLA COLLI NA
202401 310-51300-31100

CDD MIG CALL | N/ PRP/ FOLLW

820

202402 310

BOYD CI VI L ENG NEERI NG

- 51300- 34000
MANAGEMENT FEES FEB24
820 202402 310- 51300- 35200

WEBSI TE ADM N FEB24

202402 310-51300- 35100

| NFORVATI ON TECH FEB24

202402 310-51300-31700

DI SSEM NATI ON FEE FEB24
820 202402 310-51300- 51000

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

820 202402 310-51300-42000
820 | ES 202402 310-51300- 42500

CcoP
821 202402 320-53800-12000
FI ELD MANAGEMENT FEB24

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

202401 310- 51300- 31500
MG CDD AGR/ | SBA AVENDVNT
LATHAM LUNA, EDEN & BEAUDI NE, LLP
202402 310-51300- 11000
PLACE LOST CHK#50268

RANDALL F. GREENE

2/26/24 00058  2/16/24 02162024 202402 300- 20700- 10000
FY24 DEBT SERVI CE SER2004

BELLA COLLI NA CDD C/ O REG ONS BANK

TOTAL FOR BANK A
TOTAL FOR REG STER

PI SL BELLA COLLI NA TVI SCARRA

STATUS

RUN 3/ 06/ 24 PAGE 1
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
3, 060. 75
3,060. 75 001434
- 200.00
200. 00 001435
4,229
100. 00
150. 00
250. 00
.48
110. 61
4.65
2,138. 33
6, 983. 65 001436
-~ 1,149.09
1,149. 09 001437
- 18470
184. 70 001438
~ 45,086.200
45,086. 10 001439
56, 664. 29
56, 664. 29



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 02/ 01/ 2024 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

2/ 01/ 24 00070

2/01/24 00042  2/01/ 24 4601

WIR
2/01/24 00069  1/31/24 013124
2/01/24 00023  1/29/ 24 25050

2/01/24 00095 12/11/23 9741

2/07/24 00047  1/31/24 217272

'2/07/24 00019  1/10/ 24 341278

EAR- TO- DATE_ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

Yl
02/ 29/ 2024 ***

BELLA COLLI NA- WATER & SEVEER
BANK B WATER&SEWVER FUND

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO .. VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
1/ 05/ 24 171243 202401 320-53600-46700 *
SEM - ANN M NOR | NSP- WATP
1/ 05/ 24 171246 202401 320-53600- 46700 *
SEM - ANN M NOR | NSP- KOHLR
1/ 05/ 24 171247 202401 320-53600- 46700 *
SMEI - ANN M NOR | NSP- WP 2
ALTERNATI VE POAER SOLUTI ONS, | NC
202401 310-53600-31100 *
USE EVAL/ | SSUE/ SIRWWD
BOYD ENVI RONMENTAL ENG NEERI NG
202402 320-53600-47300 *
WV VELL SI TE MAI NT FEB24
THE CLUB AT BELLA COLLI NA
202401 310-51300-31900 *
ARBI TR- SER 2004 UTILITY
GRAU AND ASSOC!I ATES
202312 320-53600- 46400 *
LOT16- RPLC MIR SPUD/ BOX
1/ 27/ 24 10016 202401 320-53600-47000 *
SVCALL- 15148PEND- FEED BRK
1/ 27/ 24 10021 202401 320-53600- 46400 *
LOT421-1 NST CURBSTP/ EXTD
1/ 27/ 24 10029 202401 320-53600- 46400 *
LOT436- RPLC POT. MTR_BOX
1/ 27/ 24 10030 202401 320-53600- 46400 *
LOT405- RELOCK/ 421&429LOCK
2/ 01/ 24 10089 202401 320-53600-46400 *
15633PEND- RELEASE Al R/ TST
RCM UTI LI TI ES
202401 320-53600-47200 *
AQUATI C MGMTIT SRVC JAN24
APPLI ED AQUATI C MANAGEMENT
202312 320-53600- 34000 *
WATER PLANT SERVI CE DEC23
1/ 10/ 24 341278 202312 320-53600- 34200 *
SEVER PLANT SERVI CE DEC23
1/ 10/ 24 341278 202312 320-53600- 46800 *
TEST ANALYSIS PERM T DEC
1/ 10/ 24 341278 202312 320-53600- 46400 *

W5 REPAIR & MAI NT DEC23

GENERAL UTILITIES

PI SL BELLA COLLI NA TVI SCARRA

RUN

3/ 06/ 24

AMOUNT

135.
135.
135.

6, 551.
914.
600.

475.
385.
615.
383.
280.
490.

PAGE 1

6, 551. 70
914. 25

600. 00

2,628. 99

91. 00

15,581. 73

002114
002115
002116

002117

002118

002119

002120



AP300R

EAR- TO- DATE_ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

Y
*** CHECK DATES 02/01/2024 - 02/29/2024 ***

CHECK VEND#
DATE

2/ 07/ 24 00095

" 2/15/24 00104

"2/ 15/ 24 00014

' 2/15/24 00095

1/ 20/ 24 9954
1/ 20/ 24 9955
1/ 20/ 24 9958
1/ 20/ 24 9%76
1/ 20/ 24 9577
1/ 20/ 24 9680
1/ 20/ 24 9581
1/ 20/ 24 9982

LOT.
1/ 20/ 24 9983

1/31/ 24 APPH3
B

2/01/24 818
VA
2/01/ 24 818
2/01/ 24 819
2/01/24 819A
2/01/ 24 822
uTI
2/01/ 24 822
2/01/ 24 822
PCSTAGE

$2/01/24 10075
2/08/ 24 10137
2/08/ 24 10138

INVO CE YRMD DPT ACCT#

15930PENDI O- EXTD. SWR WH
202312 320- 53600
15654PENDI O- EXTD SWR VWHI P
202312 320-53600-
5714VETTA- REPCSI T. FLOAT
202312 320-53600-
Or185W EXCAVATE | RRG LN
202312 320-53600-
Or182W EXTEND SEVER WH P
202312 320-53600-

. EXPENSED TO. . .

202312 320-53600-

BELLA COLLI NA- WATER & SEVEER
BANK B WATER&SEWVER FUND

VENDOR NAME
SUB SUBCLASS

47000
47000
47000
47000
47000
47000

Or95- EXTEND SR WHI P/ MTR

LOT195- EXTD SWR VWH P/ MTR
467- EXTD SR WHI P/ MTR
LOT193W RPLC MR/ LI Y BOX

202401 300 13100

202401 320-53600-
202401 320;53600-
202312 320-53600-

47000
47000
46400
RCM UTILITIES
10500

C RESI DNT | RG PI PE | MPRV

202402 310 51300
NAGEMENT FEES F

202402 310 51300
NFORVATI ON TECH FEB24

FI ELD MANAGEMENT FEB24

202402 320-53600-
202401 320-53600-

CARR AND CCLLIER INC
34000
35100
12000
46400

COVPASS SLF STORAGE- JAN24

LI TY Bl LLI NG FEB24
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

202401 320 53600
15654PEND- REI NST. POT. MTR

15706VETTA- RPLC | RRG MIR

202402 320-53600-
202402 310-53600-
202402 310-53600-

202401 320-53600-
24ARTI M NO- RPLC CRBSTP
202401 320-53600-

46000
51000
42000

GiNERNNENTAL NANAGENENT SERVI CES

46400
46400
46400

PI SL BELLA COLLI NA TVI SCARRA

STATUS

RUN 3/06/ 24

AMOUNT

1, 223.
1, 063.
568.
885.
612.
1, 415.
1, 532.
1, 138.
340.

2.84

89
17
75
00
50
13
50
66
00

.00
.14
. 58

42
.00
.33
.00
.67
.46
.80

8,779.60 002121

273,962. 84 002122

6, 801. 68 002123



AP300R

Y
*** CHECK DATES 02/01/2024 - 02/29/2024 ***

CHECK VEND#
DATE

" 2/21/24 00037

"2/ 21/ 24 00095

"2/ 28/ 24 00082

"2/ 28/ 24 99999

EAR- TO- DATE_ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
BELLA COLLI NA- WATER & SEVEER
BANK B WATER&SEWVER FUND

VENDOR NAME

... EXPENSED TO.. .
INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

2/ 15/ 24 10157 202401 320-53600- 46400

16210RAVENNA- RETI GHT SPUD

2/ 15/ 24 10159 202401 320- 53600 46400

15023PEND- RPLC | RG MIR

RCM UTI LI TI ES

2/15/24 94655 202402 320- 53600- 46600

REMOVE TRASH/ CLNLI FTSTATN

2/ 15/ 24 9é8§5 202402 320-53600- 46600

L SURHARGE

AI\/ERI CAN PI PE & TANK

2/02/24 10096 202401 320-53600- 46400

15549PEND- RPLC | RG MIR BX

2/ 02/ 24 10097 202401 320- 5360?- 46400

16704BOLSENA- RPLC MTR/ Bl B

2/ 02/ 24 10098 202401 320- 53600 46200

37CRETE- POT. METER.

169
2/ 02/ 24 10098 202401 320- 53600 46200

I NST. | RRI GATI ON_ METER BOX

2/ 02/ 24 10098 202401 320-53600-46200

6937CRETE- | RRG MTR

1 | NST
2/ 02/ 24 10098 202401 320-53600-46200

I NST. POTABLE METER BOX

2/ 02/ 24 10099 202401 320- 536?0 46400

15541PENDI O-RPLC LI D/ B

2/ 08/ 24 10139 202401 320-53600-46400

7109CRETE- RPLC BOX/ LOCK

1
2/ 08/ 24 10139 202401 320-53600- 46400

I NSTALL POTABLE METER BOX

2/ 08/ 24 lIOJN%Q 202401 320-53600- 46400

TALL | RRI GATI ON MIR BX

2/ 16/ 24 10177 202401 320-53600- 46400

5626PENDI O- LOCK- NO BCKFL

1
2/ 16/ 24 10178 202401 320-53600-46400

1/19/ 24 4524

12/28/24 VOD
va

15735VETTA- LOCK MIRS- VI CL

RCM UTI LI TI ES

202401 320 53600 47000
LOr162- REI NSP. FEE/ FAI L SU

NESSI NA & ASS(I:I ATES I NC

%&2402 000 00000 00000

*Fxxx%x%] NVALI D VENDOR NUMBER* * * * * *

PI SL BELLA COLLI NA TVI SCARRA

RUN

3/ 06/ 24 PAGE 3
AMOUNT ....CHECK . ...
AMOUNT #
525. 00
523. 34

665.
55.

244,
532.
818.
34.
818.
45.
479.
714.
45.
34.
280.
268.

500.

2,412.06 002124
oo
00

720.00 002125
s
21
00
75
00
00
80
25
00
75
00
00

4,314.51 002126
500. 00 002127

.00 002128



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI Y COWPUTER CHECK REA STER  RUN
*** CHECK DATES 02/01/2024 - 02/29/2024 *** BELLA COLLI NA- WATER & SEVEER
BANK B WATER&SEWVER FUND
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
2/ 28/ 24 99999 2/ 28/ 24 vO D 202402 000- 00000- 00000 C
VA D CHECK

"2/ 28/ 24 00095

2122/ 24

******I I\NALI D VENDO? NUI\/BER"*****

10231 202402 320- 53600 46200 *

16316VOLTERRA- WR MIR | NS

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320-53600-46200 *
| NSTALL POTABLE METER BOX

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320- 53600 46200 *
16316VOLTERRA- | RG MIR

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320- 53600 46200 *
I NSTALL | RRI GATI ON MIR BX

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320-53600-46400 *
I NST. EXTD 16316VOLT VWH P

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320-53600- 46400 *
15618PENDI O | NST. CURB STP

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320- 53600 46200 *
16716BOLSENA- WR MIR

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320- 53600 46200 *
15754PENDI O- WATER MIR | NS

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320- 53600 46200 *
17324PESCE- WATER MIR | NST

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320-53600- 46200 *
15548PENDI O- WIR METER | NS

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320- 53600 46200 *
16118PENDI O- WIR MIR | NST.

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320-53600-46200 *
15618PENDI O- WIR MIR | NST.

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320-53600-46200 *
15553PENDI O- WIR MR | NST.

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320-53600-46200 *
I NST. 7 POTABLE METER BOX

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320-53600-46200 *
15754PENDI O- | RRG MTR BOX

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320-53600-46200 *
15618PENDI O- | RRG MTR BOX

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320 53600 46200 *
15553PENDI O | RRG. MTR BOX

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320- 53600 46200 *
15548PENDI O- | RRG. MTR BOX

2/ 22/ 24 10231 202402 320-53600-46200 *
I NST. 4 | RRI GATI ON MR BOX

2/ 22/ 24 10232 202402 320- 53600 46200 *
15541PENDI O- WIR METER | NS

2/ 22/ 24 10232 202402 320-53600- 46200 *

15220PENDI O- WIR METER | NS
PI SL BELLA COLLI NA TVI SCARRA

3/ 06/ 24

AMOUNT

733.

45,
733.

34.
472.
123,
818.
818.
818.
818.
818.
818.
818.
315.
818.
818.
818.
818.
139,
818.
818.

.00

00
00
00
75
00
52
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00 002129



AP300R

Y
*** CHECK DATES 02/01/2024 - 02/29/2024 ***

CHECK VEND#
DATE

" 2/28/24 00088

2/ 22/ 24
2/ 22/ 24
2/ 22/ 24
2/ 22/ 24
2/ 22/ 24
2/ 22/ 24
2/ 22/ 24
2/ 22/ 24
2122/ 24
2/ 22/ 24
2/ 22/ 24
2/ 23/ 24

2/ 21/ 24

EAR- TO- DATE_ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
BELLA COLLI NA- WATER & SEVEER

BANK B WATER&SEWVER FUND

. EXPENSED TO. . .

10232 202402 320-53600- 46200
16006VETTA- WATER MIR | NST
10232 202402 320- 53600 46200
15923VETTA- | RRG. MTR | NST

10233 202402 320-53600- 46400
REQ- 15121PENDI O- MTR_REI NS
10235 202401 320-53600- 46400
LOT167- RPLC SPUD/ HOSE BI B
10236 202401 320- 53600 46400
LOT467- RPLC SPUD/ HOSE

10237 202401 320- 53600 46400
16030VOLTERRA- RPLC MIR BX
10238 202401 320-53600- 46400
LOT163- | NST. BOXS/ HOSE BI B
10239 202401 320-53600- 46400
17105CRETE- RPR LK- PCT. VWHP
10240 202401 320-53600-46400
16127VOLTERRA- RPLC PCOLY

10242 202401 320-53600- 46400
17109CRETE- UNLOCK POT. MTR

10243 202401 320-53600- 46400
15124PENDI O- LCK/ UNLCK MTR

10260 202401 320-53600- 46400
16038VOLTERRA-RPR HI T LNE

"YRMD DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

VENDOR NAME STATUS

RCM UTI LI TI ES

1004 85 202402 320 53600 46400
HI LCCREST WELL#5- RESET

SERVI CE SOLUTI ONS SOUTH

TOTAL FOR BANK B
TOTAL FOR REQ STER

PI SL BELLA COLLI NA TVI SCARRA

RUN 3/06/ 24

AMOUNT

733. 00
733. 00
175. 00
553. 80
650. 52
325. 00
574.75
257. 60
502. 82
198. 80
362. 60
708. 80

550. 00

19, 004. 96 002130

550. 00 002131



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COWPUTER CHECK REG STER

*** CHECK DATES 02/01/2024 - 02/29/2024 *** BELLA COLLI NA- W5 CAP. RESERVE

BANK D WATER&SEWVER FUND

CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

2/ 07/ 24 00001 1/ 10/ 24 341278 202312 320-53600- 60000
UPGRD/ RPLC PLC BRD/ SFTWR
GENERAL UTI LI TI ES

TOTAL FOR BANK D
TOTAL FOR REG STER

PI SL BELLA COLLI NA TVI SCARRA

STATUS

RUN 3/06/ 24

AMOUNT

35, 953. 05

35, 953. 05
35, 953. 05

PAGE 1

35, 953. 05 000034
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Bella Collina

Community Development District
Balance Sheet
January 31, 2024

General Capital Reserve Debt Service Water & Sewer Capital Projects Totals
Fund - (GF) Fund Fund Fund - (W&S) Fund Governmental Funds

Assets:
Cash - Truist Bank $ 61,001 $ 13,048 $ - $ 1,753,118 $ 550,294 $ 2,377,461
Investments:
Series 2004

Reserve $ - $ - $ 837,550 $ - $ - $ 837,550

Revenue $ - $ - $ 1,820,003 $ - $ - $ 1,820,003

Interest $ - $ - $ 2,152 $ - $ - $ 2,152

Escrow RAF $ - $ - $ - $ 75,975 $ - $ 75,975
State Board of Administration $ 200,610 $ 510,314 $ - $ 343,928 $ 807,072 $ 1,861,924
Accounts Receivable $ - $ - $ - $ 113,253 $ - $ 113,253
Due from Developer $ - $ - $ - $ 697,252 $ - $ 697,252
Due From General Fund $ - $ - $ - $ 2,692 $ - $ 2,692
Due from Water & Sewer $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Net Improvements $ - $ - $ - $ 5,137,641 $ - $ 5,137,641
Total Assets $ 261,611 $ 523,362 $ 2,659,704 $ 8,123,858 $ 1,357,366 $ 12,925,902
Liabilities:
Accounts Payable $ 1,349 $ - $ - $ 336,602 $ 35,953 $ 373,904
Bonds Payable $ - $ - $ - $ 233,272 $ - $ 233,272
Due to Developer - Escrow $ - $ - $ - $ 533471 $ - $ 533,471
Due to Developer - Guarantee Connections $ - $ - $ - $ 4,649,366 $ - $ 4,649,366
Due to Developer - Deferred Revenue $ - $ - $ - $ 410,617 $ - $ 410,617
Due to Debt Service $ 2,692 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 2,692
Due to Water & Sewer $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Deferred Revenue - Grinder Pump $ - $ - $ - $ 149,136 $ - $ 149,136
Total Liabilities $ 4,041 $ = $ = $ 6,312,464 $ 35,953 $ 6,352,458
Fund Balances:
Restricted For Debt Service $ - $ - $ 2,659,704 $ 162,578 $ - $ 2,822,282
Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt $ - $ - $ - $ (689,087) $ - $ (689,087)
Unrestricted $ - $ 523,362 $ - $ 2,337,903 $ 1,321,413 $ 4,182,678
Unassigned $ 257,570 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 257,570
Total Fund Balances $ 257,570 $ 523,362 $ 2,659,704 $ 1,811,394 $ 1,321,413 $ 6,573,444

Total Liabilities & Fund Equity

261,611

523,362

2,659,704

8,123,858

1,357,366

12,925,902




Bella Collina

Community Development District

General Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

For The Period Ending January 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues:
Special Assessments $ 192,419 $ 152,788 $ 152,788 $ -
Interest $ - $ - $ 610 $ 610
Total Revenues $ 192,419 $ 152,788 $ 153,398 $ 610
Expenditures:
Supervisor Fees $ 6,000 $ 2,000 $ 1,600 $ 400
FICA Expense $ 459 $ 153 $ 122 $ 31
Engineering Fees $ 8,000 $ 2,667 $ 200 $ 2,467
Attorney $ 10,000 $ 3,333 $ 2977 $ 356
Dissemination $ 3,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ -
Arbitrage $ 600 $ 600 $ 600 $ -
Annual Audit $ 1,963 $ - $ - $ -
Trustee Fees $ 3,500 $ 3,500 $ 3,500 $ -
Assessment Administration $ 5,000 $ 5,000 $ 5,000 $ -
Management Fees $ 50,755 $ 16,918 $ 16,918 $ 0
Information Technology $ 1,800 $ 600 $ 600 $ -
Website Maintenance $ 1,200 $ 400 $ 400 $ -
Telephone $ 100 $ 33 $ - $ 33
Postage $ 1,500 $ 500 $ 35 $ 465
Printing & Binding $ 1,000 $ 333 $ 40 $ 293
Insurance $ 10,000 $ 10,000 $ 9,272 $ 728
Legal Advertising $ 1,500 $ 500 $ - $ 500
Other Current Charges $ 250 $ 83 $ - $ 83
Office Supplies $ 200 $ 67 $ 1 $ 66
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $ 175 $ 175 $ 175 $ -
Total Administrative: $ 107,001 $ 47,863 $ 42,441 $ 5,422
0 ions & Mai
Field Services $ 25,660 $ 8,553 $ 8,553 $ 0
Pond Maintenance $ 36,729 $ 36,729 $ 12,243 $ 24,486
Stormwater Repairs & Maintenance $ 10,000 $ 3,333 $ - $ 3,333
Total Operations & Maintenance: $ 72,389 $ 48,616 $ 20,796 $ 27,819
Reserves
Capital Reserve Transfer $ 13,029 $ 13,029 $ 13,029 $ -
Total Reserves $ 13,029 $ 13,029 $ 13,029 $ -
Total Expenditures $ 192,419 $ 109,508 $ 76,266 $ 33,242
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) $ - $ 77,132
Fund Balance - Beginning $ - $ 180,438
Fund Balance - Ending $ - $ 257,570




Bella Collina

Community Development District

Month to Month

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Total
Revenues:
Special Assessments $ - $ 15191 §$ 133,067 $ 4531 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ 152,788
Interest $ - $ - $ - $ 610 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ 610
$ -
Total Revenues $ o $ 15,191 $ 133,067 $ 5141 $ g $ = $ g $ g $ = $ g $ - $ - $ 153,398
Expenditures:
Supervisor Fees $ $ $ 800 $ 800 $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 1,600
FICA Expense $ $ $ 61 $ 61 § - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 122
Engineering Fees $ - $ - $ - $ 200 $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 200
Attorney $ 195 § 303 $ 1331 $ 1,149 §$ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 2,977
Dissemination $ 250 $ 250 $ 250 $ 250 $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 1,000
Arbitrage $ $ $ - $ 600 $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 600
Annual Audit $ - $ $ - $ $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ :
Trustee Fees $ 3,500 $ $ - $ $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 3,500
Assessment Administration $ 5000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 5,000
Management Fees $ 4,230 $ 4,230 $ 4230 $ 4,230 $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 16,918
Information Technology $ 150 $ 150 $ 150 $ 150 § - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 600
Website Maintenance $ 100 $ 100 $ 100 $ 100 § - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 400
Telephone $ $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ -
Postage $ 7 $ 9 $ 2 $ 17 $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 35
Printing & Binding $ 26 $ 18 3 0 $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 40
Insurance $ 9272 § $ - $ $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 9,272
Legal Advertising $ - $ $ - $ $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ -
Other Current Charges $ $ $ - $ $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $
Office Supplies $ 0 s 0 $ 0o $ 0 s - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 1
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $ 175 § $ - $ $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ 175
Total Administrative: $ 22,905 $ 5042 $ 6,927 $ 7,567 $ = $ = $ 2 $ = $ = $ = $ = $ 2 $ 42,441
0 ions & Mai
Field Services $ 2138 § 2138 § 2138 § 2,138 $ -8 -8 - s - s -8 -8 -8 - s 8,553
Pond Maintenance $ 3,061 $ 3061 $ 3,061 $ 3,061 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 12,243
Stormwater Repairs & Maintenance $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Total Operations & Maintenance: $ 5,199 §$ 5,199 §$ 5,199 §$ 5199 § - $ : $ 5 $ 5 $ ° $ o $ 5 $ - $ 20,796
Reserves
Capital Reserve Transfer $ - $ - $ 13,029 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 13,029
Total Reserves $ - $ - $ 13,029 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 13,029
Total Expenditures $ 28,104 $ 10,241 $ 25,155 $ 12,767 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 76,266

Excess Revenues (Expenditures) 107,912 - - - - - 77,132




Bella Collina

Community Development District
Capital Reserve - General Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending January 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues:
Transfer In $ 13,029 $ 13,029 $ 13,029 $ -
Interest $ 18,000 $ 6,000 $ 9,523 $ 3,523
Total Revenues $ 31,029 $ 19,029 $ 22,552 $ 3,523
Expenditures:
Contingency $ - $ - $ 61 $ (61)
Capital Outlay $ - $ - $ - $ -
Total Expenditures $ - $ - $ 61 $ (61)
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) $ 31,029 $ 19,029 $ 22,491
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 626,301 $ 500,871
Fund Balance - Ending $ 657,330 $ 523,362




Bella Collina

Community Development District
Debt Service Fund - Series 2004
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending January 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget
Revenues:
Special Assessments $ 1,431,740 $ 1,132,651 $ 1,132,651 $ -
Interest $ 50,000 $ 16,667 $ 30,437 $ 13,770
Total Revenues $ 1,481,740 $ 1,149,317 $ 1,163,087 $ 13,770
Expenditures:
Series 2004
Interest-11/01 $ 343,994 $ 343,994 $ 343,994 $ -
Special Call-11/01 $ - $ - $ 75,000 $ (75,000)
Principal -05/01 $ 715,000 $ - $ - $ -
Interest-05/01 $ 343,994 $ - $ - $ -
Total Expenditures $ 1,402,988 $ 343,994 $ 418,994 $ (75,000)
Other Sources/(Uses)
Transfer In/(Out) $ - $ - $ - $ -
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $ - $ - $ - $ -
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) 744,093
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 899,594 $ 1,915,611
Fund Balance - Ending $ 978,347 $ 2,659,704




Bella Collina

Community Development District

Water & Sewer

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

For The Period Ending January 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues:
Water Utility Revenue
Monthly Potable Water Consumption $ 150,000 $ 50,000 $ 64,732 $ 14,732
Monthly Wastewater Consumption $ 210,000 $ 70,000 $ 102,164 $ 32,164
Monthly Irrigation Consumption $ 450,000 $ 150,000 $ 179,830 $ 29,830
Special Assessments $ 91,100 $ 30,367 $ 70,542 $ 40,175
Application Fees $ - $ - $ 1,750 $ 1,750
Meter Fees - Water $ - $ - $ 22,050 $ 22,050
Meter Fees - Irrigation $ 27,240 $ 27,240
Grinder Pump $ - $ - $ 450,331 $ 450,331
Miscellaneous Revenue* $ 18,000 $ 6,000 $ 85,897 $ 79,897
Interest $ 6,000 $ 2,000 $ 7,671 $ 5,671
Total Revenues $ 925,100 $ 308,367 $ 1,012,208 $ 703,841
\dmini .
Engineering Fees $ 100,000 $ 33,333 $ 16,905 $ 16,429
Attorney Fees $ 15,500 $ 5,167 $ - $ 5,167
Annual Audit $ 1,963 $ - $ - $ -
Management Fees $ 14,501 $ 4,834 $ 4,834 $ 0)
Information Technology $ 1,200 $ 400 $ 400 $ -
Postage $ 1,500 $ 500 $ 551 $ (51)
Printing & Binding $ 500 $ 167 $ 7 $ 159
Office Supplies $ 500 $ 167 $ 26 $ 141
Other Current Charges $ 600 $ 200 $ 35 $ 165
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $ 5,300 $ 1,767 $ - $ 1,767
Total Administrative: $ 141,564 $ 46,534 $ 22,757 $ 69,291




Bella Collina

Community Development District
Water & Sewer

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

For The Period Ending January 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Operations & Maintenance
Field Management $ 25,660 $ 8,553 $ 8,553 $ 0
Electricity $ 64,500 $ 21,500 $ 21,925 $ (425)
Telephone $ 5,670 $ 1,890 $ 1,869 $ 21
Trash Removal $ 4,530 $ 1,510 $ 1,591 $ (81)
Insurance $ 36,041 $ 36,041 $ 38,241 $ (2,200)
Repairs & Maintenance $ 70,000 $ 23,333 $ 62,370 $ (39,036)
Repairs & Maintenance - Grinder Pumps $ 35,000 $ 11,667 $ 41,059 $ (29,392)
Water Plant Services (General Utilities) $ 40,000 $ 13,333 $ 17,785 $ (4,452)
Wastewater Plant Services (General Utilities) $ 94,300 $ 31,433 $ 32,390 $ (957)
Sludge Disposal $ 15,000 $ 5,000 $ - $ 5,000
Contractual Services $ 35,000 $ 11,667 $ 11,667 $ 0)
Grinder Pump $ - $ - $ 311,495 $ (311,495)
Fuel Expense $ 4,575 $ 1,525 $ - $ 1,525
Landscape Maintenance $ 10,971 $ 3,657 $ 3,657 $ -
Pond Maintenance $ 1,400 $ 467 $ 364 $ 103
Wastewater Testing & Analysis $ 25,000 $ 8,333 $ 6,147 $ 2,186
Operating Systems Maintenance $ 8,160 $ 2,720 $ 1,360 $ 1,360
Generator Maintenance $ 5,000 $ 1,667 $ 405 $ 1,262
Lighting $ 10,000 $ 3,333 $ - $ 3,333
New Meter Install $ - $ - $ 43,152 $ (43,152)
Operating Supplies $ 1,500 $ 500 $ - $ 500
Total Operations & Maintenance: $ 492,307 $ 188,130 $ 604,029 $ 792,159
Total Expenditures $ 633,871 $ 469,327 $ 626,787 $ 469,327
Non o ing R /(Exendi )
Connection Fees Revenue
Water System $ - $ - $ 116,235 $ (116,235)
Wastewater System $ - $ - $ 61,320 $ (61,320)
AFPICharges
Water System $ - $ - $ 21,063 $ (21,063)
Wastewater System $ - $ - $ 11,109 $ (11,109)
Total Non Operating Revenues (Expenditures) $ - $ - $ 209,727 $ (209,727)
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) $ 291,230 $ 595,148
Fund Balance - Beginning $ - $ 1,742,755
Fund Balance - Ending $ 291,230 $ 2,337,903




Bella Collina

Community Development District

Month to Month

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Total
Revenues:
Water Utility Revenue
Monthly Potable Water Consumption $ 15135 §$ 14,920 §$ 16,668 $ 18,009 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 64,732
Monthly Wastewater Consumption $ 24,643 $ 24,870 $ 26259 $ 26393 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 102,164
Monthly Irrigation Consumption $ 47,680 $ 48170 $ 45240 §$ 38741 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 179,830
Special Assessments $ - $ 7014 $ 61,437 $ 2,092 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 70,542
Application Fees $ 425 $ 400 $ 350 $ 575 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 1,750
Meter Fees - Water $ 7,560 $ 4,875 $ 5400 § 4215 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 22,050
Meter Fees - Irrigation $ 8535 § 7,140 $ 6375 $ 5190 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 27,240
Grinder Pump $ 75405 $ 68550 $ 299521 $ 6855 § - ] -8 -8 - s $ N - 450,331
Miscellaneous Revenue $ 4,547 $ 7123 $ 9,898 § 64,328 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 85,897
Interest $ 1912 $ 1,890 $ 1,929 $ 1940 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 7,671
Total Revenues $ 185,844 $ 184,950 $ 473,077 $ 168,338 $ = $ o $ o $ o $ o $ o $ o $ o $ 1,012,208
Expenditures;
Engineering Fees $ 3,107 $ 4452 $ 2794 $ 6552 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 16,905
Attorney Fees $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ -
Annual Audit $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ -
Management Fees $ 1,208 $ 1,208 $ 1,208 $ 1,208 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 4,834
Information Technology $ 100 $ 100 $ 100 $ 100 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 400
Postage $ 134§ 144§ 160 $ 13§ -8 -8 -8 - -8 $ -8 - s 551
Printing & Binding $ 7 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 7
Office Supplies $ 6 $ 7 $ 8 $ 5§ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 26
Other Current Charges $ - $ 35§ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 35
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ -
Total Administrative: $ : $ : $ - $ : $ : $ : $ - $ : $ o $ 5 $ o $ 5 $ o




Bella Collina

Community Development District

Month to Month

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Total
0 ions & Mai
Field Management $ 2,138 $ 2,138 $ 2,138 $ 2,138 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 8,553
Electricity $ 4888 $ 5144 § 6506 $ 5388 § -8 N -8 -8 -8 $ -8 - 21,925
Telephone $ 463 $ 468 $ 468 $ 468 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 1,869
Trash Removal $ 333 § 333 $ 593 § 333§ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 1,591
Insurance $ 38241 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 38,241
Repairs & Maintenance $ 13,544 $ 16,828 $ 14,785 $ 17,212 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 62,370
Repairs & Maintenance - Grinder Pumps $ 8247 $ 12,333 § 16,423 $ 4,056 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 41,059
Water Plant Services (General Utilities) $ 3,125 $ 7472 $ 4,022 $ 3,166 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 17,785
Wastewater Plant Services (General Utilities) ~ $ 7490 $ 7,490 $ 9920 $ 7490 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 32,390
Sludge Disposal $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ -
Contractual Services $ 2917 $ 2917 $ 2917 $ 2917 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 11,667
Grinder Pump $ 22356 $ 20931 $ 262,404 $ 5804 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 311,495
Fuel Expense $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ -
Landscape Maintenance $ 914 $ 914 $ 914 $ 914 § - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 3,657
Pond Maintenance $ 91 § 91 $ 91 $ 91 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 364
Wastewater Testing & Analysis $ 1621 $ 1,530 $ 1,402 $ 1,594 § - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 6,147
Operating Systems Maintenance $ 680 $ - $ 680 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 1,360
Generator Maintenance $ - $ - $ - $ 405 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 405
Lighting $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ -
New Meter Install $ 15436 $ 5745 $ 17,864 $ 4,107 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 43,152
Operating Supplies $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ -
Total Operations & Maintenance: $ 7,490 $ 7,750 $ 9,113 $ 7,994 §$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 5 $ o $ 5 $ 32,347
NonO ing R (Exendi )
Connection Fees Revenue
Water System $ 38745 § 27,675 § 27675 $ 22140 $ -8 - -8 - - s - -8 -8 116,235
Wastewater System $ 20,440 $ 14,600 $ 14,600 $ 11,680 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 61,320
AFPI Charges
Water System $ 7021 $ 5015 $ 5015 $ 4012 $ -8 - -8 - - s - -8 -8 21,063
Wastewater System $ 3703 $ 2,645 $ 2,645 $ 2,116 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 11,109
Total Non Operating Revenues (Expenditure $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ = $ ° $ = $ ° $ =
Total Expenditures $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ = $ = $ = $ = $ =

Excess Revenues (Expenditures)




Bella Collina

Community Development District
Capital Reserve - Water & Sewer Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending January 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues:
Interest $ 24,000 $ 8,000 $ 15,697 $ 7,697
Total Revenues $ 24,000 $ 8,000 $ 15,697 $ 7,697
Expenditures:
Contingency $ 500 $ 167 $ 167 $ (€8
Capital Outlay $ 335,600 $ 111,867 $ 53,853 $ 58,014
Total Expenditures $ 336,100 $ 112,033 $ 54,020 $ 58,014
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) (312,100) (104,033) (38,324)
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 1,213,489 $ 1,359,736
Fund Balance - Ending $ 901,389 $ 1,321,413

10



Bella Collina

Long Term Debt Report

SERIES 2004, SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BONDS

INTEREST RATES: 5.750%
MATURITY DATE: 5/1/2035
RESERVE FUND BALANCE $837,550

BONDS OUTSTANDING - 9/30/15
LESS: SPECIAL CALL 11/1/15
LESS: PRINCIPAL CALL 05/1/16
LESS: SPECIAL CALL5/1/17
LESS: PRINCIPAL CALL 05/1/17
LESS: SPECIAL CALL 11/1/17
LESS: PRINCIPAL CALL 05/1/18
LESS: SPECIAL CALL5/1/18
LESS: SPECIAL CALL 11/1/18
LESS: PRINCIPAL CALL 05/1/19
LESS: PRINCIPAL CALL 05/1/20
LESS: PRINCIPAL CALL 05/1/21
LESS: PRINCIPAL CALL 05/1/22
LESS: PRINCIPAL CALL 05/1/23
LESS: SPECIAL CALL 05/1/23
LESS: SPECIAL CALL 11/1/23

$17,950,000
($35,000)
($495,000)
($40,000)
($520,000)
($1,000,000)
($550,000)
($105,000)
($50,000)
($585,000)
($620,000)
($605,000)
($640,000)
($675,000)
($65,000)
($75,000)

CURRENT BONDS OUTSTANDING

$11,890,000

1"




Bella Collina
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Special Assessment Receipts
Fiscal Year 2024

Gross Assessments ~ $ 205,263.66 $ 94,770.00 $ 300,033.66
NetAssessments ~ $ 19294784 $ 89,083.80 $ 282,031.64
TAX COLLECTOR ASSESSMENTS - OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
68.41% 31.59% 100.00%
Distribution Gross Amount Commissions Discount/Penalty Interest Net Receipts 0&M Portion Water & Sewer
11/20/23 ACH $2,559.33 $49.05 $106.99 $0.00 $2,403.29 $1,644.18 $759.11 $2,403.29
11/29/23 ACH $21,046.94 $404.10 $841.92 $0.00 $19,800.92 $13,546.51 $6,254.41 $19,800.92
12/08/23 ACH $37,856.28 $726.83 $1,514.26 $0.00 $35,615.19 $24,365.61 $11,249.58 $35,615.19
12/13/23 ACH $160,588.20 $3,083.30 $6,423.62 $0.00 $151,081.28 $103,360.06 $47,721.22 $151,081.28
12/28/23 ACH $8,271.11 $159.32 $304.99 $0.00 $7,806.80 $5,340.91 $2,465.89 $7,806.80
01/11/24 ACH $6,979.71 $135.15 $222.29 $0.00 $6,622.27 $4,530.53 $2,091.74 $6,622.27
02/15/24 ACH $9,448.14 $184.82 $206.91 $0.00 $9,056.41 $6,195.81 $2,860.60 $9,056.41
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL $ 246,749.71 _§ 4,742.57 $§ 9,620.98 = $ 232,386.16 $  158,983.61 § 73,402.55 _$  232,386.16 |
82.40% Net Percent Collected
$ 49,645.48 Balance R to Collect

$ 1,524,250.00

Gross Assessments

$ 1,524,250.00

Net Assessments
TAX COLLECTOR ASSESSMENTS - DEBT SERVICE

$ 1,432,795.00

$ 1,432,795.00

100.00% 100.00%
2021 Debt Service
Distribution Gross Amount Commissions Discount/Penalty Net Receipts Asmt

11/20/23 ACH $16,239.77 $311.23 $678.39 $0.00 $15,250.15 $15,250.15 $15,250.15
11/29/23 ACH $116,714.00 $2,240.91 $4,668.56 $0.00 $109,804.53 $109,804.53 $109,804.53
12/08/23 ACH $221,234.00 $4,247.69 $8,849.36 $0.00 $208,136.95 $208,136.95 $208,136.95
12/13/23 ACH $762,996.00 $14,649.52 $30,519.84 $0.00 $717,826.64 $717,826.64 $717,826.64
12/28/23 ACH $49,999.03 $963.12 $1,843.18 $0.00 $47,192.73 $47,192.73 $47,192.73
01/11/24 ACH $36,301.11 $702.85 $1,158.71 $0.00 $34,439.55 $34,439.55 $34,439.55
02/15/24 ACH $47,034.00 $920.12 $1,027.78 $0.00 $45,086.10 $45,086.10 $45,086.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL $ 1,250,517.91  $ 24,03544 $ 48,745.82 o $ 1,177,736.65 $ 1,177,736.65 $ 1,177,736.65

12

82.20%

$ 25505835

Net Percent Collected
Balance Remaining to Collect
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BELLA COLLINA (PINE ISLAND)
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
$22,780,000
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BONDS
SERIES 2004
ARBITRAGE REBATE REQUIREMENT
NOVEMBER 30, 2023



951 Yamato Road = Suite 280
Boca Raton, Florida 33431

1 (561) 994-9299 = (800) 299-4728
Grau & Associates (S61) 8949209 -

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS www.graucpa.com

January 16, 2024

Bella Collina (Pine Island) Community Development District
Lake County, Florida

Re: $22,780,000 Bella Collina (Pine Island) Community Development District
(Lake County, Florida),
Special Assessment Bonds, Series 2004 (the "Bonds")

Bella Collina (Pine Island) Community Development District has requested that we
prepare certain computations related to the above-described Bonds for the year
ended November 30, 2023 ("Computation Period"). The engagement consisted of
the preparation of computations to be used to assist in the determination of the
amount, if any, of the Rebate Requirement for the Bonds for the Computation Period
as described in Section 148(f) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended
(“Code”). You have the ultimate responsibility for your compliance with arbitrage
rebate laws; therefore, you should review the calculations carefully.

In order to prepare these computations, we were provided with the following
information: various trust statements and the Official Statement for the Bonds. We
did not verify or otherwise audit the accuracy of information provided to us by you or
the Trustee, and accordingly, we express no opinion on such information.  The
attached schedules are based upon the aforementioned information provided to us.
A brief description of the attached schedules is attached.

The results of our computations based on the information provided to us indicate a
negative Rebate Requirement of ($3,379,614) for November 30, 2023.
Consequently, our results indicate no amount must be on deposit in the Rebate
Fund.

The Rebate Requirement has been determined as described in the Code and the
Arbitrage Rebate Regulations. We have no obligation to update this report because
of events occurring, or information coming to our attention, subsequent to the date of
this report. It is understood that these calculations are solely for the information of,
and assistance to, the addressee for the purpose of complying with the Code and
the Arbitrage Rebate Regulations. Our report is not to be used for any other
purpose.

Grau & Associates



DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED SCHEDULES

Summary of Rebate Calculations - Provides a summary of the rebate calculations.

Purpose Expenditures Future Value Report - Verifies the rebate calculation. The
report future values the purpose expenditures by the arbitrage yield limit to the
computation date (November 30, 2023).

Arbitrage Yield Limit (AYL) Verification Report - Verifies the calculation of the
arbitrage yield limit and the arbitrage gross proceeds. Discounts the debt service
schedule by the arbitrage yield limit.

True Interest Cost (TIC) Verification Report - Verifies the calculation of the true
interest cost and the gross proceeds. Discounts the debt service schedule by the
true interest cost.

Unspent Proceeds Report - Verifies the amount of unspent proceeds. Lists purpose
expenditures in chronological order.

Internal Rate of Return (IRR) Report Via Purpose Expenditures - Verifies the internal
rate of return for the investment portfolio. This report presents values the purpose
expenditures by the internal rate of return to the delivery date.




Pine Island CDD

Dated: 12/01/2004

Delivered: 12/23/2004

Special Assessment Bonds

Summary of Rebate Calculations

$22,780,000.00
Anmiversary Date. .. ... 05/01/2005
Future-Value Date. . ........ ... . . . . e 11/30/2023
Avrbitrage Yield Limit. . . ... ... 5.7952595

Total of Purpose Excpenditures. .. ... ...
Internal Rate of Return. . ... ... .
90% of rebate liability. . . ... .. ...

Full rebate liability. . . ... ...

$22,877,158.05
2.2558811
-$3,041,653.00

-$3,379,614.45
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Special Assessment Bonds Delivered: 12/23/2004

Purpose Expenditures Future Value Report Future Valyed To: 1113012023

$22,780,000.00

Transaction Group  Fund Future Valne Calculation Amt FI” FI”
Date ID ID Description Periods (Int. Earnings) — Pool % Factor Amonnt
12/23/2004 -1 COI Beg. Arbitrage Gross Proceeds 37.8722222 -22,746,146.39  100.0000000 2.9499793 -67,100,660.49
12/23/2004 0 Construction 37.8722222 9,567,502.00 100.0000000 2.9499793 28,223,932.63
12/23/2004 0 Underwriter's Discount 37.8722222 430,600.00 100.0000000 2.9499793 1,270,261.08
1/3/2005 0 Interest 37.8166667 34,00 100.0000000 2.9453016 100.14
1/4/2005 0 Construction 37.8111111 8,834.00 100.0000000 2.9448343 26,014.67
1/11/2005 0 Construction 37.7722222 4,697.00 100.0000000 2.9415649 13,816.53
1/20/2005 0 Construction 37.7222222 1,220.00  100.0000000 2.9373666 3,583.59
2/2/2005 0 Interest 37.6555556 116.00  100.0000000 2.9317784 340.09
2/16/2005 0 Construction 37.5777778 803,389.00 100.0000000 2.9252721 2,350,131.45
3/1/2005 0 Interest 37.4944444 120.00 100.0000000 2.9183172 350.20
3/3/2005 0 Reserve 37.4833333 403.00  100.0000000 2.9173911 1,175.71
3/3/2005 0 Construction 37.4833333 3,007.00 100.0000000 2.9173911 8,772.60
3/4/2005 0 Reserve 37.4777778 361.00 100.0000000 2.9169282 1,053.01
3/4/2005 0 Construction 37.4777778 3,556.00 100.0000000 2.9169282 10,372.60
3/7/2005 0 Cap.Interest 37.4611111 -361.00 100.0000000 2.9155398 -1,052.51
3/8/2005 0 Construction 37.4555556 21,640.00 100.0000000 2.9150772 63,082.27
3/10/2005 0 Construction 37.4444444 8,268.00 100.0000000 2.9141522 24,094.21
3/17/2005 0 Construction 37.4055556 7,411.00 100.0000000 2.9109168 21,572.80
3/21/2005 0 Construction 37.3833333 1,299,281.00  100.0000000 2.9090696 3,779,698.90
3/24/2005 0 Reserve 37.3666667 -6,104.00 100.0000000 2.9076850 -17,748.51
4/1/2005 0 Interest 37.3277778 137.00 100.0000000 2.9044569 397.91
4/4/2005 0 Construction 37.3111111 40.00 100.0000000 2.9030745 116.12
4/12/2005 0 Construction 37.2666667 7,477.00 100.0000000 2.8993912 21,678.75
4/19/2005 0 Construction 37.2277778 387,428.00 100.0000000 2.8961723 1,122,058.23
5/2/2005 0 Interest 37.1555556 345.00 100.0000000 2.8902037 997.12
5/2/2005 0 Construction 37.1555556 41.00 100.0000000 2.8902037 118.50
5/2/2005 0 Interest 37.1555556 545,771.00  100.0000000 2.8902037 1,577,389.35
5/31/2005 0 Construction 37.0000000 2,011.00 100.0000000 2.8773900 5,786.43
6/1/2005 0 Interest 36.9944444 189.00 100.0000000 2.8769334 543.74
6/1/2005 0 Construction 36.9944444 44.00 100.0000000 2.8769334 126.59
6/13/2005 0 Construction 36.9277778 10,812.00  100.0000000 2.8714601 31,046.23
6/24/2005 0 Construction 36.8666667 12,692.00 100.0000000 2.8664520 36,381.01
6/27/2005 0 Construction 36.8500000 5,000.00 100.0000000 2.8650877 14,325.44
6/28/2005 0 Construction 36.8444444 -5,000.00 100.0000000 2.8646331 -14,323.17
7/1/2005 0 Interest 36.8277778 65.00 100.0000000 2.8632696 186.11
7/1/2005 0 Construction 36.8277778 40.00 100.0000000 2.8632696 114.53
7/14/2005 0 Interest 36.7555556 192.00 100.0000000 2.8573688 548.61
7/14/2005 0 Construction 36.7555556 5,953.00 100.0000000 2.8573688 17,009.92
7/20/2005 0 Construction 36.7222222 10,416.00 100.0000000 2.8546495 29,734.03
7/22/2005 0 Construction 36.7111111 390,216.00  100.0000000 2.8537436 1,113,576.41
7/26/2005 0 Construction 36.6888889 9,942.00 100.0000000 2.8519327 28,353.92
8/1/2005 0 Construction 36.6611111 50.00 100.0000000 2.8496707 142.48
8/11/2005 0 Interest 36.6055556 240.00 100.0000000 2.8451521 682.84
8/11/2005 0 Construction 36.6055556 6,220.00  100.0000000 2.8451521 17,696.85
8/15/2005 0 Construction 36.5833333 8,465.00 100.0000000 2.8433467 24,068.93
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Special Assessment Bonds Delivered: 12/23/2004

Purpose Expenditures Future Value Report Future Valyed To: 1113012023

$22,780,000.00

Transaction Group  Fund Future Valne Calculation Amt FI” FI”
Date ID ID Description Periods (Int. Earnings) — Pool % Factor Amonnt
8/22/2005 0 Construction 36.5444444 161,763.00  100.0000000 2.8401900 459,437.65
9/1/2005 0 Construction 36.4944444 63.00 100.0000000 2.8361364 178.68
9/9/2005 0 Interest 36.4500000 238.00 100.0000000 2.8325382 674.14
9/9/2005 0 Construction 36.4500000 5,732.00  100.0000000 2.8325382 16,236.11
9/14/2005 0 Construction 36.4222222 9,180.00 100.0000000 2.8302916 25,982.08
9/26/2005 0 Construction 36.3555556 511,565.00 100.0000000 2.8249070 1,445,123.54
10/3/2005 0 Construction 36.3166667 45.00 100.0000000 2.8217707 126.98
10/4/2005 0 Construction 36.3111111 5,000.00 100.0000000 2.8213230 14,106.61
10/11/2005 0 Interest 36.2722222 289.00 100.0000000 2.8181907 814.46
10/11/2005 0 Construction 36.2722222 5,097.00 100.0000000 2.8181907 14,364.32
10/26/2005 0 Construction 36.1888889 31,116.00  100.0000000 2.8114903 87,482.33
10/27/2005 0 Construction 36.1833333 12,079.00  100.0000000 2.8110442 33,954.60
11/1/2005 0 Interest 36.1611111 654,975.00  100.0000000 2.8092604 1,839,995.33
11/1/2005 0 Construction 36.1611111 47.00 100.0000000 2.8092604 132.04
11/10/2005 0 Reserve 36.1111111 321.00 100.0000000 2.8052510 900.49
11/10/2005 0 Construction 36.1111111 4,645.00 100.0000000 2.8052510 13,030.39
11/28/2005 0 Construction 36.0111111 416,272.00  100.0000000 2.7972494 1,164,416.61
11/30/2005 0 Construction 36.0000000 12,698.00  100.0000000 2.7963618 35,508.20
12/1/2005 0 Reserve 35.9944444 3.00 100.0000000 2.7959180 8.39
12/1/2005 0 Construction 35.9944444 51.00 100.0000000 2.7959180 142.59
12/8/2005 0 Reserve 35.9555556 399.00 100.0000000 2.7928139 1,114.33
12/8/2005 0 Construction 35.9555556 4,103.00  100.0000000 2.7928139 11,458.92
12/13/2005 0 Construction 35.9277778 287,789.00  100.0000000 2.7905988 803,103.65
1/4/2006 0 Construction 358111111 -178,859.00  100.0000000 2.7813146 -497,463.15
1/18/2006 0 Construction 35.7333333 342,312.00  100.0000000 2.7751423 949,964.51
2/13/2006 0 Construction 35.5944444 129,046.00  100.0000000 2.7641543 356,703.06
3/21/2006 0 Construction 35.3833333 37,863.00 100.0000000 2.7475359 104,029.95
3/22/2006 0 Reserve 35.3777778 10,497.00  100.0000000 2.7470999 28,836.31
4/24/2006 0 Construction 35.2000000 89,311.00 100.0000000 2.7331852 244,103.50
4/28/2006 0 Interest 35.1777778 -654,925.00  100.0000000 2.7314508 -1,788,895.42
5/1/2006 0 Interest 35.1611111 654,925.00  100.0000000 2.7301507 1,788,043.97
5/15/2006 0 Construction 35.0833333 2,812.00 100.0000000 2.7240920 7,660.15
7/18/2006 0 Construction 34.7333333 8,345.00 100.0000000 2.6969934 22,506.41
8/25/2006 0 Construction 34.5277778 556,557.00  100.0000000 2.6812042 1,492,242 .97
9/18/2006 0 Construction 34.4000000 2,010.00 100.0000000 2.6714359 5,369.59
10/31/2006 0 Interest 34.1666667 -646,352.00  100.0000000 2.6536899 -1,715,217.78
11/1/2006 0 Interest 34.1611111 646,588.00 100.0000000 2.6532688 1,715,571.79
11/10/2006 0 Construction 341111111 2,744.00  100.0000000 2.6494821 7,270.18
12/20/2006 0 Construction 33.8888889 5,875.00 100.0000000 2.6327174 15,467.21
2/14/2007 0 Construction 33.5888889 4,450.00 100.0000000 2.6102531 11,615.63
3/8/2007 0 Construction 33.4555556 785.00 100.0000000 2.6003307 2,041.26
3/19/2007 0 Reserve 33.3944444 -4,538.00  100.0000000 2.5957955 -11,779.72
4/13/2007 0 Construction 33.2611111 1,605.00 100.0000000 2.5859280 4,150.41
5/1/2007 0 Interest 33.1611111 88.00  100.0000000 2.5785519 226.91
5/14/2007 0 Construction 33.0888889 814.00 100.0000000 2.5732379 2,094.62
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Special Assessment Bonds Delivered: 12/23/2004

Purpose Expenditures Future Value Report Future Valyed To: 1113012023

$22,780,000.00

Transaction Group  Fund Future Valne Calculation Amt FI” FI”
Date ID ID Description Periods (Int. Earnings) — Pool % Factor Amonnt
6/19/2007 0 Construction 32.8944444 1,058.00  100.0000000 2.5589853 2,707.41
7/17/2007 0 Construction 32.7388889 1,505.00  100.0000000 2.5476400 3,834.20
7/23/2007 0 Construction 32.7055556 4,500,000.00 100.0000000 2.5452154 11,453,469.47
8/10/2007 0 Construction 32.6111111 4,010.00 100.0000000 2.5383583 10,178.82
9/17/2007 0 Construction 32.4055556 1,498.00  100.0000000 2.5234978 3,780.20
10/15/2007 0 Construction 32.2500000 750.00 100.0000000 2.5123099 1,884.23
10/30/2007 0 Interest 32.1666667 -637,675.00 100.0000000 2.5063368 -1,598,228.32
11/1/2007 0 Interest 32.1611111 637,675.00  100.0000000 2.5059391 1,597,974.72
11/9/2007 0 Construction 32.1166667 1,360.00  100.0000000 2.5027598 3,403.75
12/17/2007 0 Construction 31.9055556 2,518.00 100.0000000 2.4877129 6,264.06
1/14/2008 0 Construction 31.7555556 5,448.00 100.0000000 2.4770767 13,495.11
2/20/2008 0 Construction 31.5555556 2,563.00  100.0000000 2.4629657 6,312.58
3/17/2008 0 Construction 31.4055556 248.00 100.0000000 2.4524353 608.20
4/14/2008 0 Construction 31.2555556 864.00 100.0000000 2.4419500 2,109.84
4/30/2008 0 Interest 31.1666667 -637,502.00  100.0000000 2.4357576 -1,552,800.32
5/1/2008 0 Interest 31.1611111 637,675.00 100.0000000 2.4353711 1,552,975.25
5/15/2008 0 Construction 31.0833333 575.00 100.0000000 2.4299665 1,397.23
6/26/2008 0 Construction 30.8555556 540.00 100.0000000 2.4142076 1,303.67
7/11/2008 0 Construction 30.7722222 1,120.00  100.0000000 2.4084677 2,697.48
8/15/2008 0 Construction 30.5833333 1,860.00  100.0000000 2.3955078 4,455.64
9/9/2008 0 Construction 30.4500000 150.00 100.0000000 2.3864017 357.96
10/10/2008 0 Construction 30.2777778 4,198.00 100.0000000 2.3746908 9,968.95
10/31/2008 0 Interest 30.1666667 -628,140.00 100.0000000 2.3671659 -1,486,911.57
11/3/2008 0 Interest 30.1500000 628,188.00  100.0000000 2.3660392 1,486,317.43
11/14/2008 0 Construction 30.0888889 453.00 100.0000000 2.3619126 1,069.95
12/8/2008 0 Construction 29.9555556 516.00 100.0000000 2.3529342 1,214.11
1/8/2009 0 Construction 29.7888889 784.00 100.0000000 2.3417591 1,835.94
3/12/2009 0 Construction 29.4333333 438.00 100.0000000 2.3180960 1,015.33
4/13/2009 0 Construction 29.2611111 613.00 100.0000000 2.3067203 1,414.02
5/1/2009 0 Interest 29.1611111 -628,058.00 100.0000000 2.3001407 -1,444,621.76
5/1/2009 0 Interest 29.1611111 628,188.00  100.0000000 2.3001407 1,444,920.78
5/12/2009 0 Construction 29.1000000 648.00 100.0000000 2.2961291 1,487.89
6/12/2009 0 Construction 28.9333333 1,303.00  100.0000000 2.2852238 2,977.65
7/1/2009 0 Construction 28.8277778 735.00 100.0000000 2.2783439 1,674.58
8/14/2009 0 Construction 28.5888889 318.00 100.0000000 2.2628500 719.59
9/10/2009 0 Construction 28.4444444 175.00 100.0000000 2.2535328 394.37
10/7/2009 0 Construction 28.2944444 1,693.00 100.0000000 2.2438978 3,798.92
11/2/2009 0 Interest 28.1555556 618,269.00 100.0000000 2.2350133 1,381,839.43
11/2/2009 0 Interest 28.1555556 -618,269.00  100.0000000 2.2350133 -1,381,839.43
11/18/2009 0 Construction 28.0666667 245.00 100.0000000 2.2293457 546.19
12/15/2009 0 Construction 27.9166667 3,500.00 100.0000000 2.2198141 7,769.35
12/15/2009 0 Construction 27.9166667 1,889.00 100.0000000 2.2198141 4,193.23
1/15/2010 0 Construction 27.7500000 753.00 100.0000000 2.2092713 1,663.58
2/2/2010 0 Construction 27.6555556 257.00 100.0000000 2.2033192 566.25
3/12/2010 0 Construction 27.4333333 813.00 100.0000000 2.1893776 1,779.96
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Special Assessment Bonds Delivered: 12/23/2004

Purpose Expenditures Future Value Report Future Valyed To: 1113012023

$22,780,000.00

Transaction Group  Fund Future Valne Calculation Amt FI” FI”
Date ID ID Description Periods (Int. Earnings) — Pool % Factor Amonnt
4/7/2010 0 Construction 27.2944444 150.00 100.0000000 2.1807090 327.11
5/3/2010 0 Interest 27.1500000 -618,269.00  100.0000000 2.1717300 -1,342,713.31
5/3/2010 0 Interest 27.1500000 618,269.00 100.0000000 2.1717300 1,342,713.31

7/12/2010 0 Construction 26.7666667 508.00 100.0000000 2.1480799 1,091.22
10/29/2010 0 Interest 26.1722222 -607,631.00 100.0000000 2.1119135 -1,283,264.11
11/1/2010 0 Interest 26.1611111 607,631.00 100.0000000 2.1112433 1,282,856.89
2/7/2011 0 Construction 25.6277778 2,216.00  100.0000000 2.0793236 4,607.78
9/30/2011 0 Construction 24.3333333 -1,703.00  100.0000000 2.0038445 -3,412.55
11/2/2011 0 Construction 24.1555556 -514.00  100.0000000 1.9936946 -1,024.76
4/3/2012 0 Deferred 23.3166667 392,923.00  100.0000000 1.9464888 764,820.20
4/3/2012 0 Construction 23.3166667 537,121.00  100.0000000 1.9464888 1,045,499.99
4/3/2012 0 Reserve 23.3166667 70,003.00 100.0000000 1.9464888 136,260.05
5/2/2012 0 Reserve 23.1555556 11.00 100.0000000 1.9375515 21.31
6/4/2012 0 Reserve 22.9777778 12.00  100.0000000 1.9277373 23.13
7/3/2012 0 Reserve 22.8166667 11.00 100.0000000 1.9188862 21.11
8/2/2012 0 Reserve 22.6555556 12.00  100.0000000 1.9100757 22.92
9/5/2012 0 Reserve 22.4722222 12.00  100.0000000 1.9000991 22.80
9/19/2012 0 Reserve 22.3944444 29,050.00 100.0000000 1.8958824 55,075.38
10/2/2012 0 Reserve 22.3222222 11.00 100.0000000 1.8919752 20.81
11/2/2012 0 Reserve 22.1555556 11.00 100.0000000 1.8829894 20.71
12/4/2012 0 Reserve 21.9777778 11.00 100.0000000 1.8734516 20.61
1/3/2013 0 Reserve 21.8166667 11.00 100.0000000 1.8648497 20.51
2/4/2013 0 Reserve 21.6444444 12.00  100.0000000 1.8556983 22.27
3/4/2013 0 Reserve 21.4777778 10.00  100.0000000 1.8468848 18.47
4/2/2013 0 Reserve 21.3222222 12.00  100.0000000 1.8386966 22.06
5/2/2013 0 Reserve 21.1555556 11.00 100.0000000 1.8299639 20.13
6/4/2013 0 Reserve 20.9777778 12.00  100.0000000 1.8206946 21.85
7/2/2013 0 Reserve 20.8222222 11.00 100.0000000 1.8126226 19.94
8/2/2013 0 Reserve 20.6555556 12.00  100.0000000 1.8040137 21.65
9/4/2013 0 Reserve 20.4777778 12.00  100.0000000 1.7948759 21.54
9/30/2013 0 Reserve 20.3333333 29,033.00 100.0000000 1.7874856 51,896.07
10/2/2013 0 Reserve 20.3222222 11.00 100.0000000 1.7869183 19.66
11/4/2013 0 Reserve 20.1444444 11.00 100.0000000 1.7778672 19.56
12/3/2013 2014 Reserve 19.9833333 11.00 100.0000000 1.7697041 19.47
1/3/2014 2014 Reserve 19.8166667 11.00 100.0000000 1.7612991 19.37
2/4/2014 2014 Reserve 19.6444444 11.00 100.0000000 1.7526557 19.28
3/4/2014 2014 Reserve 19.4777778 10.00  100.0000000 1.7443316 17.44
3/14/2014 2014 Reserve 19.4222222 1,750.00  100.0000000 1.7415657 3,047.74
4/2/2014 2014 Reserve 19.3222222 11.00 100.0000000 1.7365982 19.10
5/2/2014 2014 Reserve 19.1555556 11.00 100.0000000 1.7283503 19.01
6/3/2014 2014 Reserve 18.9833333 11.00 100.0000000 1.7198687 18.92
7/2/2014 2014 Reserve 18.8222222 11.00 100.0000000 1.7119720 18.83
8/4/2014 2014 Reserve 18.6444444 11.00 100.0000000 1.7033004 18.74
9/3/2014 2014 Reserve 18.4833333 11.00 100.0000000 1.6954797 18.65
9/15/2014 2014 Reserve 18.4166667 31,150.00 100.0000000 1.6922541 52,713.72
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Special Assessment Bonds Delivered: 12/23/2004

Purpose Expenditures Future Value Report Future Valyed To: 1113012023

$22,780,000.00

Transaction Group  Fund Future Valne Calculation Amt FI” FI”
Date ID ID Description Periods (Int. Earnings) — Pool % Factor Amonnt
10/2/2014 2014 Reserve 18.3222222 11.00 100.0000000 1.6876950 18.56
11/4/2014 2014 Reserve 18.1444444 11.00 100.0000000 1.6791464 18.47
12/2/2014 2015 Reserve 17.9888889 11.00 100.0000000 1.6717019 18.39
1/5/2015 2015 Reserve 17.8055556 11.00 100.0000000 1.6629704 18.29
2/3/2015 2015 Reserve 17.6500000 11.00 100.0000000 1.6555976 18.21
3/3/2015 2015 Reserve 17.4833333 10.00  100.0000000 1.6477345 16.48
3/13/2015 2015 Reserve 17.4277778 2,100.00 100.0000000 1.6451218 3,454.76
4/2/2015 2015 Reserve 17.3222222 11.00 100.0000000 1.6401690 18.04
5/4/2015 2015 Reserve 17.1444444 11.00 100.0000000 1.6318611 17.95
6/2/2015 2015 Reserve 16.9888889 11.00 100.0000000 1.6246263 17.87
7/2/2015 2015 Reserve 16.8222222 11.00 100.0000000 1.6169102 17.79
8/4/2015 2015 Reserve 16.6444444 11.00 100.0000000 1.6087202 17.70
9/2/2015 2015 Reserve 16.4888889 11.00 100.0000000 1.6015879 17.62
9/15/2015 2015 Reserve 16.4166667 32,550.00 100.0000000 1.5982873 52,024.25
10/2/2015 2015 Reserve 16.3222222 10.00  100.0000000 1.5939813 15.94
11/3/2015 2015 Reserve 16.1500000 11.00 100.0000000 1.5861591 17.45
12/2/2015 2016 Reserve 15.9888889 10.00  100.0000000 1.5788763 15.79
1/5/2016 2016 Reserve 15.8055556 20.00  100.0000000 1.5706296 31.41
2/2/2016 2016 Reserve 15.6555556 80.00 100.0000000 1.5639144 125.11
3/2/2016 2016 Reserve 15.4888889 114.00  100.0000000 1.5564867 177.44
3/18/2016 2016 Reserve 15.4000000 2,450.00 100.0000000 1.5525397 3,803.72
4/4/2016 2016 Reserve 153111111 145.00 100.0000000 1.5486027 224.55
5/3/2016 2016 Reserve 15.1500000 156.00 100.0000000 1.5414923 240.47
6/2/2016 2016 Reserve 14.9888889 158.00 100.0000000 1.5344146 242.44
7/5/2016 2016 Reserve 14.8055556 174.00 100.0000000 1.5264002 265.59
8/2/2016 2016 Reserve 14.6555556 146.00 100.0000000 1.5198741 221.90
9/2/2016 2016 Reserve 14.4888889 11.00 100.0000000 1.5126555 16.64
10/2/2016 2016 Reserve 14.3222222 20.00 100.0000000 1.5054713 30.11
11/2/2016 2016 Reserve 14.1555556 18.00  100.0000000 1.4983212 26.97
12/2/2016 2017 Reserve 13.9888889 26.00 100.0000000 1.4912050 38.77
1/4/2017 2017 Reserve 13.8111111 94.00 100.0000000 1.4836517 139.46
2/2/2017 2017 Reserve 13.6555556 183.00 100.0000000 1.4770739 270.30
3/2/2017 2017 Reserve 13.4888889 189.00 100.0000000 1.4700587 277.84
4/4/2017 2017 Reserve 13.3111111 271.00 100.0000000 1.4626125 396.37
5/1/2017 2017 Reserve 13.1611111 36,450.00 100.0000000 1.4563591 53,084.29
5/2/2017 2017 Reserve 13.1555556 356.00 100.0000000 1.4561280 518.38
6/2/2017 2017 Reserve 12.9888889 392.00 100.0000000 1.4492122 568.09
7/5/2017 2017 Reserve 12.8055556 492.00 100.0000000 1.4416428 709.29
8/2/2017 2017 Reserve 12.6555556 621.00 100.0000000 1.4354791 891.43
9/5/2017 2017 Reserve 12.4722222 654.00 100.0000000 1.4279814 933.90
10/3/2017 2017 Reserve 12.3166667 1,310.00  100.0000000 1.4216504 1,862.36
11/2/2017 2017 Reserve 12.1555556 37.00 100.0000000 1.4151230 52.36
12/4/2017 2018 Reserve 11.9777778 699.00 100.0000000 1.4079550 984.16
1/3/2018 2018 Reserve 11.8166667 850.00 100.0000000 1.4014904 1,191.27
2/2/2018 2018 Reserve 11.6555556 977.00  100.0000000 1.3950555 1,362.97
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Special Assessment Bonds Delivered: 12/23/2004

Purpose Expenditures Future Value Report Future Valyed To: 1113012023

$22,780,000.00

Transaction Group  Fund Future Valne Calculation Amt FI” FI”
Date ID ID Description Periods (Int. Earnings) — Pool % Factor Amonnt
3/2/2018 2018 Reserve 11.4888889 925.00 100.0000000 1.3884298 1,284.30
4/3/2018 2018 Reserve 11.3166667 1,169.00  100.0000000 1.3816163 1,615.11

4/30/2018 2018 Reserve 11.1666667 107,400.00  100.0000000 1.3757092 147,751.17
5/2/2018 2018 Reserve 11.1555556 1,295.00  100.0000000 1.3752726 1,780.98
6/4/2018 2018 Reserve 10.9777778 1,287.00  100.0000000 1.3683065 1,761.01
7/3/2018 2018 Reserve 10.8166667 1,336.00  100.0000000 1.3620240 1,819.66
8/2/2018 2018 Reserve 10.6555556 1,456.00 100.0000000 1.3557703 1,974.00
9/5/2018 2018 Reserve 10.4722222 1,471.00  100.0000000 1.3486890 1,983.92

10/2/2018 2018 Reserve 10.3222222 1,481.00 100.0000000 1.3429226 1,988.87

10/25/2018 2018 Reserve 10.1944444 45,850.00 100.0000000 1.3380300 61,348.68

11/2/2018 2018 Reserve 10.1555556 1,663.00 100.0000000 1.3365445 2,222.67

12/3/2018 2019 Reserve 9.9833333 1,608.00  100.0000000 1.3299856 2,138.62
1/3/2019 2019 Reserve 9.8166667 1,737.00  100.0000000 1.3236690 2,299.21
2/4/2019 2019 Reserve 9.6444444 1,832.00 100.0000000 1.3171733 2,413.06
3/4/2019 2019 Reserve 9.4777778 1,661.00 100.0000000 1.3109175 2,177.43
4/2/2019 2019 Reserve 9.3222222 1,851.00 100.0000000 1.3051055 2,415.75

4/30/2019 2019 Reserve 9.1666667 3,500.00 100.0000000 1.2993193 4,547.62
5/2/2019 2019 Reserve 9.1555556 1,800.00  100.0000000 1.2989070 2,338.03
6/4/2019 2019 Reserve 8.9777778 1,833.00 100.0000000 1.2923277 2,368.84
7/2/2019 2019 Reserve 8.8222222 1,750.00  100.0000000 1.2865982 2,251.55
8/2/2019 2019 Reserve 8.6555556 1,782.00  100.0000000 1.2804876 2,281.83
9/4/2019 2019 Reserve 8.4777778 1,612.00 100.0000000 1.2740016 2,053.69

10/2/2019 2019 Reserve 8.3222222 1,522.00  100.0000000 1.2683533 1,930.43

10/28/2019 2019 Reserve 8.1777778 44,450.00 100.0000000 1.2631309 56,146.17

11/4/2019 2019 Reserve 8.1444444 1,376.00  100.0000000 1.2619288 1,736.41

12/3/2019 2020 Reserve 7.9833333 1,098.00  100.0000000 1.2561347 1,379.24
1/3/2020 2020 Reserve 7.8166667 1,084.70  100.0000000 1.2501688 1,356.06
2/4/2020 2020 Reserve 7.6444444 1,057.76 ~ 100.0000000 1.2440338 1,315.89
3/4/2020 2020 Reserve 7.4777778 983.75 100.0000000 1.2381253 1,218.01

4/30/2020 2020 Reserve 7.1666667 44,450.00 100.0000000 1.2271712 54,547.76

4/30/2020 2020 Reserve 7.1666667 481.39 100.0000000 1.2271712 590.75
5/2/2020 2020 Reserve 7.1555556 8.43 100.0000000 1.2267818 10.34
6/4/2020 2020 Reserve 6.9777778 8.26  100.0000000 1.2205678 10.08
7/2/2020 2020 Reserve 6.8222222 7.99 100.0000000 1.2151565 9.71
8/2/2020 2020 Reserve 6.6555556 8.26  100.0000000 1.2093852 9.99
9/4/2020 2020 Reserve 6.4777778 8.26  100.0000000 1.2032593 9.94

10/2/2020 2020 Reserve 6.3222222 7.99 100.0000000 1.1979247 9.57

11/4/2020 2020 Reserve 6.1444444 8.26  100.0000000 1.1918569 9.84
2/2/2021 2022 Reserve 5.6555556 8.00 100.0000000 1.1753285 9.40

12/2/2021 2022 Reserve 3.9888889 8.00 100.0000000 1.1206852 8.97
1/4/2022 2022 Reserve 3.8111111 8.00 100.0000000 1.1150087 8.92
3/1/2022 2022 Reserve 3.4944444 7.00 100.0000000 1.1049685 7.73
4/4/2022 2022 Reserve 3.3111111 8.00 100.0000000 1.0991971 8.79
5/3/2022 2022 Reserve 3.1500000 8.00 100.0000000 1.0941501 8.75
6/2/2022 2022 Reserve 2.9888889 227.00 100.0000000 1.0891264 24723
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Special Assessment Bonds Delivered: 12/23/2004

Purpose Expenditures Future Value Report Future Valyed To: 1113012023

$22,780,000.00

Transaction Group  Fund Future Valne Calculation Amt FI” FI”
Date ID ID Description Periods (Int. Earnings) ~ Pool % Factor Amount
7/1/2022 2022 Reserve 2.8277778 543.00 100.0000000 1.0841257 588.68
8/1/2022 2022 Reserve 2.6611111 919.00 100.0000000 1.0789767 991.58
9/2/2022 2022 Reserve 2.4888889 1,442.00 100.0000000 1.0736818 1,548.25

10/3/2022 2022 Reserve 2.3166667 1,652.00 100.0000000 1.0684129 1,765.02
11/2/2022 2022 Reserve 2.1555556 2,139.00 100.0000000 1.0635073 2,274.84
12/1/2022 2023 Reserve 1.9944444 2,590.00 100.0000000 1.0586242 2,741.84
1/1/2023 2023 Reserve 1.8277778 2,992.00 100.0000000 1.0535964 3,152.36
2/1/2023 2023 Reserve 1.6611111 3,234.00 100.0000000 1.0485924 3,391.15
3/1/2023 2023 Reserve 1.4944444 3,134.00 100.0000000 1.0436122 3,270.68
4/1/2023 2023 Reserve 1.3277778 3,557.00 100.0000000 1.0386556 3,694.50
4/6/2023 2023 Reserve 1.3000000 18,895.00 100.0000000 1.0378318 19,609.83
4/6/2023 2023 Reserve 1.3000000 68,265.00 100.0000000 1.0378318 70,847.59
5/1/2023 2023 Reserve 1.1611111 3,323.00 100.0000000 1.0337226 3,435.06
6/1/2023 2023 Reserve 0.9944444 3,549.00 100.0000000 1.0288130 3,651.26
7/1/2023 2023 Reserve 0.8277778 3,463.00 100.0000000 1.0239268 3,545.86
8/1/2023 2023 Reserve 0.6611111 3,609.00 100.0000000 1.0190637 3,677.80
9/1/2023 2023 Reserve 0.4944444 3,747.00  100.0000000 1.0142237 3,800.30
9/5/2023 2023 Reserve 0.4722222 -18,895.00  100.0000000 1.0135801 -19,151.60
10/1/2023 2023 Reserve 0.3277778 3,681.00 100.0000000 1.0094068 3,715.63
10/11/2023 2023 Reserve 0.2722222 70,695.00 100.0000000 1.0078062 71,246.86
11/1/2023 2023 Reserve 0.1611111 3,641.00 100.0000000 1.0046127 3,657.79
11/30/2023 -1 Unspent Proceeds as of 11/30/2023 0.0000000 837,550.00 100.0000000 1.0000000 837,550.00
968,561.66 -3,379,614.45

Arbitrage Yield Limit (AYL) ............... 5.7952595

Internal Rate of Return (IRR) . . . . .......... 2.2558811

Future Valued To.. . . .........ccouuueeuenn. 11/30/2023
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004
Special Assessment Bonds Delivered: 12/23/2004
A.Y.L. Verification Report

22,780,000.00

MSRB 30/360 SEMI 4/3

Coupon Principal Conpon Interest Cred. Enh./ Periodic Present Value Discounted
Period  Date Payment Rate Payment Sinking Fund Adj — Debt Service Factor Debt Service
1 05/01/2005 545,770.84 - 545,770.84 0.9798924 534,796.71
2 11/01/2005 654,925.00 - 654,925.00 0.9522984 623,684.00
3 05/01/2006 290,000.00 5.750 654,925.00 - 944,925.00 0.9254813 874,510.44
4 11/01/2006 646,587.50 - 646,587.50 0.8994195 581,553.39
5 05/01/2007 310,000.00 5.750 646,587.50 - 956,587.50 0.8740915 836,145.05
6 11/01/2007 637,675.00 - 637,675.00 0.8494769 541,690.15
7 05/01/2008 330,000.00 5.750 637,675.00 - 967,675.00 0.8255553 798,869.24
8 11/01/2008 628,187.50 - 628,187.50 0.8023074 503,999.49
9 05/01/2009 345,000.00 5.750 628,187.50 - 973,187.50 0.7797142 758,808.10
10 11/01/2009 618,268.75 - 618,268.75 0.7577572 468,497.59
11 05/01/2010 370,000.00 5.750 618,268.75 - 988,268.75 0.7364185 727,779.40
12 11/01/2010 607,631.25 - 607,631.25 0.7156807 434,869.98
13 05/01/2011 390,000.00 5.750 607,631.25 - 997,631.25 0.6955269 693,879.40
14 11/01/2011 596,418.75 - 596,418.75 0.6759407 403,143.69
15 05/01/2012 415,000.00 5.750 596,418.75 - 1,011,418.75 0.6569060 664,407.02
16 11/01/2012 584,487.50 - 584,487.50 0.6384073 373,141.08
17 05/01/2013 435,000.00 5.750 584,487.50 - 1,019,487.50 0.6204295 632,520.16
18 11/01/2013 571,981.25 - 571,981.25 0.6029580 344,880.70
19 05/01/2014 465,000.00 5.750 571,981.25 - 1,036,981.25 0.5859786 607,648.78
20 11/01/2014 558,612.50 - 558,612.50 0.5694772 318,117.09
21 05/01/2015 490,000.00 5.750 558,612.50 - 1,048,612.50 0.5534406 580,344.69
22 11/01/2015 544,525.00 - 544,525.00 0.5378555 292,875.77
23 05/01/2016 520,000.00 5.750 544,525.00 - 1,064,525.00 0.5227093 556,437.14
24 11/01/2016 529,575.00 - 529,575.00 0.5079897 269,018.62
25 05/01/2017 550,000.00 5.750 529,575.00 - 1,079,575.00 0.4936845 532,969.45
26 11/01/2017 513,762.50 - 513,762.50 0.4797822 246,494.10
27 05/01/2018 585,000.00 5.750 513,762.50 - 1,098,762.50 0.4662714 512,321.51
28 11/01/2018 496,943.75 - 496,943.75 0.4531410 225,185.60
29 05/01/2019 615,000.00 5.750 496,943.75 - 1,111,943.75 0.4403804 489,678.27
30 11/01/2019 479,262.50 - 479,262.50 0.4279792 205,114.37
31 05/01/2020 655,000.00 5.750 479,262.50 - 1,134,262.50 0.4159272 471,770.57
32 11/01/2020 460,431.25 - 460,431.25 0.4042145 186,112.99
33 05/01/2021 690,000.00 5.750 460,431.25 - 1,150,431.25 0.3928317 451,925.87
34 11/01/2021 440,593.75 - 440,593.75 0.3817694 168,205.23
35 05/01/2022 735,000.00 5.750 440,593.75 - 1,175,593.75 0.3710187 436,167.26
36 11/01/2022 419,462.50 - 419,462.50 0.3605707 151,245.88
37 05/01/2023 775,000.00 5.750 419,462.50 - 1,194,462.50 0.3504169 418,559.85
38 11/01/2023 397,181.25 - 397,181.25 0.3405491 135,259.70
39 05/01/2024 825,000.00 5.750 397,181.25 - 1,222,181.25 0.3309591 404,491.99
40 11/01/2024 373,462.50 - 373,462.50 0.3216392 120,120.17
41 05/01/2025 870,000.00 5.750 373,462.50 - 1,243,462.50 0.3125817 388,683.64
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004
Special Assessment Bonds Delivered: 12/23/2004
A.Y.L. Verification Report

22,780,000.00

MSRB 30/360 SEMI 4/3

Coupon Principal Conpon Interest Cred. Enh./ Periodic Present Value Discounted

Period  Date Payment Rate Payment Sinking Fund Adj — Debt Service Factor Debt Service
42 11/01/2025 348,450.00 - 348,450.00 0.3037793 105,851.90
43 05/01/2026 925,000.00 5.750 348,450.00 - 1,273,450.00 0.2952248 375,954.01
44 11/01/2026 321,856.25 - 321,856.25 0.2869112 92,344.15
45 05/01/2027 980,000.00 5.750 321,856.25 - 1,301,856.25 0.2788317 362,998.74
46 11/01/2027 293,681.25 - 293,681.25 0.2709797 79,581.65
47 05/01/2028 1,035,000.00 5.750 293,681.25 - 1,328,681.25 0.2633488 349,906.61
48 11/01/2028 263,925.00 - 263,925.00 0.2559328 67,547.07
49 05/01/2029 1,095,000.00 5.750 263,925.00 - 1,358,925.00 0.2487257 337,999.52
50 11/01/2029 232,443.75 - 232,443.75 0.2417215 56,186.64
51 05/01/2030 1,160,000.00 5.750 232,443.75 - 1,392,443.75 0.2349145 327,105.25
52 11/01/2030 199,093.75 - 199,093.75 0.2282992 45,452.95
53 05/01/2031 1,230,000.00 5.750 199,093.75 - 1,429,093.75 0.2218703 317,073.42
54 11/01/2031 163,731.25 - 163,731.25 0.2156223 35,304.11
55 05/01/2032 1,305,000.00 5.750 163,731.25 - 1,468,731.25 0.2095503 307,773.13
56 11/01/2032 126,212.50 - 126,212.50 0.2036493 25,703.09
57 05/01/2033 1,380,000.00 5.750 126,212.50 - 1,506,212.50 0.1979145 298,101.31
58 11/01/2033 86,537.50 - 86,537.50 0.1923412 16,644.72
59 05/01/2034 1,460,000.00 5.750 86,537.50 - 1,546,537.50 0.1869248 289,086.19
60 11/01/2034 44,562.50 - 44,562.50 0.1816609 8,095.26
61 05/01/2035 1,550,000.00 5.750 44,562.50 - 1,594,562.50 0.1765453 281,512.51
22,780,000.00 26,226,708.34 0.00 49,006,708.34 22,746,146.38
True Interest Cost (TIC). ... .............. 5.9692059 Face value of bond Issue. . ......... ... $22,780,000.00
Net Interest Cost (NIC). . ................. 5.8693774 Accrued interest (+) ... $80,046.39
Arbitrage Yield Limit (AYL) . .............. 5.7952595 Original issue premium/discount (+). . . . .. ($113,900.00)
Arbitrage Net Interest Cost (ANIC). . .. .. ... 5.8040685 Bond surety fee (-). . ................... $0.00
Lump-sum credit enhancements (-). . . .. . .. $0.00

Other AYL costs (<) .. ..................

=AYL Target. .. .............. $22,746,146.39
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Pine Island CDD !

MSRB 30/360 SEMI 4/ 3
Special Assessment Bonds

T.L.C. Verification Report (Regular) Dated: 12/1/ 2004

22,780.000.00 Delivered: 12/23/2004

Conpon Principal Coupon Interest Credit Periodic Present 1V alue Discounted

Period ~ Date Payment Rate Payment Enbancements Debt Service Factor Debt Service
1 5/1/2005 545,770.84 - 545,770.84 0.9793039 534,475.50
2 11/1/2005 654,925.00 - 654,925.00 0.9509226 622,783.00
3 5/1/2006 290,000.00 5.750 654,925.00 - 944,925.00 0.9233639 872,509.61
4 11/1/2006 646,587.50 - 646,587.50 0.8966038 579,732.81
5 5/1/2007 310,000.00 5.750 646,587.50 - 956,587.50 0.8706193 832,823.52
6 11/1/2007 637,675.00 - 637,675.00 0.8453878 539,082.67
7 5/1/2008 330,000.00 5.750 637,675.00 - 967,675.00 0.8208876 794,352.38
8 11/1/2008 628,187.50 - 628,187.50 0.7970974 500,726.61
9 5/1/2009 345,000.00 5.750 628,187.50 - 973,187.50 0.7739967 753,243.87
10 11/1/2009 618,268.75 - 618,268.75 0.7515654 464,669.41
11 5/1/2010 370,000.00 5.750 618,268.75 - 988,268.75 0.7297842 721,222.97
12 11/1/2010 607,631.25 - 607,631.25 0.7086343 430,588.36
13 5/1/2011 390,000.00 5.750 607,631.25 - 997,631.25 0.6880974 686,467.42
14 11/1/2011 596,418.75 - 596,418.75 0.6681556 398,500.51
15 5/1/2012 415,000.00 5.750 596,418.75 - 1,011,418.75 0.6487917 656,200.10
16 11/1/2012 584,487.50 - 584,487.50 0.6299890 368,220.72
17 5/1/2013 435,000.00 5.750 584,487.50 - 1,019,487.50 0.6117313 623,652.40
18 11/1/2013 571,981.25 - 571,981.25 0.5940027 339,758.39
19 5/1/2014 465,000.00 5.750 571,981.25 - 1,036,981.25 0.5767878 598,118.17
20 11/1/2014 558,612.50 - 558,612.50 0.5600719 312,863.17
21 5/1/2015 490,000.00 5.750 558,612.50 - 1,048,612.50 0.5438404 570,277.88
22 11/1/2015 544,525.00 - 544,525.00 0.5280794 287,552.42
23 5/1/2016 520,000.00 5.750 544,525.00 - 1,064,525.00 0.5127751 545,861.88
24 11/1/2016 529,575.00 - 529,575.00 0.4979143 263,682.97
25 5/1/2017 550,000.00 5.750 529,575.00 - 1,079,575.00 0.4834842 521,957.47
26 11/1/2017 513,762.50 - 513,762.50 0.4694723 241,197.28
27 5/1/2018 585,000.00 5.750 513,762.50 - 1,098,762.50 0.4558665 500,889.04
28 11/1/2018 496,943.75 - 496,943.75 0.4426550 219,974.65
29 5/1/2019 615,000.00 5.750 496,943.75 - 1,111,943.75 0.4298264 477,942.80
30 11/1/2019 479,262.50 - 479,262.50 0.4173696 200,029.59
31 5/1/2020 655,000.00 5.750 479,262.50 - 1,134,262.50 0.4052738 459,686.85
32 11/1/2020 460,431.25 - 460,431.25 0.3935285 181,192.83
33 5/1/2021 690,000.00 5.750 460,431.25 - 1,150,431.25 0.3821236 439,606.98
34 11/1/2021 440,593.75 - 440,593.75 0.3710493 163,482.00
35 5/1/2022 735,000.00 5.750 440,593.75 - 1,175,593.75 0.3602959 423,561.60
36 11/1/2022 419,462.50 - 419,462.50 0.3498541 146,750.69
37 5/1/2023 775,000.00 5.750 419,462.50 - 1,194,462.50 0.3397150 405,776.82
38 11/1/2023 397,181.25 - 397,181.25 0.3298697 131,018.06
39 5/1/2024 825,000.00 5.750 397,181.25 - 1,222,181.25 0.3203097 391,476.53
40 11/1/2024 373,462.50 - 373,462.50 0.3110268 116,156.85
41 5/1/2025 870,000.00 5.750 373,462.50 - 1,243,462.50 0.3020129 375,541.73
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Pine Island CDD

Special Assessment Bonds

2
MSRB 30/360 SEMI 4/3

T.L.C. Verification Report (Regular) Dated: 12/1/ 2004
22.780.000.00 Delivered: 12/23/2004
Conpon Principal Coupon Interest Credit Periodic Present 1V alue Discounted
Period ~ Date Payment Rate Payment Enbancements Debt Service Factor Debt Service
42 11/1/2025 348,450.00 - 348,450.00 0.2932603 102,186.54
43 5/1/2026 925,000.00 5.750 348,450.00 - 1,273,450.00 0.2847613 362,629.24
44 11/1/2026 321,856.25 - 321,856.25 0.2765086 88,996.02
45 5/1/2027 980,000.00 5.750 321,856.25 - 1,301,856.25 0.2684951 349,541.99
46 11/1/2027 293,681.25 - 293,681.25 0.2607138 76,566.75
47 5/1/2028 1,035,000.00 5.750 293,681.25 - 1,328,681.25 0.2531580 336,366.34
48 11/1/2028 263,925.00 - 263,925.00 0.2458212 64,878.37
49 5/1/2029 1,095,000.00 5.750 263,925.00 - 1,358,925.00 0.2386971 324,371.44
50 11/1/2029 232,443.75 - 232,443.75 0.2317794 53,875.67
51 5/1/2030 1,160,000.00 5.750 232,443.75 - 1,392,443.75 0.2250622 313,386.43
52 11/1/2030 199,093.75 - 199,093.75 0.2185396 43,509.88
53 5/1/2031 1,230,000.00 5.750 199,093.75 - 1,429,093.75 0.2122061 303,262.46
54 11/1/2031 163,731.25 - 163,731.25 0.2060562 33,737.83
55 5/1/2032 1,305,000.00 5.750 163,731.25 - 1,468,731.25 0.2000844 293,870.28
56 11/1/2032 126,212.50 - 126,212.50 0.1942858 24,521.29
57 5/1/2033 1,380,000.00 5.750 126,212.50 - 1,506,212.50 0.1886552 284,154.79
58 11/1/2033 86,537.50 - 86,537.50 0.1831878 15,852.61
59 5/1/2034 1,460,000.00 5.750 86,537.50 - 1,546,537.50 0.1778788 275,096.20
60 11/1/2034 44,562.50 - 44,562.50 0.1727237 7,697.00
61 5/1/2035 1,550,000.00 5.750 44,562.50 - 1,594,562.50 0.1677179 267,436.75
22,780,000.00 26,226,708.34 0.00 49,006,708.34 22,315,546.35
True Interest Cost (TIC) . .. .................. 5.9692059 Face value of bond Issue. . .............. $22,780,000.00
Net Interest Cost (NIC). . .................... 5.8693774 Accrued interest (+) .......... ... ... $80,046.39
Arbitrage Yield Limit (AYL) .. ................ 5.7952595 Original issue premium/discount (+) . . .. .. ($113,900.00)
Arbitrage Net Interest Cost (ANIC) . . .......... 5.8040685 Underwriter discount () ............... ($430,600.00)
Lump-sum credit enhancements (-) . . . . . . .. $0.00
Other TICcosts (<) . .. oo
Bond suretyfee (<) .. ........ ... ... .. N/A
=TICTarget................ $22,315,546.39
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. : 12/01/2004
Pine Island CDD Dated:
i Delivered: 12/23/2004
Special Assessment Bonds
Unspent Proceeds Report
$22,780,000.00
Cale Grp Fund Gross Pool Nonpurpose Purpose Unspent
Date ID Purp ID Description Amonnt Percentage Tnvestment Expenditures Proceeds
12/23/2004 -1 N COl1 Beg. Arbitrage Gross Proceeds 100.0000000 22,746,146.39
12/23/2004 0 Y Construction 9,567,502.00 100.0000000 9,567,502.00 13,178,644.39
12/23/2004 0 Y Underwriter's Discount 430,600.00 100.0000000 430,600.00 12,748,044.39
01/03/2005 0 Y Interest 34.00 100.0000000 34.00 12,748,010.39
01/04/2005 0 Y Construction 8,834.00 100.0000000 8,834.00 12,739,176.39
01/11/2005 0 Y Construction 4,697.00 100.0000000 4,697.00 12,734,479.39
01/20/2005 0 Y Construction 1,220.00 100.0000000 1,220.00 12,733,259.39
02/02/2005 0 Y Interest 116.00 100.0000000 116.00 12,733,143.39
02/16/2005 0 Y Construction 803,389.00 100.0000000 803,389.00 11,929,754.39
03/01/2005 0 Y Interest 120.00 100.0000000 120.00 11,929,634.39
03/03/2005 0 Y Reserve 403.00 100.0000000 403.00 11,929,231.39
03/03/2005 0 Y Construction 3,007.00 100.0000000 3,007.00 11,926,224.39
03/04/2005 0 Y Reserve 361.00 100.0000000 361.00 11,925,863.39
03/04/2005 0 Y Construction 3,556.00 100.0000000 3,556.00 11,922,307.39
03/07/2005 0 Y Cap.Interest -361.00 100.0000000 -361.00 11,922,668.39
03/08/2005 0 Y Construction 21,640.00 100.0000000 21,640.00 11,901,028.39
03/10/2005 0 Y Construction 8,268.00 100.0000000 8,268.00 11,892,760.39
03/17/2005 0 Y Construction 7,411.00 100.0000000 7,411.00 11,885,349.39
03/21/2005 0 Y Construction 1,299,281.00 100.0000000 1,299,281.00 10,586,068.39
03/24/2005 0 Y Reserve -6,104.00 100.0000000 -6,104.00 10,592,172.39
04/01/2005 0 Y Interest 137.00 100.0000000 137.00 10,592,035.39
04/04/2005 0 Y Construction 40.00 100.0000000 40.00 10,591,995.39
04/12/2005 0 Y Construction 7,477.00 100.0000000 7,477.00 10,584,518.39
04/19/2005 0 Y Construction 387,428.00 100.0000000 387,428.00 10,197,090.39
05/02/2005 0 Y Interest 345.00 100.0000000 345.00 10,196,745.39
05/02/2005 0 Y Construction 41.00 100.0000000 41.00 10,196,704.39
05/02/2005 0 Y Interest 545,771.00 100.0000000 545,771.00 9,650,933.39
05/31/2005 0 Y Construction 2,011.00 100.0000000 2,011.00 9,648,922.39
06/01/2005 0 Y Interest 189.00 100.0000000 189.00 9,648,733.39
06/01/2005 0 Y Construction 44.00 100.0000000 44.00 9,648,689.39
06/13/2005 0 Y Construction 10,812.00 100.0000000 10,812.00 9,637,877.39
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12/01/2004

Pine Island CDD Dated:

3 Delivered: 12/23/2004

Special Assessment Bonds
Unspent Proceeds Report
$22,780,000.00

Cale Grp Fund Gross Pool Nonpurpose Purpose Unspent

Date ID Purp ID Description Amonnt Percentage Tnvestment Expenditures Proceeds
06/24/2005 0 Y Construction 12,692.00 100.0000000 12,692.00 9,625,185.39
06/27/2005 0 Y Construction 5,000.00 100.0000000 5,000.00 9,620,185.39
06/28/2005 0 Y Construction -5,000.00 100.0000000 -5,000.00 9,625,185.39
07/01/2005 0 Y Interest 65.00 100.0000000 65.00 9,625,120.39
07/01/2005 0 Y Construction 40.00 100.0000000 40.00 9,625,080.39
07/14/2005 0 Y Interest 192.00 100.0000000 192.00 9,624,888.39
07/14/2005 0 Y Construction 5,953.00 100.0000000 5,953.00 9,618,935.39
07/20/2005 0 Y Construction 10,416.00 100.0000000 10,416.00 9,608,519.39
07/22/2005 0 Y Construction 390,216.00 100.0000000 390,216.00 9,218,303.39
07/26/2005 0 Y Construction 9,942.00 100.0000000 9,942.00 9,208,361.39
08/01/2005 0 Y Construction 50.00 100.0000000 50.00 9,208,311.39
08/11/2005 0 Y Construction 6,220.00 100.0000000 6,220.00 9,202,091.39
08/11/2005 0 Y Interest 240.00 100.0000000 240.00 9,201,851.39
08/15/2005 0 Y Construction 8,465.00 100.0000000 8,465.00 9,193,386.39
08/22/2005 0 Y Construction 161,763.00 100.0000000 161,763.00 9,031,623.39
09/01/2005 0 Y Construction 63.00 100.0000000 63.00 9,031,560.39
09/09/2005 0 Y Interest 238.00 100.0000000 238.00 9,031,322.39
09/09/2005 0 Y Construction 5,732.00 100.0000000 5,732.00 9,025,590.39
09/14/2005 0 Y Construction 9,180.00 100.0000000 9,180.00 9,016,410.39
09/26/2005 0 Y Construction 511,565.00 100.0000000 511,565.00 8,504,845.39
10/03/2005 0 Y Construction 45.00 100.0000000 45.00 8,504,800.39
10/04/2005 0 Y Construction 5,000.00 100.0000000 5,000.00 8,499,800.39
10/11/2005 0 Y Interest 289.00 100.0000000 289.00 8,499,511.39
10/11/2005 0 Y Construction 5,097.00 100.0000000 5,097.00 8,494,414.39
10/26/2005 0 Y Construction 31,116.00 100.0000000 31,116.00 8,463,298.39
10/27/2005 0 Y Construction 12,079.00 100.0000000 12,079.00 8,451,219.39
11/01/2005 0 Y Interest 654,975.00 100.0000000 654,975.00 7,796,244.39
11/01/2005 0 Y Construction 47.00 100.0000000 47.00 7,796,197.39
11/10/2005 0 Y Reserve 321.00 100.0000000 321.00 7,795,876.39
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H : 12/01/2004
Pine Island CDD Dated:
i Delivered: 12/23/2004
Special Assessment Bonds
Unspent Proceeds Report
$22,780,000.00
Cale Grp Fund Gross Pool Nonpurpose Purpose Unspent
Date ID Purp ID Description Amonnt Percentage Tnvestment Expenditures Proceeds
11/10/2005 0 Y Construction 4,645.00 100.0000000 4,645.00 7,791,231.39
11/28/2005 0 Y Construction 416,272.00 100.0000000 416,272.00 7,374,959.39
11/30/2005 0 Y Construction 12,698.00 100.0000000 12,698.00 7,362,261.39
12/01/2005 0 Y Reserve 3.00 100.0000000 3.00 7,362,258.39
12/01/2005 0 Y Construction 51.00 100.0000000 51.00 7,362,207.39
12/08/2005 0 Y Reserve 399.00 100.0000000 399.00 7,361,808.39
12/08/2005 0 Y Construction 4,103.00 100.0000000 4,103.00 7,357,705.39
12/13/2005 0 Y Construction 287,789.00 100.0000000 287,789.00 7,069,916.39
01/04/2006 0 Y Construction -178,859.00 100.0000000 -178,859.00 7,248,775.39
01/18/2006 0 Y Construction 342,312.00 100.0000000 342,312.00 6,906,463.39
02/13/2006 0 Y Construction 129,046.00 100.0000000 129,046.00 6,777,417.39
03/21/2006 0 Y Construction 37,863.00 100.0000000 37,863.00 6,739,554.39
03/22/2006 0 Y Reserve 10,497.00 100.0000000 10,497.00 6,729,057.39
04/24/2006 0 Y Construction 89,311.00 100.0000000 89,311.00 6,639,746.39
04/28/2006 0 Y Interest -654,925.00 100.0000000 -654,925.00 7,294,671.39
05/01/2006 0 Y Interest 654,925.00 100.0000000 654,925.00 6,639,746.39
05/15/2006 0 Y Construction 2,812.00 100.0000000 2,812.00 6,636,934.39
07/18/2006 0 Y Construction 8,345.00 100.0000000 8,345.00 6,628,589.39
08/25/2006 0 Y Construction 556,557.00 100.0000000 556,557.00 6,072,032.39
09/18/2006 0 Y Construction 2,010.00 100.0000000 2,010.00 6,070,022.39
10/31/2006 0 Y Interest -646,352.00 100.0000000 -646,352.00 6,716,374.39
11/01/2006 0 Y Interest 646,588.00 100.0000000 646,588.00 6,069,786.39
11/10/2006 0 Y Construction 2,744.00 100.0000000 2,744.00 6,067,042.39
12/20/2006 0 Y Construction 5,875.00 100.0000000 5,875.00 6,061,167.39
02/14/2007 0 Y Construction 4,450.00 100.0000000 4,450.00 6,056,717.39
03/08/2007 0 Y Construction 785.00 100.0000000 785.00 6,055,932.39
03/19/2007 0 Y Reserve -4,538.00 100.0000000 -4,538.00 6,060,470.39
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H : 12/01/2004

Pine Island CDD Dated:
i Delivered: 12/23/2004

Special Assessment Bonds
Unspent Proceeds Report
$22,780,000.00

Cale Grp Fund Gross Pool Nonpurpose Purpose Unspent
Date ID Purp ID Description Amonnt Percentage Tnvestment Expenditures Proceeds
04/13/2007 0 Y Construction 1,605.00 100.0000000 1,605.00 6,058,865.39
05/01/2007 0 Y Interest 88.00 100.0000000 88.00 6,058,777.39
05/14/2007 0 Y Construction 814.00 100.0000000 814.00 6,057,963.39
06/19/2007 0 Y Construction 1,058.00 100.0000000 1,058.00 6,056,905.39
07/17/2007 0 Y Construction 1,505.00 100.0000000 1,505.00 6,055,400.39
07/23/2007 0 Y Construction 4,500,000.00 100.0000000 4,500,000.00 1,555,400.39
08/10/2007 0 Y Construction 4,010.00 100.0000000 4,010.00 1,551,390.39
09/17/2007 0 Y Construction 1,498.00 100.0000000 1,498.00 1,549,892.39
10/15/2007 0 Y Construction 750.00 100.0000000 750.00 1,549,142.39
10/30/2007 0 Y Interest -637,675.00 100.0000000 -637,675.00 2,186,817.39
11/01/2007 0 Y Interest 637,675.00 100.0000000 637,675.00 1,549,142.39
11/09/2007 0 Y Construction 1,360.00 100.0000000 1,360.00 1,547,782.39
12/17/2007 0 Y Construction 2,518.00 100.0000000 2,518.00 1,545,264.39
01/14/2008 0 Y Construction 5,448.00 100.0000000 5,448.00 1,539,816.39
02/20/2008 0 Y Construction 2,563.00 100.0000000 2,563.00 1,537,253.39
03/17/2008 0 Y Construction 248.00 100.0000000 248.00 1,537,005.39
04/14/2008 0 Y Construction 864.00 100.0000000 864.00 1,536,141.39
04/30/2008 0 Y Interest -637,502.00 100.0000000 -637,502.00 2,173,643.39
05/01/2008 0 Y Interest 637,675.00 100.0000000 637,675.00 1,535,968.39
05/15/2008 0 Y Construction 575.00 100.0000000 575.00 1,535,393.39
06/26/2008 0 Y Construction 540.00 100.0000000 540.00 1,534,853.39
07/11/2008 0 Y Construction 1,120.00 100.0000000 1,120.00 1,533,733.39
08/15/2008 0 Y Construction 1,860.00 100.0000000 1,860.00 1,531,873.39
09/09/2008 0 Y Construction 150.00 100.0000000 150.00 1,531,723.39
10/10/2008 0 Y Construction 4,198.00 100.0000000 4,198.00 1,527,525.39
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H : 12/01/2004
Pine Island CDD Dated:
i Delivered: 12/23/2004
Special Assessment Bonds
Unspent Proceeds Report
$22,780,000.00
Cale Grp Fund Gross Pool Nonpurpose Purpose Unspent
Date ID Purp ID Description Amonnt Percentage Tnvestment Expenditures Proceeds
10/31/2008 0 Y Interest -628,140.00 100.0000000 -628,140.00 2,155,665.39
11/03/2008 0 Y Interest 628,188.00 100.0000000 628,188.00 1,527,477.39
11/14/2008 0 Y Construction 453.00 100.0000000 453.00 1,527,024.39
12/08/2008 0 Y Construction 516.00 100.0000000 516.00 1,526,508.39
01/08/2009 0 Y Construction 784.00 100.0000000 784.00 1,525,724.39
03/12/2009 0 Y Construction 438.00 100.0000000 438.00 1,525,286.39
04/13/2009 0 Y Construction 613.00 100.0000000 613.00 1,524,673.39
05/01/2009 0 Y Interest 628,188.00 100.0000000 628,188.00 896,485.39
05/01/2009 0 Y Interest -628,058.00 100.0000000 -628,058.00 1,524,543.39
05/12/2009 0 Y Construction 648.00 100.0000000 648.00 1,523,895.39
06/12/2009 0 Y Construction 1,303.00 100.0000000 1,303.00 1,522,592.39
07/01/2009 0 Y Construction 735.00 100.0000000 735.00 1,521,857.39
08/14/2009 0 Y Construction 318.00 100.0000000 318.00 1,521,539.39
09/10/2009 0 Y Construction 175.00 100.0000000 175.00 1,521,364.39
10/07/2009 0 Y Construction 1,693.00 100.0000000 1,693.00 1,519,671.39
11/02/2009 0 Y Interest -618,269.00 100.0000000 -618,269.00 2,137,940.39
11/02/2009 0 Y Interest 618,269.00 100.0000000 618,269.00 1,519,671.39
11/18/2009 0 Y Construction 245.00 100.0000000 245.00 1,519,426.39
12/15/2009 0 Y Construction 1,889.00 100.0000000 1,889.00 1,514,037.39
12/15/2009 0 Y Construction 3,500.00 100.0000000 3,500.00 1,515,926.39
01/15/2010 0 Y Construction 753.00 100.0000000 753.00 1,513,284.39
02/02/2010 0 Y Construction 257.00 100.0000000 257.00 1,513,027.39
03/12/2010 0 Y Construction 813.00 100.0000000 813.00 1,512,214.39
04/07/2010 0 Y Construction 150.00 100.0000000 150.00 1,512,064.39
05/03/2010 0 Y Interest -618,269.00 100.0000000 -618,269.00 2,130,333.39
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Delivered: 12/23/2004

Special Assessment Bonds
Unspent Proceeds Report
$22,780,000.00

Cale Grp Gross Pool Nonpurpose Purpose Unspent

Date ID Purp Description Amonnt Percentage Tnvestment Expenditures Proceeds
05/03/2010 0 Y Interest 618,269.00 100.0000000 618,269.00 1,512,064.39
07/12/2010 0 Y Construction 508.00 100.0000000 508.00 1,511,556.39
10/29/2010 0 Y Interest -607,631.00 100.0000000 -607,631.00 2,119,187.39
11/01/2010 0 Y Interest 607,631.00 100.0000000 607,631.00 1,511,556.39
02/07/2011 0 Y Construction 2,216.00 100.0000000 2,216.00 1,509,340.39
09/30/2011 0 Y Construction -1,703.00 100.0000000 -1,703.00 1,511,043.39
11/02/2011 0 Y Construction -514.00 100.0000000 -514.00 1,511,557.39
04/03/2012 0 Y Construction 537,121.00 100.0000000 537,121.00 581,513.39
04/03/2012 0 Y Reserve 70,003.00 100.0000000 70,003.00 511,510.39
04/03/2012 0 Y Deferred 392,923.00 100.0000000 392,923.00 1,118,634.39
05/02/2012 0 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 511,499.39
06/04/2012 0 Y Reserve 12.00 100.0000000 12.00 511,487.39
07/03/2012 0 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 511,476.39
08/02/2012 0 Y Reserve 12.00 100.0000000 12.00 511,464.39
09/05/2012 0 Y Reserve 12.00 100.0000000 12.00 511,452.39
09/19/2012 0 Y Reserve 29,050.00 100.0000000 29,050.00 482,402.39
10/02/2012 0 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 482,391.39
11/02/2012 0 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 482,380.39
12/04/2012 0 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 482,369.39
01/03/2013 0 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 482,358.39
02/04/2013 0 Y Reserve 12.00 100.0000000 12.00 482,346.39
03/04/2013 0 Y Reserve 10.00 100.0000000 10.00 482,336.39
04/02/2013 0 Y Reserve 12.00 100.0000000 12.00 482,324.39
05/02/2013 0 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 482,313.39
06/04/2013 0 Y Reserve 12.00 100.0000000 12.00 482,301.39
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Delivered: 12/23/2004

Special Assessment Bonds
Unspent Proceeds Report
$22,780,000.00

Cale Grp Fund Gross Pool Nonpurpose Purpose Unspent

Date ID Purp ID Description Amonnt Percentage Tnvestment Expenditures Proceeds
07/02/2013 0 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 482,290.39
08/02/2013 0 Y Reserve 12.00 100.0000000 12.00 482,278.39
09/04/2013 0 Y Reserve 12.00 100.0000000 12.00 482,266.39
09/30/2013 0 Y Reserve 29,033.00 100.0000000 29,033.00 453,233.39
10/02/2013 0 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 453,222.39
11/04/2013 0 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 453,211.39
12/03/2013 2014 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 453,200.39
01/03/2014 2014 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 453,189.39
02/04/2014 2014 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 453,178.39
03/04/2014 2014 Y Reserve 10.00 100.0000000 10.00 453,168.39
03/14/2014 2014 Y Reserve 1,750.00 100.0000000 1,750.00 451,418.39
04/02/2014 2014 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 451,407.39
05/02/2014 2014 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 451,396.39
06/03/2014 2014 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 451,385.39
07/02/2014 2014 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 451,374.39
08/04/2014 2014 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 451,363.39
09/03/2014 2014 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 451,352.39
09/15/2014 2014 Y Reserve 31,150.00 100.0000000 31,150.00 420,202.39
10/02/2014 2014 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 420,191.39
11/04/2014 2014 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 420,180.39
12/02/2014 2015 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 420,169.39
01/05/2015 2015 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 420,158.39
02/03/2015 2015 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 420,147.39
03/03/2015 2015 Y Reserve 10.00 100.0000000 10.00 420,137.39
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Dated: 12/01/2004

Pine Island CDD

Delivered: 12/23/2004

Special Assessment Bonds
Unspent Proceeds Report
$22,780,000.00

Cale Grp Gross Pool Nonpurpose Purpose Unspent

Date ID Purp Description Amonnt Percentage Tnvestment Expenditures Proceeds
03/13/2015 2015 Y Reserve 2,100.00 100.0000000 2,100.00 418,037.39
04/02/2015 2015 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 418,026.39
05/04/2015 2015 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 418,015.39
06/02/2015 2015 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 418,004.39
07/02/2015 2015 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 417,993.39
08/04/2015 2015 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 417,982.39
09/02/2015 2015 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 417,971.39
09/15/2015 2015 Y Reserve 32,550.00 100.0000000 32,550.00 385,421.39
10/02/2015 2015 Y Reserve 10.00 100.0000000 10.00 385,411.39
11/03/2015 2015 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 385,400.39
12/02/2015 2016 Y Reserve 10.00 100.0000000 10.00 385,390.39
01/05/2016 2016 Y Reserve 20.00 100.0000000 20.00 385,370.39
02/02/2016 2016 Y Reserve 80.00 100.0000000 80.00 385,290.39
03/02/2016 2016 Y Reserve 114.00 100.0000000 114.00 385,176.39
03/18/2016 2016 Y Reserve 2,450.00 100.0000000 2,450.00 382,726.39
04/04/2016 2016 Y Reserve 145.00 100.0000000 145.00 382,581.39
05/03/2016 2016 Y Reserve 156.00 100.0000000 156.00 382,425.39
06/02/2016 2016 Y Reserve 158.00 100.0000000 158.00 382,267.39
07/05/2016 2016 Y Reserve 174.00 100.0000000 174.00 382,093.39
08/02/2016 2016 Y Reserve 146.00 100.0000000 146.00 381,947.39
09/02/2016 2016 Y Reserve 11.00 100.0000000 11.00 381,936.39
10/02/2016 2016 Y Reserve 20.00 100.0000000 20.00 381,916.39
11/02/2016 2016 Y Reserve 18.00 100.0000000 18.00 381,898.39
12/02/2016 2017 Y Reserve 26.00 100.0000000 26.00 381,872.39
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Delivered: 12/23/2004

Special Assessment Bonds
Unspent Proceeds Report

$22,780,000.00

Cale Grp Gross Pool Nonpurpose Purpose Unspent
Date ID Purp Description Amonnt Percentage Tnvestment Expenditures Proceeds
01/04/2017 2017 Y Reserve 94.00 100.0000000 94.00 381,778.39
02/02/2017 2017 Y Reserve 183.00 100.0000000 183.00 381,595.39
03/02/2017 2017 Y Reserve 189.00 100.0000000 189.00 381,406.39
04/04/2017 2017 Y Reserve 271.00 100.0000000 271.00 381,135.39
05/01/2017 2017 Y Reserve 36,450.00 100.0000000 36,450.00 344,685.39
05/02/2017 2017 Y Reserve 356.00 100.0000000 356.00 344,329.39
06/02/2017 2017 Y Reserve 392.00 100.0000000 392.00 343,937.39
07/05/2017 2017 Y Reserve 492.00 100.0000000 492.00 343,445.39
08/02/2017 2017 Y Reserve 621.00 100.0000000 621.00 342,824.39
09/05/2017 2017 Y Reserve 654.00 100.0000000 654.00 342,170.39
10/03/2017 2017 Y Reserve 1,310.00 100.0000000 1,310.00 340,860.39
11/02/2017 2017 Y Reserve 37.00 100.0000000 37.00 340,823.39
12/04/2017 2018 Y Reserve 699.00 100.0000000 699.00 340,124.39
01/03/2018 2018 Y Reserve 850.00 100.0000000 850.00 339,274.39
02/02/2018 2018 Y Reserve 977.00 100.0000000 977.00 338,297.39
03/02/2018 2018 Y Reserve 925.00 100.0000000 925.00 337,372.39
04/03/2018 2018 Y Reserve 1,169.00 100.0000000 1,169.00 336,203.39
04/30/2018 2018 Y Reserve 107,400.00 100.0000000 107,400.00 228,803.39
05/02/2018 2018 Y Reserve 1,295.00 100.0000000 1,295.00 227,508.39
06/04/2018 2018 Y Reserve 1,287.00 100.0000000 1,287.00 226,221.39
07/03/2018 2018 Y Reserve 1,336.00 100.0000000 1,336.00 224,885.39
08/02/2018 2018 Y Reserve 1,456.00 100.0000000 1,456.00 223,429.39
09/05/2018 2018 Y Reserve 1,471.00 100.0000000 1,471.00 221,958.39
10/02/2018 2018 Y Reserve 1,481.00 100.0000000 1,481.00 220,477.39
10/25/2018 2018 Y Reserve 45,850.00 100.0000000 45,850.00 174,627.39
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H : 12/01/2004

Pine Island CDD Dated:
i Delivered: 12/23/2004

Special Assessment Bonds
Unspent Proceeds Report
$22,780,000.00

Cale Grp Fund Gross Pool Nonpurpose Purpose Unspent

Date ID Purp ID Description Amonnt Percentage Tnvestment Expenditures Proceeds
11/02/2018 2018 Y Reserve 1,663.00 100.0000000 1,663.00 172,964.39
12/03/2018 2019 Y Reserve 1,608.00 100.0000000 1,608.00 171,356.39
01/03/2019 2019 N Reserve -1,737.00 100.0000000 -1,737.00 169,619.39
01/03/2019 2019 Y Reserve 1,737.00 100.0000000 1,737.00 167,882.39
02/04/2019 2019 Y Reserve 1,832.00 100.0000000 1,832.00 166,050.39
03/04/2019 2019 N Reserve -1,661.00 100.0000000 -1,661.00 164,389.39
03/04/2019 2019 Y Reserve 1,661.00 100.0000000 1,661.00 162,728.39
04/02/2019 2019 Y Reserve 1,851.00 100.0000000 1,851.00 159,026.39
04/02/2019 2019 N Reserve -1,851.00 100.0000000 -1,851.00 160,877.39
04/30/2019 2019 N Reserve -3,500.00 100.0000000 -3,500.00 155,526.39
04/30/2019 2019 Y Reserve 3,500.00 100.0000000 3,500.00 152,026.39
05/02/2019 2019 N Reserve -1,800.00 100.0000000 -1,800.00 150,226.39
05/02/2019 2019 Y Reserve 1,800.00 100.0000000 1,800.00 148,426.39
06/04/2019 2019 N Reserve -1,833.00 100.0000000 -1,833.00 146,593.39
06/04/2019 2019 Y Reserve 1,833.00 100.0000000 1,833.00 144,760.39
07/02/2019 2019 N Reserve -1,750.00 100.0000000 -1,750.00 143,010.39
07/02/2019 2019 Y Reserve 1,750.00 100.0000000 1,750.00 141,260.39
08/02/2019 2019 N Reserve -1,782.00 100.0000000 -1,782.00 139,478.39
08/02/2019 2019 Y Reserve 1,782.00 100.0000000 1,782.00 137,696.39
09/04/2019 2019 Y Reserve 1,612.00 100.0000000 1,612.00 136,084.39
10/02/2019 2019 N Reserve -1,522.00 100.0000000 -1,522.00 134,562.39
10/02/2019 2019 Y Reserve 1,522.00 100.0000000 1,522.00 133,040.39
10/28/2019 2019 N Reserve -44,450.00 100.0000000 -44,450.00 88,590.39
10/28/2019 2019 Y Reserve 44,450.00 100.0000000 44,450.00 44,140.39
11/04/2019 2019 N Reserve -1,376.00 100.0000000 -1,376.00 42,764.39
11/04/2019 2019 Y Reserve 1,376.00 100.0000000 1,376.00 41,388.39
12/03/2019 2020 Y Reserve 1,098.00 100.0000000 1,098.00 40,290.39
01/03/2020 2020 Y Reserve 1,084.70 100.0000000 1,084.70 39,205.69
02/04/2020 2020 Y Reserve 1,057.76 100.0000000 1,057.76 38,147.93
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

3 Delivered: 12/23/2004

Special Assessment Bonds
Unspent Proceeds Report
$22,780,000.00

Cale Grp Fund Gross Pool Nonpurpose Purpose Unspent

Date ID Purp ID Description Amonnt Percentage Tnvestment Expenditures Proceeds
03/01/2020 2021 N Reserve 4,550.00 100.0000000 4,550.00 42,697.93
03/04/2020 2020 Y Reserve 983.75 100.0000000 983.75 41,714.18
04/30/2020 2020 Y Reserve 44,450.00 100.0000000 44,450.00 -2,735.82
04/30/2020 2020 Y Reserve 481.39 100.0000000 481.39 -3,217.21
05/02/2020 2020 Y Reserve 8.43 100.0000000 8.43 -3,225.64
06/04/2020 2020 Y Reserve 8.26 100.0000000 8.26 -3,233.90
07/02/2020 2020 Y Reserve 7.99 100.0000000 7.99 -3,241.89
08/02/2020 2020 Y Reserve 8.26 100.0000000 8.26 -3,250.15
09/04/2020 2020 Y Reserve 8.26 100.0000000 8.26 -3,258.41
10/02/2020 2020 Y Reserve 7.99 100.0000000 7.99 -3,266.40
11/04/2020 2020 Y Reserve 8.26 100.0000000 8.26 -3,274.66
12/01/2020 2021 N Reserve -8.00 100.0000000 -8.00 -3,282.66
01/01/2021 2021 N Reserve -8.00 100.0000000 -8.00 -3,290.66
02/01/2021 2021 N Reserve -8.00 100.0000000 -8.00 -3,298.66
02/02/2021 2022 Y Reserve 8.00 100.0000000 8.00 -3,306.66
03/01/2021 2021 N Reserve -7.00 100.0000000 -7.00 -3,313.66
04/01/2021 2021 N Reserve -8.00 100.0000000 -8.00 -3,321.66
05/01/2021 2021 N Reserve -8.00 100.0000000 -8.00 -3,329.66
06/01/2021 2021 N Reserve -8.00 100.0000000 -8.00 -3,337.66
07/01/2021 2021 N Reserve -8.00 100.0000000 -8.00 -3,345.66
08/01/2021 2021 N Reserve -8.00 100.0000000 -8.00 -3,353.66
09/01/2021 2021 N Reserve -8.00 100.0000000 -8.00 -3,361.66
10/01/2021 2021 N Reserve -8.00 100.0000000 -8.00 -3,369.66
11/01/2021 2021 N Reserve -8.00 100.0000000 -8.00 -3,377.66
12/02/2021 2022 Y Reserve 8.00 100.0000000 8.00 -3,385.66
01/04/2022 2022 Y Reserve 8.00 100.0000000 8.00 -3,393.66
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Delivered: 12/23/2004

Special Assessment Bonds
Unspent Proceeds Report

$22,780,000.00

Cale Grp Fund Gross Pool Nonpurpose Purpose Unspent
Date ID Purp ID Description Amonnt Percentage Tnvestment Expenditures Proceeds
03/01/2022 2022 Y Reserve 7.00 100.0000000 7.00 -3,400.66
04/04/2022 2022 Y Reserve 8.00 100.0000000 8.00 -3,408.66
05/03/2022 2022 Y Reserve 8.00 100.0000000 8.00 -3,416.66
06/02/2022 2022 Y Reserve 227.00 100.0000000 227.00 -3,643.66
07/01/2022 2022 Y Reserve 543.00 100.0000000 543.00 -4,186.66
08/01/2022 2022 Y Reserve 919.00 100.0000000 919.00 -5,105.66
09/02/2022 2022 Y Reserve 1,442.00 100.0000000 1,442.00 -6,547.66
10/03/2022 2022 Y Reserve 1,652.00 100.0000000 1,652.00 -8,199.66
11/02/2022 2022 Y Reserve 2,139.00 100.0000000 2,139.00 -10,338.66
12/01/2022 2023 Y Reserve 2,590.00 100.0000000 2,590.00 -12,928.66
01/01/2023 2023 Y Reserve 2,992.00 100.0000000 2,992.00 -15,920.66
02/01/2023 2023 Y Reserve 3,234.00 100.0000000 3,234.00 -19,154.66
03/01/2023 2023 Y Reserve 3,134.00 100.0000000 3,134.00 -22,288.66
04/01/2023 2023 Y Reserve 3,557.00 100.0000000 3,557.00 -25,845.66
04/06/2023 2023 Y Reserve 18,895.00 100.0000000 18,895.00 -44,740.66
04/06/2023 2023 Y Reserve 68,265.00 100.0000000 68,265.00 -113,005.66
05/01/2023 2023 Y Reserve 3,323.00 100.0000000 3,323.00 -116,328.66
06/01/2023 2023 Y Reserve 3,549.00 100.0000000 3,549.00 -119,877.66
07/01/2023 2023 Y Reserve 3,463.00 100.0000000 3,463.00 -123,340.66
08/01/2023 2023 Y Reserve 3,609.00 100.0000000 3,609.00 -126,949.66
09/01/2023 2023 Y Reserve 3,747.00 100.0000000 3,747.00 -130,696.66
09/05/2023 2023 Y Reserve -18,895.00 100.0000000 -18,895.00 -111,801.66
10/01/2023 2023 Y Reserve 3,681.00 100.0000000 3,681.00 -115,482.66
10/11/2023 2023 Y Reserve 70,695.00 100.0000000 70,695.00 -186,177.66
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004
i Delivered: 12/23/2004
Special Assessment Bonds
Unspent Proceeds Report
$22,780,000.00
Cale Grp Fund Gross Pool Nonpurpose Purpose Unspent
Date ID Purp ID Description Amonnt Percentage Tnvestment Expenditures Proceeds
11/01/2023 2023 Y Reserve 3,641.00 100.0000000 3,641.00 -189,818.66
22,818,351.05 -58,807.00  22,877,158.05
First Investment Date. . ..............ccovvvnnn 12/23/2004
CalculationDate . . ...........coovviiiinnnnn. 11/30/2023
Arbitrage Yield Limit (AYL). . .................. 5.7952595
Internal Rate of Return (IRR). . . . . ............. 2.2558811
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Special Assessment Bonds Delivered:12123/2004
I.R.R. Report Via Purpose Expenditures
$22,780,000.00
Grp Trans Fund Day Count  Calculation Amt — Pool  ** Internal Rate of Return **
ID Date ID Description Factor — (Interest Earnings) Petg PV Factor PV Amt
-1 12/23/2004 Beg. Arbitrage Gross Proceeds 0.0000000 (22,746,146.39) 100.000 1.0000000 (22,746,146.39)
0 12/23/2004 Underwriter's Discount 0.0000000 430,600.00 100.000  1.0000000 430,600.00
12/23/2004 Construction 0.0000000 9,567,502.00 100.000 1.0000000 9,567,502.00
01/03/2005 Interest 0.0555556 34.00 100.000 0.9993771 33.98
01/04/2005 Construction 0.0611111 8,834.00 100.000 0.9993148 8,827.95
01/11/2005 Construction 0.1000000 4,697.00 100.000 0.9988790 4,691.73
01/20/2005 Construction 0.1500000 1,220.00 100.000  0.9983190 1,217.95
02/02/2005 Interest 0.2166667 116.00 100.000 0.9975728 115.72
02/16/2005 Construction 0.2944444 803,389.00 100.000 0.9967029 800,740.13
03/01/2005 Interest 0.3777778 120.00 100.000  0.9957717 119.49
03/03/2005 Construction 0.3888889 3,007.00 100.000 0.9956476 2,993.91
03/03/2005 Reserve 0.3888889 403.00 100.000 0.9956476 401.25
03/04/2005 Reserve 0.3944444 361.00 100.000 0.9955856 359.41
03/04/2005 Construction 0.3944444 3,556.00 100.000 0.9955856 3,540.30
03/07/2005 Cap.Interest 04111111 (361.00) 100.000  0.9953995 (359.34)
03/08/2005 Construction 0.4166667 21,640.00 100.000 0.9953375 21,539.10
03/10/2005 Construction 0.4277778 8,268.00 100.000 0.9952134 8,228.42
03/17/2005 Construction 0.4666667 7,411.00 100.000 0.9947794 7,372.31
03/21/2005 Construction 0.4888889 1,299,281.00 100.000  0.9945315 1,292,175.88
03/24/2005 Reserve 0.5055556 (6,104.00) 100.000  0.9943456 (6,069.49)
04/01/2005 Interest 0.5444444 137.00 100.000 0.9939120 136.17
04/04/2005 Construction 0.5611111 40.00 100.000 0.9937262 39.75
04/12/2005 Construction 0.6055556 7,477.00 100.000 0.9932309 7,426.39
04/19/2005 Construction 0.6444444 387,428.00 100.000 0.9927978 384,637.67
05/02/2005 Interest 0.7166667 545,771.00 100.000  0.9919939 541,401.50
05/02/2005 Interest 0.7166667 345.00 100.000 0.9919939 34224
05/02/2005 Construction 0.7166667 41.00 100.000 0.9919939 40.67
05/31/2005 Construction 0.8777778 2,011.00 100.000 0.9902029 1,991.30
06/01/2005 Interest 0.8777778 189.00 100.000  0.9902029 187.15
06/01/2005 Construction 0.8777778 44.00 100.000 0.9902029 43.57
06/13/2005 Construction 0.9444444 10,812.00 100.000 0.9894628 10,698.07
06/24/2005 Construction 1.0055556 12,692.00 100.000 0.9887848 12,549.66
06/27/2005 Construction 1.0222222 5,000.00 100.000  0.9886000 4,943.00
06/28/2005 Construction 1.0277778 (5,000.00) 100.000 0.9885384 (4,942.69)
07/01/2005 Interest 1.0444444 65.00 100.000 0.9883536 64.24
07/01/2005 Construction 1.0444444 40.00 100.000 0.9883536 39.53
07/14/2005 Interest 1.1166667 192.00 100.000 0.9875533 189.61
07/14/2005 Construction 1.1166667 5,953.00 100.000 0.9875533 5,878.90
07/20/2005 Construction 1.1500000 10,416.00 100.000 0.9871841 10,282.51
07/22/2005 Construction 1.1611111 390,216.00 100.000 0.9870611 385,167.04
07/26/2005 Construction 1.1833333 9,942.00 100.000 0.9868151 9,810.92
08/01/2005 Construction 1.2111111 50.00 100.000 0.9865077 49.33
08/11/2005 Construction 1.2666667 6,220.00 100.000 0.9858932 6,132.26
08/11/2005 Interest 1.2666667 240.00 100.000 0.9858932 236.61
08/15/2005 Construction 1.2888889 8,465.00 100.000 0.9856475 8,343.51
08/22/2005 Construction 1.3277778 161,763.00 100.000 0.9852176 159,371.76
09/01/2005 Construction 1.3777778 63.00 100.000 0.9846653 62.03
09/09/2005 Construction 1.4222222 5,732.00 100.000 0.9841745 5,641.29
09/09/2005 Interest 1.4222222 238.00 100.000 0.9841745 234.23
09/14/2005 Construction 1.4500000 9,180.00 100.000 0.9838680 9,031.91
09/26/2005 Construction 1.5166667 511,565.00 100.000 0.9831325 502,936.20
10/03/2005 Construction 1.5555556 45.00 100.000 0.9827038 44.22
10/04/2005 Construction 1.5611111 5,000.00 100.000 0.9826426 4,913.21
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Special Assessment Bonds Delivered:12123/2004
I.R.R. Report Via Purpose Expenditures
$22,780,000.00
Grp Trans Fund Day Count  Calculation Amt — Pool  ** Internal Rate of Return **
ID Date ID Description Factor — (Interest Earnings) Petg PV Factor PV Amt
0 10/11/2005 Construction 1.6000000 5,097.00 100.000 0.9822140 5,006.34
10/11/2005 Interest 1.6000000 289.00 100.000 0.9822140 283.86
10/26/2005 Construction 1.6833333 31,116.00 100.000 0.9812964 30,534.02
10/27/2005 Construction 1.6888889 12,079.00 100.000 0.9812353 11,852.34
11/01/2005 Interest 17111111 654,975.00 100.000 0.9809907 642,524.40
11/01/2005 Construction 17111111 47.00 100.000 0.9809907 46.11
11/10/2005 Construction 1.7611111 4,645.00 100.000  0.9804407 4,554.15
11/10/2005 Reserve 1.7611111 321.00 100.000 0.9804407 314.72
11/28/2005 Construction 1.8611111 416,272.00 100.000 0.9793416 407,672.51
11/30/2005 Construction 1.8722222 12,698.00 100.000 0.9792196 12,434.13
12/01/2005 Construction 1.8777778 51.00 100.000 0.9791586 49.94
12/01/2005 Reserve 1.8777778 3.00 100.000 0.9791586 2.94
12/08/2005 Construction 1.9166667 4,103.00 100.000 0.9787316 4,015.74
12/08/2005 Reserve 1.9166667 399.00 100.000 0.9787316 390.51
12/13/2005 Construction 1.9444444 287,789.00 100.000 0.9784267 281,580.44
01/04/2006 Construction 2.0611111 (178,859.00) 100.000 0.9771472 (174,771.57)
01/18/2006 Construction 2.1388889 342,312.00 100.000 0.9762951 334,197.54
02/13/2006 Construction 22777778 129,046.00 100.000 0.9747754 125,790.87
03/21/2006 Construction 2.4888889 37,863.00 100.000 0.9724700 36,820.63
03/22/2006 Reserve 2.4944444 10,497.00 100.000  0.9724094 10,207.38
04/24/2006 Construction 2.6722222 89,311.00 100.000 0.9704724 86,673.86
04/28/2006 Interest 2.6944444 (654,925.00) 100.000  0.9702305 (635,428.21)
05/01/2006 Interest 27111111 654,925.00 100.000  0.9700491 635,309.43
05/15/2006 Construction 2.7888889 2,812.00 100.000 0.9692033 2,725.40
07/18/2006 Construction 3.1388889 8,345.00 100.000 0.9654059 8,056.31
08/25/2006 Construction 3.3444444 556,557.00 100.000 0.9631827 536,066.06
09/18/2006 Construction 3.4722222 2,010.00 100.000 0.9618032 1,933.22
10/31/2006 Interest 37111111 (646,352.00) 100.000  0.9592296 (619,999.97)
11/01/2006 Interest 37111111 646,588.00 100.000 0.9592296 620,226.35
11/10/2006 Construction 3.7611111 2,744.00 100.000 0.9586918 2,630.65
12/20/2006 Construction 3.9833333 5,875.00 100.000 0.9563052 5,618.29
02/14/2007 Construction 4.2833333 4,450.00 100.000 0.9530928 4,241.26
03/08/2007 Construction 4.4166667 785.00 100.000 0.9516685 747.06
03/19/2007 Reserve 44777778 (4,538.00) 100.000 0.9510164 (4,315.71)
04/13/2007 Construction 4.6111111 1,605.00 100.000 0.9495952 1,524.10
05/01/2007 Interest 47111111 88.00 100.000 0.9485307 83.47
05/14/2007 Construction 4.7833333 814.00 100.000 0.9477627 771.48
06/19/2007 Construction 4.9777778 1,058.00 100.000 0.9456979 1,000.55
07/17/2007 Construction 5.1333333 1,505.00 100.000  0.9440493 1,420.79
07/23/2007 Construction 5.1666667 4,500,000.00 100.000 0.9436965 4,246,634.06
08/10/2007 Construction 5.2611111 4,010.00 100.000 0.9426973 3,780.22
09/17/2007 Construction 5.4666667 1,498.00 100.000 0.9405264 1,408.91
10/15/2007 Construction 5.6222222 750.00 100.000 0.9388868 704.17
10/30/2007 Interest 5.7055556 (637,675.00) 100.000  0.9380097 (598,145.31)
11/01/2007 Interest 5.7111111 637,675.00 100.000 0.9379512 598,108.04
11/09/2007 Construction 5.7555556 1,360.00 100.000 0.9374838 1,274.98
12/17/2007 Construction 5.9666667 2,518.00 100.000 0.9352665 2,355.00
01/14/2008 Construction 6.1166667 5,448.00 100.000 0.9336943 5,086.77
02/20/2008 Construction 6.3166667 2,563.00 100.000 0.9316022 2,387.70
03/17/2008 Construction 6.4666667 248.00 100.000 0.9300361 230.65
04/14/2008 Construction 6.6166667 864.00 100.000 0.9284727 802.20
04/30/2008 Interest 6.7055556 (637,502.00) 100.000 0.9275475 (591,313.37)
05/01/2008 Interest 6.7111111 637,675.00 100.000 0.9274897 591,436.98
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Special Assessment Bonds Delivered:12123/2004

I.R.R. Report Via Purpose Expenditures

$22,780,000.00

Grp Trans Fund Day Count  Calculation Amt — Pool  ** Internal Rate of Return **
ID Date ID Description Factor — (Interest Earnings) Petg PV Factor PV Amt
0 05/15/2008 Construction 6.7888889 575.00 100.000 0.9266809 532.84

06/26/2008 Construction 7.0166667 540.00 100.000 0.9243164 499.13
07/11/2008 Construction 7.1000000 1,120.00 100.000  0.9234529 1,034.27
08/15/2008 Construction 7.2888889 1,860.00 100.000 0.9214985 1,713.99
09/09/2008 Construction 7.4222222 150.00 100.000 0.9201214 138.02
10/10/2008 Construction 7.5944444 4,198.00 100.000 0.9183458 3,855.22
10/31/2008 Interest 77111111 (628,140.00) 100.000  0.9171448 (576,095.35)
11/03/2008 Interest 7.7222222 628,188.00 100.000 0.9170305 576,067.58
11/14/2008 Construction 7.7833333 453.00 100.000 0.9164022 415.13
12/08/2008 Construction 7.9166667 516.00 100.000 0.9150327 472.16
01/08/2009 Construction 8.0833333 784.00 100.000 0.9133238 716.05
03/12/2009 Construction 8.4388889 438.00 100.000  0.9096887 398.44
04/13/2009 Construction 8.6111111 613.00 100.000 0.9079332 556.56
05/01/2009 Interest 8. 7111111 628,188.00 100.000 0.9069154 569,713.35
05/01/2009 Interest 8. 7111111 (628,058.00) 100.000  0.9069154 (569,595.45)
05/12/2009 Construction 8.7722222 648.00 100.000  0.9062939 587.28
06/12/2009 Construction 8.9388889 1,303.00 100.000 0.9046013 1,178.70
07/01/2009 Construction 9.0444444 735.00 100.000 0.9035310 664.10
08/14/2009 Construction 9.2833333 318.00 100.000  0.9011132 286.55
09/10/2009 Construction 9.4277778 175.00 100.000  0.8996545 157.44
10/07/2009 Construction 9.5777778 1,693.00 100.000 0.8981422 1,520.55
11/02/2009 Interest 9.7166667 618,269.00 100.000 0.8967441 554,429.09
11/02/2009 Interest 9.7166667 (618,269.00) 100.000  0.8967441 (554,429.09)
11/18/2009 Construction 9.8055556 245.00 100.000  0.8958505 219.48
12/15/2009 Construction 9.9555556 3,500.00 100.000 0.8943446 3,130.21
12/15/2009 Construction 9.9555556 1,889.00 100.000 0.8943446 1,689.42
01/15/2010 Construction 10.1222222 753.00 100.000 0.8926742 672.18
02/02/2010 Construction 10.2166667 257.00 100.000 0.8917291 229.17
03/12/2010 Construction 10.4388889 813.00 100.000 0.8895093 723.17
04/07/2010 Construction 10.5777778 150.00 100.000 0.8881246 133.22
05/03/2010 Interest 10.7222222 618,269.00 100.000 0.8866869 548,211.04
05/03/2010 Interest 10.7222222 (618,269.00) 100.000  0.8866869 (548,211.04)
07/12/2010 Construction 11.1055556 508.00 100.000 0.8828827 448.50
10/29/2010 Interest 11.7000000 (607,631.00) 100.000 0.8770158 (532,901.96)
11/01/2010 Interest 117111111 607,631.00 100.000 0.8769065 532,835.55
02/07/2011 Construction 12.2444444 2,216.00 100.000 0.8716765 1,931.64
09/30/2011 Construction 13.5388889 (1,703.00) 100.000 0.8591122 (1,463.07)
11/02/2011 Construction 13.7166667 (514.00) 100.000  0.8574008 (440.70)
04/03/2012 Reserve 14.5555556 70,003.00 100.000 0.8493712 59,458.53
04/03/2012 Deferred 14.5555556 392,923.00 100.000 0.8493712 333,737.47
04/03/2012 Construction 14.5555556 537,121.00 100.000 0.8493712 456,215.09
05/02/2012 Reserve 14.7166667 11.00 100.000 0.8478377 9.33
06/04/2012 Reserve 14.8944444 12.00 100.000 0.8461488 10.15
07/03/2012 Reserve 15.0555556 11.00 100.000  0.8446211 9.29
08/02/2012 Reserve 15.2166667 12.00 100.000  0.8430962 10.12
09/05/2012 Reserve 15.4000000 12.00 100.000 0.8413643 10.10
09/19/2012 Reserve 15.4777778 29,050.00 100.000  0.8406307 24,420.32
10/02/2012 Reserve 15.5500000 11.00  100.000  0.8399500 9.24
11/02/2012 Reserve 15.7166667 11.00 100.000 0.8383812 9.22
12/04/2012 Reserve 15.8944444 11.00 100.000 0.8367112 9.20
01/03/2013 Reserve 16.0555556 11.00 100.000 0.8352006 9.19
02/04/2013 Reserve 16.2277778 12.00 100.000 0.8335888 10.00
03/04/2013 Reserve 16.3944444 10.00 100.000 0.8320319 8.32
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Special Assessment Bonds Delivered:12123/2004
I.R.R. Report Via Purpose Expenditures
$22,780,000.00
Grp Trans Fund Day Count  Calculation Amt — Pool  ** Internal Rate of Return **
ID Date ID Description Factor — (Interest Earnings) Petg PV Factor PV Amt
0 04/02/2013 Reserve 16.5500000 12.00 100.000 0.8305815 9.97
05/02/2013 Reserve 16.7166667 11.00 100.000 0.8290303 9.12
06/04/2013 Reserve 16.8944444 12.00 100.000 0.8273788 9.93
07/02/2013 Reserve 17.0500000 11.00 100.000 0.8259365 9.09
08/02/2013 Reserve 17.2166667 12.00 100.000 0.8243940 9.89
09/04/2013 Reserve 17.3944444 12.00 100.000 0.8227518 9.87
09/30/2013 Reserve 17.5388889 29,033.00 100.000 0.8214199 23,848.28
10/02/2013 Reserve 17.5500000 11.00 100.000 0.8213175 9.03
11/04/2013 Reserve 17.7277778 11.00 100.000 0.8196814 9.02
2014 12/03/2013 Reserve 17.8888889 11.00 100.000 0.8182016 9.00
01/03/2014 Reserve 18.0555556 11.00 100.000 0.8166735 8.98
02/04/2014 Reserve 18.2277778 11.00 100.000 0.8150974 8.97
03/04/2014 Reserve 18.3944444 10.00 100.000 0.8135751 8.14
03/14/2014 Reserve 18.4500000 1,750.00 100.000 0.8130683 1,422.87
04/02/2014 Reserve 18.5500000 11.00 100.000 0.8121569 8.93
05/02/2014 Reserve 18.7166667 11.00 100.000 0.8106401 8.92
06/03/2014 Reserve 18.8888889 11.00 100.000 0.8090757 8.90
07/02/2014 Reserve 19.0500000 11.00 100.000 0.8076149 8.88
08/04/2014 Reserve 19.2277778 11.00 100.000  0.8060062 8.87
09/03/2014 Reserve 19.3888889 11.00 100.000  0.8045510 8.85
09/15/2014 Reserve 19.4555556 31,150.00 100.000  0.8039496 25,043.03
10/02/2014 Reserve 19.5500000 11.00 100.000  0.8030984 8.83
11/04/2014 Reserve 19.7277778 11.00 100.000 0.8014986 8.82
2015 12/02/2014 Reserve 19.8833333 11.00 100.000 0.8001014 8.80
01/05/2015 Reserve 20.0666667 11.00 100.000  0.7984579 8.78
02/03/2015 Reserve 20.2222222 11.00  100.000  0.7970660 8.77
03/03/2015 Reserve 20.3888889 10.00 100.000  0.7955773 7.96
03/13/2015 Reserve 20.4444444 2,100.00 100.000 0.7950817 1,669.67
04/02/2015 Reserve 20.5500000 11.00 100.000 0.7941410 8.74
05/04/2015 Reserve 20.7277778 11.00 100.000 0.7925590 8.72
06/02/2015 Reserve 20.8833333 11.00 100.000 0.7911774 8.70
07/02/2015 Reserve 21.0500000 11.00 100.000 0.7896998 8.69
08/04/2015 Reserve 21.2277778 11.00 100.000 0.7881267 8.67
09/02/2015 Reserve 21.3833333 11.00 100.000 0.7867528 8.65
09/15/2015 Reserve 21.4555556 32,550.00 100.000 0.7861157 25,588.07
10/02/2015 Reserve 21.5500000 10.00 100.000 0.7852834 7.85
11/03/2015 Reserve 21.7222222 11.00 100.000  0.7837680 8.62
2016 12/02/2015 Reserve 21.8833333 10.00 100.000  0.7823529 7.82
01/05/2016 Reserve 22.0666667 20.00 100.000 0.7807458 15.61
02/02/2016 Reserve 22.2166667 80.00 100.000 0.7794334 62.35
03/02/2016 Reserve 22.3833333 114.00 100.000 0.7779777 88.69
03/18/2016 Reserve 224722222 2,450.00 100.000 0.7772024 1,904.15
04/04/2016 Reserve 225611111 145.00 100.000 0.7764279 112.58
05/03/2016 Reserve 22.7222222 156.00 100.000 0.7750261 120.90
06/02/2016 Reserve 22.8833333 158.00 100.000 0.7736269 122.23
07/05/2016 Reserve 23.0666667 174.00 100.000  0.7720377 134.33
08/02/2016 Reserve 23.2166667 146.00 100.000  0.7707399 112.53
09/02/2016 Reserve 23.3833333 11.00  100.000  0.7693004 8.46
10/02/2016 Reserve 23.5500000 20.00 100.000 0.7678637 15.36
11/02/2016 Reserve 23.7166667 18.00 100.000 0.7664296 13.80
2017 12/02/2016 Reserve 23.8833333 26.00 100.000 0.7649982 19.89
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Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Special Assessment Bonds Delivered:12123/2004
I.R.R. Report Via Purpose Expenditures
$22,780,000.00
Grp Trans Fund Day Count  Calculation Amt — Pool  ** Internal Rate of Return **
ID Date ID Description Factor — (Interest Earnings) Petg PV Factor PV Amt
2017 01/04/2017 Reserve 24.0611111 94.00 100.000 0.7634743 71.77
02/02/2017 Reserve 24.2166667 183.00 100.000 0.7621434 139.47
03/02/2017 Reserve 24.3833333 189.00 100.000 0.7607200 143.78
04/04/2017 Reserve 245611111 271.00 100.000 0.7592046 205.74
05/01/2017 Reserve 247111111 36,450.00 100.000 0.7579283 27,626.49
05/02/2017 Reserve 24.7166667 356.00 100.000 0.7578811 269.81
06/02/2017 Reserve 24.8833333 392.00 100.000 0.7564657 296.53
07/05/2017 Reserve 25.0666667 492.00 100.000 0.7549117 371.42
08/02/2017 Reserve 25.2166667 621.00 100.000 0.7536427 468.01
09/05/2017 Reserve 25.4000000 654.00 100.000 0.7520946 491.87
10/03/2017 Reserve 25.5555556 1,310.00 100.000 0.7507835 983.53
11/02/2017 Reserve 25.7166667 37.00 100.000 0.7494280 27.73
2018 12/04/2017 Reserve 25.8944444 699.00 100.000 0.7479351 522.81
01/03/2018 Reserve 26.0555556 850.00 100.000 0.7465848 634.60
02/02/2018 Reserve 26.2166667 977.00 100.000 0.7452369 728.10
03/02/2018 Reserve 26.3833333 925.00 100.000 0.7438451 688.06
04/03/2018 Reserve 26.5555556 1,169.00 100.000  0.7424096 867.88
04/30/2018 Reserve 26.7055556 107,400.00 100.000 0.7411616 79,600.75
05/02/2018 Reserve 26.7166667 1,295.00 100.000 0.7410692 959.68
06/04/2018 Reserve 26.8944444 1,287.00 100.000  0.7395930 951.86
07/03/2018 Reserve 27.0555556 1,336.00 100.000 0.7382577 986.31
08/02/2018 Reserve 27.2166667 1,456.00 100.000 0.7369248 1,072.96
09/05/2018 Reserve 27.4000000 1,471.00 100.000 0.7354110 1,081.79
10/02/2018 Reserve 27.5500000 1,481.00 100.000 0.7341748 1,087.31
10/25/2018 Reserve 27.6777778 45,850.00 100.000 0.7331233 33,613.70
11/02/2018 Reserve 27.7166667 1,663.00 100.000 0.7328036 1,218.65
2019 12/03/2018 Reserve 27.8888889 1,608.00 100.000 0.7313894 1,176.07
01/03/2019 Reserve 28.0555556 1,737.00 100.000  0.7300235 1,268.05
02/04/2019 Reserve 28.2277778 1,832.00 100.000 0.7286146 1,334.82
03/04/2019 Reserve 28.3944444 1,661.00 100.000 0.7272539 1,207.97
04/02/2019 Reserve 28.5500000 1,851.00 100.000 0.7259861 1,343.80
04/30/2019 Reserve 28.7055556 3,500.00 100.000 0.7247205 2,536.52
05/02/2019 Reserve 28.7166667 1,800.00 100.000 0.7246302 1,304.33
06/04/2019 Reserve 28.8944444 1,833.00 100.000 0.7231867 1,325.60
07/02/2019 Reserve 29.0500000 1,750.00 100.000 0.7219261 1,263.37
08/02/2019 Reserve 29.2166667 1,782.00 100.000 0.7205778 1,284.07
09/04/2019 Reserve 29.3944444 1,612.00 100.000 0.7191424 1,159.26
10/02/2019 Reserve 29.5500000 1,522.00 100.000 0.7178887 1,092.63
10/28/2019 Reserve 29.6944444 44,450.00 100.000 0.7167266 31,858.50
11/04/2019 Reserve 29.7277778 1,376.00 100.000 0.7164587 985.85
2020 12/03/2019 Reserve 29.8888889 1,098.00 100.000 0.7151652 785.25
01/03/2020 Reserve 30.0555556 1,084.70 100.000 0.7138295 774.29
02/04/2020 Reserve 30.2277778 1,057.76  100.000  0.7124519 753.60
03/04/2020 Reserve 30.3944444 983.75 100.000 0.7111213 699.57
04/30/2020 Reserve 30.7055556 481.39 100.000 0.7086442 341.13
04/30/2020 Reserve 30.7055556 44,450.00 100.000 0.7086442 31,499.23
05/02/2020 Reserve 30.7166667 8.43 100.000 0.7085559 5.97
06/04/2020 Reserve 30.8944444 8.26 100.000 0.7071444 5.84
07/02/2020 Reserve 31.0500000 7.99 100.000 0.7059117 5.64
08/02/2020 Reserve 31.2166667 8.26 100.000  0.7045933 5.82
09/04/2020 Reserve 31.3944444 8.26 100.000 0.7031898 5.81

PINEISLA-2004-B | FY:1|Mun-EaseElevateMainDb | 18.00J EDB | 01/16/2024 | 13:22 | Rpt09c

Grau & Associates

Grau & Associates CPAs




Pine Island CDD Dated: 12/01/2004

Special Assessment Bonds Delivered:12123/2004
I.R.R. Report Via Purpose Expenditures
$22,780,000.00
Grp Trans Fund Day Count  Calculation Amt — Pool  ** Internal Rate of Return **
ID Date ID Description Factor  (Interest Earnings) Petg PV Factor PV Amt
2020 10/02/2020 Reserve 31.5500000 7.99 100.000 0.7019640 5.61
11/04/2020 Reserve 31.7277778 8.26  100.000 0.7005656 5.79
2022 02/02/2021 Reserve 32.2166667 8.00 100.000 0.6967346 5.57
12/02/2021 Reserve 33.8833333 8.00 100.000 0.6838310 5.47
01/04/2022 Reserve 34.0611111 8.00 100.000 0.6824688 5.46
03/01/2022 Reserve 343777778 7.00 100.000 0.6800491 4.76
04/04/2022 Reserve 345611111 8.00 100.000 0.6786521 5.43
05/03/2022 Reserve 34.7222222 8.00 100.000 0.6774268 5.42
06/02/2022 Reserve 34.8833333 227.00 100.000 0.6762038 153.50
07/01/2022 Reserve 35.0444444 543.00 100.000 0.6749829 366.52
08/01/2022 Reserve 352111111 919.00 100.000 0.6737223 619.15
09/02/2022 Reserve 35.3833333 1,442.00 100.000 0.6724222 969.63
10/03/2022 Reserve 35.5555556 1,652.00 100.000 0.6711245 1,108.70
11/02/2022 Reserve 35.7166667 2,139.00 100.000 0.6699128 1,432.94
2023 12/01/2022 Reserve 35.8777778 2,590.00 100.000 0.6687034 1,731.94
01/01/2023 Reserve 36.0444444 2,992.00 100.000 0.6674545 1,997.02
02/01/2023 Reserve 36.2111111 3,234.00 100.000 0.6662079 2,154.52
03/01/2023 Reserve 36.3777778 3,134.00 100.000 0.6649637 2,084.00
04/01/2023 Reserve 36.5444444 3,557.00 100.000 0.6637218 2,360.86
04/06/2023 Reserve 36.5722222 18,895.00 100.000 0.6635150 12,537.12
04/06/2023 Reserve 36.5722222 68,265.00 100.000 0.6635150 45,294.85
05/01/2023 Reserve 36.7111111 3,323.00 100.000 0.6624822 2,201.43
06/01/2023 Reserve 36.8777778 3,549.00 100.000 0.6612449 2,346.76
07/01/2023 Reserve 37.0444444 3,463.00 100.000 0.6600099 2,285.61
08/01/2023 Reserve 37.2111111 3,609.00 100.000 0.6587773 2,377.53
09/01/2023 Reserve 373777778 3,747.00 100.000 0.6575469 2,463.83
09/05/2023 Reserve 37.4000000 (18,895.00) 100.000 0.6573831 (12,421.25)
10/01/2023 Reserve 37.5444444 3,681.00 100.000 0.6563189 2,415.91
10/11/2023 Reserve 37.6000000 70,695.00 100.000 0.6559100 46,369.56
11/01/2023 Reserve 377111111 3,641.00 100.000 0.6550931 2,385.19
99999 11/30/2023 Unspent Proceeds as of 11/30/2023 37.8722222 837,550.00 100.000 0.6539104 547,682.64
968,561.66 0.03
Arbitrage Yield Limit . . .............. 5.7952595
Internal Rate of Return . . . ........... 2.2558811
Calculation Standard . . .............. MSRB 30/360 SEMI 4/3
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Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

Views are as of the issue date and are subject to change based on market conditions and other factors.
These views should not be construed as a recommendation for any specific security.

An investment in Florida PRIME is neither insured nor guaranteed by the Federal Deposit Insurance
Corporation or any other government agency.

Although money market funds seek to preserve the value of your investment at $1.00 per share, it is
possible to lose money by investing in this fund.
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< PRIME

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

INTRODUCTION
This report is prepared for stakeholders in Florida PRIME in accordance with Section 218.409(6)(a), Florida
Statutes.The statute requires:

(1) Reporting of any material impacts on the funds and any actions or escalations taken by staff to address
such impacts;

(2) Presentation of a management summary that provides an analysis of the status of the current investment
portfolio and the individual transactions executed over the last month; and

(3) Preparation of the management summary “in a manner that will allow anyone to ascertain whether the
investment activities during the reporting period have conformed to investment policies.”

This report, which covers the period from January |,2024, through January 31,2024, has been prepared by
the SBA with input from Federated Hermes (“Federated”), investment advisor for Florida PRIME in a format
intended to comply with the statute.

DISCLOSURE OF MATERIAL IMPACTS

During the reporting period, Florida PRIME was in material compliance with investment policy. There were
no developments that had a material impact on the liquidity or operation of Florida PRIME. Details are
available in the PRIME policy compliance table. This report also includes details on market conditions; fees;
fund holdings, transactions and performance; and client composition.

FACTS-AT-A-GLANCE PRIME is an exclusive

service for Florida governmental organizations, providing

PRIME™ STATISTICS a cost-effective investment vehicle for their surplus funds.
(As of January 31, 2024) Florida PRIME, the Local Government Surplus Funds
Trust Fund, is utilized by hundreds of governmental
Total Participants investors including state agencies, state universities and
782 colleges, counties, cities, special districts, school boards,
and other direct support organizations of the State of

Florida PRIME™ Hla

Total Participant Balance

$28,622,978,398

Florida PRIME is a government investment pool that

offers management by an industry leader in professional

money management, conservative investment policies, an

extensive governance framework, a Standard & Poor’s

Total Number of Accounts “AAAmM” rating, full transparency, and best-in-class
1,448 financial reporting.
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< PRIME

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

PORTFOLIO MANAGER COMMENTARY

A busy month of news pertaining to the liquidity
markets ended on a high note when the Federal Reserve
maintained the target fed funds rate at 5.25-5.50% and
pushed the probable first rate hike to late spring at the
earliest.

Degrees of confidence

Fed Chair Jerome Powell returned to the word
“confidence” many times in his post-FOMC meeting
press conference yesterday. He said the Fed has
confidence in the authenticity of inflation’s downward
trajectory over the last six months, but needs more. Not
sure two months will make that much of a difference,
but this stance allows policymakers to sneak in a few
more months of “higher for longer.” Think of it as an
“insurance pause” lest inflation hovers at present levels
for a few readings. While the phrase “reduce the target
range” appeared amid the extensive changes to the
FOMC statement, Powell slammed the door on any
chance of easing in March, saying it is not the “base case.”

His pronouncement means March will be a busy meeting,
as Powell revealed the future of QT will also be discussed
at length. While Powell characterized it as working well,
he acknowledged hearing market rumblings about how
the reduction of the Fed’s balance sheet might soon
negatively impact liquidity in the Treasury market. This
doesn’t mean the Fed will adjust the amount of the security
roll-off immediately, but certainly suggests trimming it is
on the horizon. Powell affirmed that policymakers could
reduce the balance sheet and rates in tandem.

Investing in the front end of the Treasury yield curve
improved last month as the markets pushed out forecasts
for the first cut past March, a development likely to
continue after Powell’s comments yesterday. Trades are
now more in line with our firm view of 75 basis points of
cuts this year, helping us find more value along the curve
than when the fed futures trading called for upwards
of six cuts. This should be aided by the U.S. Treasury’s
quarterly refunding plans released this week that indicate
bill supply will likely remain robust.

New birds, same cage

The composition of the FOMC changes each year when
the presidents of four regional Fed branches have a
hockey-like line change. Occasionally, this can shift the
alignment of the 12 voting members, but this time the
change will be negligible as none of the new voters hold
extreme views. We consider Atlanta’s Raphael Bostic a
centrist, Cleveland’s Loretta Mester and Richmond’s Tom
Barkin as hawkish, and San Francisco’s Mary Daly dovish.
Given the momentum the Fed has in this current cycle,
the change won’t make much of a difference.

Bye-bye, BSBY

We, and the greater financial world, thought we’d finally
put the London interbank finance rate (Libor) price-
fixing scandal behind us when the British Financial
Conduct Authority ceased to support it last year. With
the Fed’s Secured Overnight Financing Rate (SOFR) now
serving as the risk-free benchmark, the Bloomberg Short
Term Bank Yield Index (BSBY) emerged in 202l as an
alternative reference rate for transactions in the credit
markets. While it had worked well, it was punched in the
gut by regulators over the summer and has been used less
and less, and Bloomberg will shut it down by November.
We and others made the case for it, but to no avail. The
irony is that, while regulators such as the International
Organization of Securities Commissions (IOSCO) and
the SEC say BSBY is not secure enough to base short-
term contracts on, market participants are now left with
pricing rates at a spread over SOFR, meaning the risk of
mispricing loans remains.

The tax-collecting season for most participants continued
in January, resulting in another influx of assets to the Pool,
raising its total to $28.6 billion. The yield of the portfolio
declined by 2 basis points to 5.61%, reflecting market
expectations the Fed will ease policy in 2024, but also due
to reduced supply of commercial paper and CDs. These
reasons led the manager to invest in fixed and floating-
rate paper and U.S. government securities in the |- to
6-month area of the yield curve.
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< PRIME

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION FOR JANUARY 2024
|

CREDIT QUALITY COMPOSITION HIGHLY LIQUID HOLDINGS

42.5% B Accessible in one
business day

55.1%
A-l+ 20.5%

Accessible in five
RS business days

EFFECTIVE MATURITY SCHEDULE
TOP HOLDINGS & AVG. MATURITY

I. Mizuho Financial Group, Inc. 4.9%

17 days 2. Mitsubishi UF] Financial Group, Inc. 4.9%
oD 3. Credit Agricole Group 4.9%
4. Australia & New Zealand Banking Group, Melbourne 4.9%

R 5. ABN Amro Bank NV 4.9%
91-180 days 6. Cooperatieve Rabobank UA 49%
7. Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc. 4.7%

. 8. DNB Bank ASA 42%
9. Bank of Montreal 3.8%

10. Bank of America Corp. 3.1%

Average Effective Maturity (WAM)
PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION 33 Days

Weighted Average Life (Spread WAL)
74 Days

%2.2

% 1.2%

o 3.0
3.0% o

Bank Instrument - Fixed
= Asset Backed Commercial Paper - Fixed
4 o . 0% Corporate Commercial Paper - Fixed
Bank Instrument - Floating
= Asset Backed Commercial Paper -
Floating
Corporate Commercial Paper - Floating
= Government
Repo
= Mutual Funds - Money Market

Corporate Notes - Floating
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< PRIME

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

FUND PERFORNMANCE THROUGH JANUARY 2024

Florida PRIME Performance Data

One Month 5.70% 5.28% 0.42%
Three Months 5.74% 5.35% 0.40%
One Year 5.49% 5.10% 0.39%
Three Years 2.57% 2.29% 0.28%
Five Years 2.13% 1.89% 0.24%
Ten Years 1.53% 1.29% 0.24%
Since 1/96 2.50% 2.28% 0.22%

Note: Net asset value at month end: $28,63 1.4 million, which includes investments at market value, plus all cash, accrued interest receivable and payables.,
INet of fees. Participant yield is calculated on a 365-day basis and includes adjustments for expenses and other accounting items to reflect realized earnings by
articipants.
The net-of-fee benchmark is the S&P AAA/AA Rated GIP All 30-Day Net Index for all time periods.

ABOUT ANNUALIZED YIELDS:
Performance data in the table and chart is annualized, meaning that the amounts are based on yields for the periods indicated, con-
verted to their equivalent if obtained for a 12-month period.

For example, ignoring the effects of compounding, an investment that earns 0.10% over a 1-month period yields 1.20% on an an-
nualized basis. Likewise, an investment that earns a total of 3.60% over three years yields 1.20% on an annualized basis, ignoring
compounding.

1-Day "SEC'" Yield

y

6.00%

The 7-Day “SEC”Yield in the chart is calculated in accordance with the yield methodology set forth by SEC Rule 2a-7 for money market funds. The 7-day yield = net income earned over a 7-day period
/ average units outstanding over the period / 7 times 365. Note that unlike other performance measures, the SEC yield does not include realized gains and losses from sales of securities.

6 Florida PRIME™ Monthly Summary Report - January 31,2024
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< PRIME

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

Summary of Cash Flows

Opening Balance (01/01/24) $
Participant Deposits
Gross Earnings

Participant Withdrawals

27,847,195,537
3,503,350,994

135,144,587

(2,861,953,242)

Fees (759,478)
Closing Balance (01/31/24) $ 28,622,978,398
Net Change over Month $ 775,782,861

Detailed Fee Disclosure

SBA Client Service, Account Mgt. &

Fiduciary Oversight Fee $ 240,625.10 1.02
Federated Investment Management Fee 465,820.83 1.98
BNY Mellon Custodial Fee** 9,102.53 0.04
Bank of America Transfer Agent Fee 34,989.59 0.15
S&P Rating Maintenance Fee 4,065.57 0.02
Audit/External Review Fees 4,874.27 0.02
Total Fees $ 759,477.89 3.23

*The basis point equivalent is an annualized rate based on the dollar amount of fees charged for the month times 12,
divided by an average of the fund's beginning and ending total value (amortized cost) for the month w hich w as
$28,235,086,968.

**All custodian banking fees are allocated based on both market value (size) and level of service accurately passing
through all charges to pool participants. Charges may fluctuate month-to-month.

The data included in this report is unaudited.

www.sbafla.com/prime
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AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

INVENTORY OF HOLDINGS FOR JANUARY 2024
[

Security Name Security (?lassification Cpn Maturity Rate Reset Par Current Amort Cost (2) Mmalue 1) I-Jnrealized
Yield GMoss

1320 W Jefferson LLC, Sep 01,2060 VARIABLE RATE DEMAND NOTE 5.46 9/1/2060 2172024 5,500,000 5.54 $5,500,000 $5,500,000 $0

ABN Amro Bank NV,Amsterdam TD TIME DEPOSIT 533 2/7/2024 1,400,000,000 5.42 $1,400,000,000 $1,400,000,000 $0

AJC Capital, LLC, Jan 01,2042 VARIABLE RATE DEMAND NOTE 5.45 1/1/2042 2/1/2024 5,530,000 5.45 $5,530,000 $5,530,000 $0

Albion Capital LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/21/2024 25,367,000 5.74 $25,284,430 $25,286,768 $2,338

Albion Capital LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/25/2024 129,064,000 5.62 $128,006,966 $127,999,996 -$6,969

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/1/2024 304,500,000 541 $304,455,002 $304,454,989 -$13

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/5/2024 30,000,000 5.76 $29,976,792 $29,977,804 $1,012

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/1/2024 210,000,000 546 $209,063,750 $209,060,250 -$3,500

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/4/2024 200,000,000 547 $199,019,167 $199,015,500 -$3,667

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/18/2024 200,000,000 5.51 $198,597,833 $198,597,834 $!

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/22/2024 100,000,000 5.59 $99,230,750 $99,239,250 $8,500

Anglesea Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 4/2/2024 150,000,000 5.48 $148,620,500 $148,612,578 -$7,922

Archer | LLC,Jun 01,2060 VARIABLE RATE DEMAND NOTE 5.46 6/1/2060 2/1/2024 18,000,000 5.54 $18,000,000 $18,000,000 $0

Atlantic Asset Securitization LLC COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/13/2024 50,000,000 5.58 $49,683,250 $49,684,417 $1,167

CPABS4-2

Atlantic Asset Securitization LLC COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/26/2024 120,000,000 5.59 $119,004,500 $119,006,333 $1,833

CPABS4-2

Australia & New Zealand Banking Group, ~ TIME DEPOSIT 533 2/7/2024 1,400,000,000 542 $1,400,000,000 $1,400,000,000 $0

Melbourne TD

BNG Bank N.V.CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 2/1/2024 50,000,000 5.40 $49,992,625 $49,992,639 $14

BPCE SA CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 3/7/2024 200,000,000 5.66 $198,900,000 $198,929,200 $29,200

BPCE SA CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 3/12/2024 200,000,000 5.68 $198,743,806 $198,779,718 $35912

BWEF Forge TL Properties Owner LLC, VARIABLE RATE DEMAND NOTE 5.46 5/1/2059 2/1/2024 28,500,000 5.46 $28,500,000 $28,500,000 $0

May 01,2059

Bank of America N.A.CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 592 8/9/2024 100,000,000 592 $100,000,000 $100,256,735 $256,735

Bank of America N.A.CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 6.00 713112024 100,000,000 6.00 $100,000,000 $100,289,605 $289,605

Bank of America N.A.CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 5.18 1/24/2025 114,000,000 5.20 $114,000,000 $114,058,259 $58,259

Bank of America N.A.CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 5.80 5/28/2024 100,000,000 5.80 $100,000,000 $100,051,851 $51,851

Bank of America N.A.CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 5.80 6/7/2024 104,000,000 5.80 $104,000,000 $104,064,100 $64,100

Bank of America N.A.CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 5.83 6/1712024 125,000,000 5.82 $125,000,000 $125,099,384 $99,384

Bank of America N.A.Triparty Repo REPO TRIPARTY OVERNIGHT 532 2/1/2024 594,000,000 539 $594,000,000 $594,000,000 $0

Overnight Fixed FIXED

Bank of America N.A,,Apr 19,2024 VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 6.04 4/19/2024 2/1/2024 101,000,000 6.12 $101,000,000 $101,116,826 $116,826
OF DEPOSIT

Bank of America, N.A.CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 6.00 912312024 50,000,000 5.99 $50,000,000 $50,210,588 $210,588

Bank of America, N.A.CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 5.44 2/7/2024 100,000,000 5.44 $100,000,000 $99,996,147 -$3,853

Bank of Montreal CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.82 5/28/2024 100,000,000 5.81 $100,000,000 $100,070,344 $70,344
YANKEE

Bank of Montreal, Apr 12,2024 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.99 4/12/2024 2/1/2024 100,000,000 6.07 $100,000,000 $100,109,386 $109,386
PAPER - 4-2

Bank of Montreal, Jan 06,2025 VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 5.82 1/6/2025 2/1/2024 165,000,000 5.90 $165,000,000 $165,000,000 $0
OF DEPOSIT

Bank of Montreal, Jan 06, 2025 VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 5.69 1/6/2025 2/1/2024 135,000,000 577 $135,000,000 $135,000,000 $0
OF DEPOSIT

Bank of Montreal, Jan 06, 2025 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.69 1/6/2025 2/1/2024 175,000,000 577 $175,000,000 $175,000,000 $0
PAPER - 4-2

Bank of Montreal, Jun 14,2024 VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 5.96 6/14/2024 2/1/2024 100,000,000 6.04 $100,000,000 $100,185,302 $185,302
OF DEPOSIT

Bank of Montreal, May 03,2024 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 591 5/3/2024 2/1/2024 100,000,000 5.99 $100,000,000 $100,123,377 $123,377
PAPER - 4-2

Bank of Montreal, Sep 16,2024 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.88 9/16/2024 2/1/2024 40,200,000 5.96 $40,200,000 $40,200,000 $0
PAPER - 4-2

Bank of Nova Scotia, Toronto CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 6.00 10/18/2024 52,000,000 5.99 $52,000,000 $52,272,720 $272,720
YANKEE

Bank of Nova Scotia, Toronto, Feb 13,2024 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.70 2/1312024 2/1/2024 30,000,000 5.78 $29,999,810 $30,002,621 $28l11
PAPER - 4-2

Bank of Nova Scotia, Toronto, Jan 03,2025 VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 5.69 1/3/2025 2/1/2024 170,000,000 577 $170,000,000 $170,086,907 $86,907
OF DEPOSIT

Bank of Nova Scotia, Toronto, Jul 03,2024  VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.95 7/3/2024 2/1/2024 75,000,000 6.03 $75,000,000 $75,129,724 $129,724

See notes at end of table.

PAPER - 4-2
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Security Name Security Classification Cpn Maturity Rate Reset Par Current Amort Cost (2) Mkt Value (1) Unrealized
Yield Gain/Loss

Bank of Nova Scotia, Toronto, Jul 10,2024  VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 5.96 711012024 2/1/2024 50,000,000 6.04 $50,000,000 $50,093,527 $93,527
OF DEPOSIT

Bedford Row Funding Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/5/2024 50,000,000 547 $49,962,778 $49,963,076 $298

Bedford Row Funding Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/12/2024 50,000,000 548 $49,695,347 $49,693,943 -$1,405

Bedford Row Funding Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 5/1/12024 50,000,000 5.89 $49,287,167 $49,324,056 $36,889

Bedford Row Funding Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 5/20/2024 70,000,000 5.86 $68,800,083 $68,863,751 $63,668

Bedford Row Funding Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 5/28/2024 50,000,000 5.89 $49,077,306 $49,131,903 $54,597

Bedford Row Funding Corp., Jun 03,2024  VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 571 6/3/2024 2/1/2024 50,000,000 579 $50,000,000 $50,037,572 $37,572
PAPER-ABS-4(2)

Bedford Row Funding Corp., Oct 16,2024 VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.60 10/16/2024 2/1/2024 80,000,000 5.68 $80,000,000 $80,000,000 $0
PAPER-ABS-4(2)

CAFCO, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 4/15/2024 75,000,000 5.63 $74,148,438 $74,163,281 $14,844

CHARTA, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 4/15/2024 100,000,000 5.63 $98,864,583 $98,882,292 $17,709

CHARTA, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 4/30/2024 50,000,000 5.70 $49,313,750 $49,330,000 $16,250

CIESCO, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/5/2024 100,000,000 5.85 $99,922,083 $99,926,012 $3,929

CIESCO, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/14/2024 30,000,000 5.67 $29,388,000 $29,406,563 $18,563

CRC Funding, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 4/15/2024 100,000,000 5.63 $98,864,583 $98,878,125 $13,542

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 6.00 10/17/2024 25,000,000 5.99 $25,000,000 $25,134,476 $134,476

CDYAN YANKEE

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.25 2/5/2024 75,000,000 5.25 $75,000,000 $74,996,239 -$3,761

CDYAN YANKEE

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 4/18/2024 75,000,000 5.56 $74,144,600 $74,133,908 -$10,693

CP4-2

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 6.01 4/1/2024 2/1/2024 150,000,000 6.09 $150,000,000 $150,166,670 $166,670

Apr 01,2024 OF DEPOSIT

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.96 411112024 2/1/2024 208,000,000 6.04 $208,000,000 $208,252,262 $252,262

Apr I1,2024 PAPER - 4-2

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 5.82 1/312025 2/1/2024 110,000,000 5.90 $110,000,000 $110,000,000 $0

Jan 03,2025 OF DEPOSIT

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 5.56 3/6/2024 2/1/2024 100,000,000 5.64 $100,000,000 $100,020,140 $20,140

Mar 06,2024 OF DEPOSIT

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 6.01 3/27/2024 2/1/2024 100,000,000 6.09 $100,000,000 $100,103,200 $103,200

Mar 27,2024 PAPER - 4-2

Chariot Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/14/2024 65,000,000 551 $64,863,753 $64,864,960 $1,207

Chariot Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/16/2024 50,000,000 5.53 $49,879,778 $49,881,208 $1,430

Chariot Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/19/2024 125,000,000 5.51 $124,105,000 $124,104,000 -$1,000

Chariot Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/20/2024 50,000,000 5.53 $49,633,861 $49,633,997 $136

Chariot Funding LLC,Aug 01,2024 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 5.54 8/1/2024 2/1/2024 50,000,000 5.62 $50,000,000 $50,000,000 $0
BACKED CALLABLE

Chesham Finance LLC Series VIl COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/16/2024 25,000,000 5.47 $24,940,444 $24,940,604 $159

CPABS4-2

Chesham Finance LLC Series VIl COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/20/2024 50,000,000 5.48 $49,851,111 $49,851,324 $213

CPABS4-2

Citibank N.A., New York, Jan 10,2025 VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 5.69 1/10/2025 2/1/2024 220,000,000 5.77 $220,000,000 $220,013,418 $13,418
OF DEPOSIT

Citibank N.A., New York, Oct 28,2024 VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 591 10/28/2024 2/1/2024 100,000,000 5.99 $100,000,000 $100,219,852 $219,852
OF DEPOSIT

Citibank NA, New York CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 6.0l 9/18/2024 130,000,000 6.00 $130,000,000 $130,548,765 $548,765

Citibank NA, New York CD CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 5.92 712212024 150,000,000 5.96 $150,000,000 $150,361,673 $361,673

Citigroup Global Markets, Inc. CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 4/3/2024 75,000,000 5.92 $74,255,813 $74,275,763 $19,950

Citigroup Global Markets, Inc. CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 5/1/2024 75,000,000 5.97 $73,919,375 $73,974,064 $54,689

City Furniture, Inc.,Aug 01,2044 VARIABLE RATE DEMAND NOTE 5.46 8/1/2044 2/1/2024 77,000,000 5.46 $77,000,000 $77,000,000 $0

Collateralized Commercial Paper FLEX COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 5.85 71112024 2/1/2024 100,000,000 5.93 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0

Co, LLC,Jul 01,2024 BACKED CALLABLE

Collateralized Commercial Paper FLEX COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 5.73 71112024 2/1/2024 140,000,000 5.81 $140,000,000 $140,000,000 $0

Co,, LLC, Jul 01,2024 BACKED CALLABLE

Collateralized Commercial Paper FLEX VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.63 7/3/2024 2/1/2024 155,000,000 5.71 $155,000,000 $155,000,000 $0

Co,, LLC, Jul 03,2024 PAPER-ABS-4(2)

Collateralized Commercial Paper FLEX COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 5.85 7182024 2/1/2024 115,000,000 5.93 $115,000,000 $115,055,716 $55,716

Co,, LLC, Jul 08,2024 BACKED CALLABLE

See notes at end of table.
www.sbafla.com/prime |9


https://www.sbafla.com/prime

< PRIME

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

INVENTORY OF HOLDINGS FOR JANUARY 2024
[

Security Name Security (?lassification Cpn Maturity Rate Reset Par Current Amort Cost (2) Mmalue 1) I-Jnrealized
Yield GMoss

Collateralized Commercial Paper FLEX COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 572 7/23/2024 2/1/2024 70,000,000 5.80 $70,000,000 $70,000,000 $0

Co,, LLC, Jul 23,2024 BACKED CALLABLE

Collateralized Commercial PaperV Co. COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 5.86 7/10/2024 2/1/2024 100,000,000 5.94 $100,000,000 $100,118,179 $118,179

LLC, Jul 10,2024 BACKED CALLABLE

Collateralized Commercial PaperV Co. COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 572 71222024 2/1/2024 50,000,000 5.80 $50,000,000 $50,013,584 $13,584

LLC, Jul 22,2024 BACKED CALLABLE

Commonwealth Bank of Australia, Mar VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.96 3/21/2024 2/1/2024 50,000,000 6.04 $50,000,000 $50,038,566 $38,566

21,2024 PAPER - 4-2

Cooperatieve Rabobank UATD TIME DEPOSIT 533 2/1/2024 700,000,000 5.42 $700,000,000 $700,000,000 $0

Cooperatieve Rabobank UATD TIME DEPOSIT 533 2/7/2024 700,000,000 5.42 $700,000,000 $700,000,000 $0

Credit Agricole Corporate and Investment CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.69 2/112024 58,500,000 5.77 $58,500,000 $58,500,500 $500

Bank CDYAN YANKEE

Credit Agricole Corporate and Investment CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 532 2/2/2024 350,000,000 541 $350,000,000 $350,000,000 $0

Bank CDYAN YANKEE

Credit Agricole Corporate and Investment CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 532 2/6/2024 600,000,000 5.41 $600,000,000 $600,000,000 $0

Bank CDYAN YANKEE

Credit Agricole Corporate and Investment CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 532 2/7/2024 300,000,000 541 $300,000,000 $300,000,000 $0

Bank CDYAN YANKEE

DNB Bank ASA CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 4/18/2024 190,000,000 5.88 $187,680,258 $187,833,975 $153,717

DNB Bank ASATD TIME DEPOSIT 531 2/1/2024 1,000,000,000 5.40 $1,000,000,000 $1,000,000,000 $0

DZ Bank AG Deutsche Zentral-Genossen- CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.80 4/24/2024 100,000,000 5.88 $100,000,000 $100,062,018 $62,018

schaftbank CDYAN YANKEE

Dino P. Kanelos Irrevocable Trust, Sep VARIABLE RATE DEMAND NOTE 5.45 9/1/2041 2/1/2024 4,515,000 545 $4,515,000 $4,515,000 $0

01,2041

Dreyfus Government Cash Management OVERNIGHT MUTUAL FUND 5.15 2/1/2024 6,104,899 5.24 $6,104,899 $6,104,899 $0

Fund

Enterprise Fleet Financing, LLC 2023-3,Al, ASSET BACKED NOTE 591 10/21/2024 7,005,251 591 $7,005,251 $7,011,904 $6,652

5.906%, 10/21/2024

Enterprise Fleet Financing, LLC 2024-1,Al, ASSET BACKED NOTE 5.55 2/20/2025 30,000,000 5.55 $30,000,000 $30,009,538 $9,538

5.548%, 02/20/2025

Fairway Finance Co. LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/7/2024 35,000,000 5.68 $34,321,778 $34,340,353 $18,575

Fairway Finance Co. LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/17/2024 50,000,000 5.69 $48,955,417 $48,986,965 $31,548

Fairway Finance Co. LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 6/21/2024 100,000,000 5.69 $97,850,278 $97,917,623 $67,345

Federated Hermes Institutional Prime MUTUAL FUND MONEY 5.51 2/1/2024 2/1/2024 630,872,087 5.51 $631,124,436 $631,124,436 $0

Value Obligations Fund - Class IS MARKET

Fiore Capital LLC, Series 2005-A, Aug VARIABLE RATE DEMAND NOTE 545 8/1/2045 2/112024 8,690,000 545 $8,690,000 $8,690,000 $0

01,2045

GTA Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 5/13/2024 90,000,000 5.81 $88,565,725 $88,623,473 $57,748

Gotham Funding Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 4/1/2024 100,000,000 5.58 $99,081,611 $99,090,140 $8,529

Gotham Funding Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 4/3/2024 44,500,000 5.54 $44,081,032 $44,081,889 $857

Great Bear Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/712024 52,000,000 5.47 $51,945,804 $51,946,007 $202

Great Bear Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/14/2024 50,000,000 5.46 $49,895,972 $49,895,418 -$554

GreatAmerica Leasing Receivables 2024-1, ASSET BACKED NOTE 5.55 2/18/2025 40,000,000 5.55 $40,000,000 $40,013,688 $13,688

Al,5.55%,02/18/2025

HSBC Securities (USA), Inc. Repo Tri Party REPO TRIPARTY OVERNIGHT 5.31 2/1/2024 100,000,000 5.38 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0

Overnight Fixed FIXED

HW Hellman Building, LP, Mar 01,2062 VARIABLE RATE DEMAND NOTE 5.46 3/1/2062 2/1/12024 50,000,000 5.46 $50,000,000 $50,000,000 $0

J.P.Morgan Securities LLC CALLABLE COMMERCIAL PAPER 5.94 8/21/2024 2/1/2024 50,000,000 6.02 $50,000,000 $50,050,471 $50,471

Jupiter Securitization Co. LLC, Jul 10,2024 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 572 7/10/2024 2/1/2024 75,000,000 5.80 $75,000,000 $75,008,779 $8,779
BACKED CALLABLE

Jupiter Securitization Co. LLC, Oct 23, COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 5.66 10/23/2024 2/12024 100,000,000 5.74 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0

2024 BACKED CALLABLE

Jupiter Securitization Company LLC COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/6/2024 350,000,000 5.58 $349,682,083 $349,689,165 $7,082

CPABS4-2

Jupiter Securitization Company LLC COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 4/8/2024 200,000,000 553 $197,971,333 $197,972,340 $1,007

CPABS4-2

Jupiter Securitization Company LLC COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 4/25/2024 75,000,000 5.55 $74,047,292 $74,050,538 $3,247

CPABS4-2

Jupiter Securitization Company LLC COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 4/26/2024 60,000,000 5.55 $59,228,867 $59,231,542 $2,676

CPABS4-2

LMA-Americas LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/27/2024 51,250,000 5.76 $51,035,134 $51,042,643 $7,508

See notes at end of table.
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LMA-Americas LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/18/2024 50,000,000 5.58 $49,645,542 $49,647,500 $1,958

Longship Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/1/2024 225,000,000 541 $224,966,750 $224,966,795 $45

Longship Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/6/2024 80,000,000 542 $79,929,067 $79,928,971 -$95

Longship Funding LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/8/2024 75,000,000 5.42 $74,911,333 $74,911,152 -$181

MUFG Bank Ltd. CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 575 2/16/2024 50,000,000 583 $50,000,000 $50,007,905 $7,905
YANKEE

MUFG Bank Ltd. CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.50 3/28/2024 100,000,000 5.58 $100,000,000 $100,001,038 $1,038
YANKEE

MUFG Bank Ltd. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 2/13/2024 100,000,000 5.83 $99,795,792 $99,808,765 $12,973

MUFG Bank Ltd. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 2/20/2024 300,000,000 578 $299,065,000 $299,117,334 $52,334

MUFG Bank Ltd. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 2/28/2024 180,000,000 573 $179,221,600 $179,258,450 $36,850

MUFG Bank Ltd. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 3/6/2024 50,000,000 5.69 $49,731,181 $49,741,503 $10,322

MUFG Bank Ltd. ECD (USD) EURO CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 5.46 5/2/2024 90,000,000 5.55 $90,000,000 $90,000,000 $0

MUFG Bank Ltd. ECD (USD) EURO CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 5.50 4/23/2024 100,000,000 559 $100,000,000 $99,997,254 -$2,746

Manhattan Asset Funding Company LLC COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 4/4/2024 40,000,000 557 $39,616,000 $39,616,190 $190

CPABS4-2

Matchpoint Finance plc CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 4122024 45,000,000 5.55 $44,582,275 $44,583,567 $1,292

Microsoft Corp. CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 2/2/2024 100,000,000 5.50 $99,970,111 $99,970,595 $484

Mizuho Bank Ltd. CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.75 2/2/2024 75,000,000 5.83 $75,000,000 $75,001,547 $1,547
YANKEE

Mizuho Bank Ltd. CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.60 3/11/2024 125,000,000 5.68 $125,000,000 $125,023,329 $23,329
YANKEE

Mizuho Bank Ltd. CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.60 3/13/2024 150,000,000 5.68 $150,000,000 $150,028,037 $28,037
YANKEE

Mizuho Bank Ltd. CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.58 3/19/2024 195,000,000 5.66 $195,000,000 $195,030,504 $30,504
YANKEE

Mizuho Bank Ltd. TD TIME DEPOSIT 532 2/1/2024 440,000,000 541 $440,000,000 $440,000,000 $0

Mizuho Bank Ltd., Canada Branch TD TIME DEPOSIT 533 2/1/2024 415,000,000 542 $415,000,000 $415,000,000 $0

Mizuho Securities USA, Inc. - REPO REPO TRIPARTY OVERNIGHT 5.32 2/1/2024 150,000,000 5.39 $150,000,000 $150,000,000 $0

TRIPARTY OVERNIGHT FIXED FIXED

National Australia Bank Ltd., Melbourne COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 5/1/2024 110,000,000 5.88 $108,433,157 $108,493,217 $60,060

CP4-2

National Australia Bank Ltd., Melbourne, = VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 576 12/9/2024 2/1/2024 100,000,000 5.84 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0

Dec 09, 2024 PAPER - 4-2

National Australia Bank Ltd., Melbourne, ~ VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.85 912412024 2/1/2024 100,000,000 5.93 $100,000,000 $100,219,618 $219,618

Sep 24,2024 PAPER - 4-2

National Bank of Canada, Montreal CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 5/24/2024 130,000,000 5.77 $127,723,483 $127,805,240 $81,757

National Bank of Canada, Montreal CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 6/17/2024 200,000,000 577 $195,771,833 $195,957,674 $185,841

National Bank of Canada, Montreal, Jan VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.68 1/16/2025 2/1/2024 200,000,000 5.76 $200,000,000 $200,063,334 $63,334

16,2025 PAPER - 4-2

National Bank of Canada, Montreal, Jan VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.68 1/17/2025 2/1/2024 100,000,000 576 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0

17,2025 PAPER - 4-2

National Bank of Canada, Montreal, Mar VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.56 3/6/2024 2/1/2024 50,000,000 5.64 $50,000,000 $50,007,718 $7,718

06,2024 PAPER - 4-2

Nordea Bank Abp CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 4/19/2024 130,000,000 5.87 $128,395,313 $128,494,466 $99,154

Old Line Funding, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/25/2024 100,000,000 5.58 $99,187,000 $99,187,000 $0

Old Line Funding, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/26/2024 40,000,000 5.58 $39,668,778 $39,668,778 -$0

Old Line Funding, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 4/29/2024 48,750,000 5.90 $48,069,057 $48,102,602 $33,545

Old Line Funding, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 5/2/2024 48,600,000 5.89 $47,899,512 $47,933,510 $33,998

Old Line Funding, LLC,Aug 20,2024 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 5.58 8/20/2024 2/1/2024 50,000,000 5.66 $50,000,000 $50,002,384 $2,384
BACKED CALLABLE

Old Line Funding, LLC,Aug 23,2024 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 5.58 8/23/2024 2/1/2024 100,000,000 5.66 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0
BACKED CALLABLE

Old Line Funding, LLC, Jul 08,2024 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 571 7/8/2024 2/1/2024 50,000,000 579 $50,000,000 $50,000,000 $0
BACKED CALLABLE

Old Line Funding, LLC, Jul 08,2024 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 5.71 7/8/2024 2/1/2024 75,000,000 5.79 $75,000,000 $75,000,000 $0
BACKED CALLABLE

Old Line Funding, LLC, Mar 18,2024 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 571 3/18/2024 2/1/2024 90,000,000 5.79 $90,000,000 $90,000,000 $0
BACKED CALLABLE

Old Line Funding, LLC, Oct 28, 2024 COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 5.60 10/28/2024 2/1/2024 75,000,000 5.68 $75,000,000 $75,000,000 $0
BACKED CALLABLE

See notes at end of table.
www.sbafla.com/prime | 11


https://www.sbafla.com/prime

< PRIME

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

INVENTORY OF HOLDINGS FOR JANUARY 2024
[

Security Name Security (?lassification Cpn Maturity Rate Reset Par Current Amort Cost (2) Mmalue 1) I-Jnrealized
Yield GMoss

Overbaugh Family (2016) Survivorship VARIABLE RATE DEMAND NOTE 5.45 4/1/2042 2/1/2024 7,015,000 5.45 $7,015,000 $7,015,000 $0

Trust,Apr 01,2042

Podium Funding Trust CPABS3A3 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS 3A3 3/6/2024 20,000,000 553 $19,895,194 $19,895,389 $194

Podium Funding Trust CPABS3A3 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS 3A3 3/8/2024 50,000,000 5.53 $49,723,014 $49,723,734 $720

Podium Funding Trust CPABS3A3 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS 3A3 6/5/2024 100,000,000 5.69 $98,089,000 $98,147,730 $58,730

Ridgefield Funding Company, LLC Series COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/6/2024 45,000,000 547 $44,959,800 $44,960,036 $236

A CPABS4-2

Ridgefield Funding Company, LLC Series VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.59 2/2/2024 2/1/2024 40,000,000 5.67 $40,000,000 $40,000,323 $323

A, Feb 02,2024 PAPER-ABS-4(2)

Royal Bank of Canada CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 3/20/2024 45,000,000 5.53 $44,678,438 $44,670,516 -$7,922

Royal Bank of Canada CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 10/11/2024 150,000,000 6.00 $144,009,833 $144,672,068 $662,234

Royal Bank of Canada CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 10/16/2024 47,000,000 6.00 $45,086,134 $45,302,396 $216,262

Scheel Investments, LLC, Sep 01,2041 VARIABLE RATE DEMAND NOTE 545 9/1/2041 2/1/2024 6,720,000 545 $6,720,000 $6,720,000 $0

Sheffield Receivables Company LLC COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2272024 80,000,000 5.75 $79,665,200 $79,674,920 $9,720

CPABS4-2

Sheffield Receivables Company LLC COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/11/2024 100,000,000 5.61 $99,394,444 $99,387,549 -$6,895

CPABS4-2

Sheffield Receivables Company LLC COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/12/2024 90,000,000 561 $89,441,375 $89,449,558 $8,183

CPABS4-2

Sheffield Receivables Company LLC COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/25/2024 100,000,000 5.61 $99,182,500 $99,181,600 -$900

CPABS4-2

Sheffield Receivables Company LLC COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/26/2024 20,000,000 5.6l $19,833,472 $19,833,269 -$204

CPABS4-2

Sheffield Receivables Company LLC,Feb ~ VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.61 2/2/2024 2/1/2024 95,000,000 5.69 $95,000,000 $95,000,979 $979

02,2024 PAPER-ABS-4(2)

Sheffield Receivables Company LLC,Feb ~ VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.6l 2/22/2024 2/1/2024 50,000,000 5.69 $50,000,000 $50,006,267 $6,267

22,2024 PAPER-ABS-4(2)

Sheffield Receivables Company LLC,Feb ~ VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.6l 2/23/2024 2/1/2024 48,000,000 5.69 $48,000,000 $48,000,000 $0

23,2024 PAPER-ABS-4(2)

Sheffield Receivables Company LLC,Feb ~ VARIABLE RATE COMMERCIAL 5.63 2/26/2024 2/1/2024 52,000,000 571 $52,000,000 $52,000,000 $0

26,2024 PAPER-ABS-4(2)

Starbird Funding Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/1/2024 125,000,000 5.40 $124,981,563 $124,981,523 -$40

Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corp., Mar VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 5.51 3/28/2024 2/1/2024 200,000,000 5.59 $200,000,000 $200,024,904 $24,904

28,2024 OF DEPOSIT

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. COYAN  CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.70 2/22/2024 80,000,000 5.78 $80,000,000 $80,014,498 $14,498
YANKEE

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. CDYAN  CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.68 2/14/2024 100,000,000 576 $100,000,000 $100,011,599 $11,599
YANKEE

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. CDYAN  CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.52 2/5/2024 100,000,000 5.60 $100,000,000 $100,002,399 $2,399
YANKEE

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. COYAN  CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.55 3/26/2024 200,000,000 5.63 $200,000,000 $200,030,298 $30,298
YANKEE

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. COYAN  CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.55 3/27/2024 125,000,000 5.63 $125,000,000 $125,018,985 $18,985
YANKEE

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. CDYAN  CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.45 4/18/2024 240,000,000 5.54 $240,000,000 $240,004,454 $4,454
YANKEE

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. CDYAN  CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 545 4/5/2024 205,000,000 5.54 $205,000,000 $205,004,080 $4,080
YANKEE

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd. CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 4/8/2024 100,000,000 5.55 $98,983,778 $98,988,387 $4,609

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank Ltd.(London) EURO CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 0.00 3/7/2024 200,000,000 5.69 $198,893,688 $198,924,419 $30,731

ECD

Svenska Handelsbanken, Stockholm CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.80 4/4/2024 10,000,000 5.88 $10,000,000 $10,006,585 $6,585

CDYAN YANKEE

Taxable Tender Option Bond Trust MUNICIPAL VARIABLE RATE 574 11712056 2/1/2024 6,500,000 5.74 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $0

2021-MIZ9064TX, (Series 2021-MIZ- DEMAND NOTE

9064TX), 11/01/2056

Taxable Tender Option Bond Trust MUNICIPAL VARIABLE RATE 5.74 2/1/2027 2/1/2024 5,150,000 5.74 $5,150,000 $5,150,000 $0

2022-MIZ9084TX, (Series 2022-MIZ- DEMAND NOTE

9084TX), 02/01/2027

Taxable Tender Option Bond Trust MUNICIPALVARIABLE RATE 574 12/1/2059 2/1/2024 3,200,000 574 $3,200,000 $3,200,000 $0

2022-MIZ9094TX, (Series 2022-MIZ-
9094TX), 12/01/2059

See notes at end of table.
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Texas State,Veterans Bonds (Taxable MUNICIPALVARIABLE RATE 5.40 12/1/2054 2172024 18,000,000 5.40 $18,000,000 $18,000,000 $0

Series 2023A), 12/01/2054 DEMAND NOTE

The Greathouse 2021 Children’s Trust, VARIABLE RATE DEMAND NOTE 5.45 12/1/2046 2/1/2024 13,625,000 5.45 $13,625,000 $13,625,000 $0

Dec 01,2046

Thunder Bay Funding, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 4/29/2024 35,250,000 5.90 $34,757,626 $34,784,612 $26,986

Thunder Bay Funding, LLC CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 5/6/2024 40,000,000 5.89 $39,398,400 $39,431,595 $33,195

Thunder Bay Funding, LLC, May 06,2024  COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 571 5/6/2024 2/1/2024 75,000,000 579 $75,000,000 $75,000,000 $0
BACKED CALLABLE

Thunder Bay Funding, LLC, May 29,2024  COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 571 5/29/2024 2/1/2024 100,000,000 579 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0
BACKED CALLABLE

Thunder Bay Funding, LLC, Oct 17,2024 ~ COMMERCIAL PAPER ASSET 5.60 10/17/2024 2/1/2024 50,000,000 5.68 $50,000,000 $50,000,000 $0
BACKED CALLABLE

Toronto Dominion Bank CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 6.00 9/6/2024 25,000,000 5.99 $25,000,000 $25,099,306 $99,306
YANKEE

Toronto Dominion Bank CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 6.05 7/3/2024 118,500,000 6.04 $118,500,000 $118,742,653 $242,653
YANKEE

Toronto Dominion Bank CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 6.05 7/10/2024 97,000,000 6.04 $97,000,000 $97,199,863 $199,863
YANKEE

Toronto Dominion Bank CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 6.02 713/2024 100,000,000 6.0l $100,000,000 $100,185,552 $185,552
YANKEE

Toronto Dominion Bank CDYAN CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT - 5.44 2/13/2024 80,000,000 5.44 $80,000,000 $79,995,066 -$4,934
YANKEE

Toronto Dominion Bank CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 5/16/2024 60,000,000 5.80 $59,030,983 $59,058,873 $27,890

Toronto Dominion Bank CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 8/23/2024 50,000,000 6.00 $48,388,472 $48,556,316 $167,844

Toronto Dominion Bank,Apr 29,2024 VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 591 4/29/2024 2/1/2024 100,000,000 5.99 $100,000,000 $100,126,245 $126,245
OF DEPOSIT

Toronto Dominion Bank, Jan 16,2025 VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 5.66 1/16/2025 2/1/2024 235,000,000 574 $235,000,000 $235,064,150 $64,150
OF DEPOSIT

TotalEnergies Capital S.A. CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 2/23/2024 50,000,000 545 $49,829,417 $49,828,977 -$440

Toyota Credit Canada Inc. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 7/18/2024 40,000,000 5.99 $38,929,667 $39,020,257 $90,590

Toyota Credit De Puerto Rico Corp. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 4/25/2024 13,000,000 591 $12,826,269 $12,832,204 $5,934

Toyota Credit De Puerto Rico Corp. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 5/23/2024 50,000,000 573 $49,135,236 $49,150,952 $15,715

Toyota Credit De Puerto Rico Corp. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 6/17/2024 30,000,000 574 $29,367,500 $29,379,299 $11,799

Toyota Credit De Puerto Rico Corp. CP COMMERCIAL PAPER 711712024 55,000,000 5.6l $53,624,267 $53,631,248 $6,981

Toyota Motor Credit Corp., Dec 09,2024 VARIABLE MEDIUM TERM NOTE 5.81 12/9/2024 2/1/2024 95,000,000 5.89 $95,000,000 $95,119,909 $119,909

U.S. Treasury Bill 02/01/2024 US TREASURY BILL 0.00 2/1/2024 462,000,000 5.38 $461,932,368 $462,000,000 $67,632

U.S.Treasury Bill 02/08/2024 USTREASURY BILL 0.00 2/8/2024 400,000,000 5.38 $399,531,556 $399,598,276 $66,720

UnitedHealth Group, Inc. CP4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - 4-2 2/1/2024 200,000,000 5.40 $199,970,500 $199,970,484 -$16

Victory Receivables Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 2/28/2024 50,000,000 5.65 $49,786,1 11 $49,790,700 $4,589

Victory Receivables Corp. CPABS4-2 COMMERCIAL PAPER - ABS- 4(2) 3/28/2024 100,000,000 549 $99,152,917 $99,149,433 -$3,484

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,, Jul 31,2024 VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 591 713112024 2/1/2024 100,000,000 5.99 $100,000,000 $100,210,334 $210,334
OF DEPOSIT

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,, Nov 07,2024 VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 591 11/7/12024 2/1/12024 100,000,000 5.99 $100,000,000 $100,262,705 $262,705
OF DEPOSIT

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,, Nov 13,2024 VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 591 11/13/2024 2/1/2024 50,000,000 5.99 $50,000,000 $50,130,903 $130,903
OF DEPOSIT

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,, Sep 12,2024 VARIABLE RATE CERTIFICATE 591 9/12/2024 2/1/2024 225,000,000 5.99 $225,000,000 $225,474,581 $474,581
OF DEPOSIT

Wylie Bice Llfe Insurance Trust,Aug 01, VARIABLE RATE DEMAND NOTE 5.45 8/1/2046 2/1/2024 7,625,000 5.45 $7,625,000 $7,625,000 $0

2046

Total Value of Assets 28,688,033,238 $28,611,905,711 $28,621,805,044 $9,899,333

Notes: The data included in this report is unaudited. Amounts above are the value of investments. Income accruals, payables and uninvested cash are not included. Amortiza-

tions/accretions are reported with a one-day lag in the above valuations.

1 Market values of the portfolio securities are provided by the custodian, BNY Mellon. The portfolio manager, Federated Hermes, is the source for other data shown above.

2 Amortized cost is calculated using a straight line method.
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PARTICIPANT CONCENTRATION DATA - AS OF JANUARY 2024

Share of Share of
Share of Total  Participant Share of Total  Participant
Participant Balance Fund Count Participant Balance Fund Count
All Participants 100.0% 100.0% Colleges & Universities 5.9% 5.1%
Top 10 31.9% 1.3% Top 10 5.1% 1.3%
$100 million or more 78.0% 9.6% $100 million or more 4.0% 0.5%
$10 million up to $100 million 19.6% 20.0% $10 million up to $100 million 1.7% 1.7%
$1 million up to $10 million 2.2% 19.6% $1 million up to $10 million 0.2% 1.0%
Under $1 million 0.3% 50.8% Under $1 million 0.01% 1.8%
Counties 32.5% 6.4% Constitutional Officers 1.8% 6.6%
Top 10 25.9% 1.3% Top 10 1.0% 1.3%
$100 million or more 31.4% 2.5% $100 million or more 0.5% 0.1%
$10 million up to $100 million 1.1% 1.2% $10 million up to $100 million 1.0% 0.9%
$1 million up to $10 million 0.1% 1.2% $1 million up to $10 million 0.3% 2.2%
Under $1 million 0.0% 1.6% Under $1 million 0.0% 3.4%
Municipalities 17.5% 27.9% Special Districts 8.5% 41.6%
Top 10 6.0% 1.3% Top 10 5.1% 1.3%
$100 million or more 7.1% 1.7% $100 million or more 5.1% 1.3%
$10 million up to $100 million 9.7% 9.3% $10 million up to $100 million 2.5% 3.4%
$1 million up to $10 million 0.6% 5.6% $1 million up to $10 million 0.7% 7.4%
Under $1 million 0.1% 11.3% Under $1 million 0.2% 29.6%
School Boards 22.9% 9.2% Other 10.8% 3.2%
Top 10 14.5% 1.3% Top 10 9.7% 1.3%
$100 million or more 19.5% 2.5% $100 million or more 10.5% 1.0%
$10 million up to $100 million 3.3% 3.1% $10 million up to $100 million 0.2% 0.4%
$1 million up to $10 million 0.1% 1.3% $1 million up to $10 million 0.1% 0.9%
Under $1 million 0.0% 2.3% Under $1 million 0.0% 0.9%

Participant Dollars

Other
Const. 10.8%
Officers

1.8%

Active Participant Count
Other

3.2%

Total Fund Value: $28,622,978,398

Note: Active accounts include only those participant accounts valued above zero.

Total Active Participant Count: 771
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< PRIME

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

COMPLIANCE WITH INVESTMENT POLICY FOR JANUARY 2024
[

As investment manager, Federated monitors compliance daily on Florida PRIME to ensure that investment practices comply with the requirements of the
Investment Policy Statement (IPS). Federated provides a monthly compliance report to the SBA and is required to notify the Investment Oversight Group
(IOG) of compliance exceptions within 24 hours of identification. The IOG will meet as necessary based on the occurrence and resolution of compliance
exceptions or upon the occurrence of a material event. Minutes from the IOG meetings are posted to the Florida PRIME website.

In addition to the compliance testing performed by Federated, SBA Risk Management and Compliance conducts daily independent testing on Florida PRIME
using a risk-based approach. Under this approach, each IPS parameter is ranked as “High” or “Low” with respect to the level of risk associated with a potential
guideline breach. Negative test results are subject to independent verification and review for possible escalation. These rankings, along with the frequency for
testing, are reviewed and approved by the IOG on an annual basis or more often if market conditions dictate. Additionally, any parameter reported in “Fail”
status on the Federated compliance report, regardless of risk ranking, is also independently verified and escalated accordingly. The results of independent
testing are currently reported monthly to the IOG.

Test by Source Pass/Fail Test by Source Pass/Fail
Securities must be USD denominated Pass Money Market Mutual Funds
Unregistered securities must be eligible for sale to Pass Invested in any one Money Market Mutual Fund Pass

Accredited Investors or Qualified Purchasers.
Repurchase Agreements

Ratings requirements Repurchase Agreement Counterparty Rating Pass

First Tier Securities Pass Term Repurchase Agreements with any single dealer - Pass

Long-term securities must have long-term ratings in the Pass Counterparty Rating A-1+ (2-5 business days)

three highest categories Term Repurchase Agreements with any single dealer - Pass

Commercial Paper must have short-term ratings from at Pass Counterparty Rating A-1 (2-5 business days)

least one NRSRO Term Repurchase Agreements with any single dealer - Pass

Securities in Highest Rating Category (A-1+ or equivalent) Pass Counterparty Rating A-1+ (More than 5 business days)

Repurchase Agreement Counterparties must be rated by Pass Term Repurchase Agreements with any single dealer - Pass

S&P Counterparty Rating A-1 (More than 5 business days)

S&P Weighted Average Life Pass Repurchase Agreements with any single dealer - Pass
Counterparty Rating A-1

M_yat.mjt - Concentration Tests

sl e iy e Industry Concentration, excluding financial services Pass

Government floating rate notes/variable rate notes Pass industry

Doll.ar Weighted Ave.rage Maturity Pass Any Single Government Agency Pass

Weighted Average Life Pass liquid Securities Pass

Issuer Diversification Assets invested in securities accessible within 1 business Pass

First tier issuer (limit does not apply to cash, cash items, Pass day

U.S. Government securities and repo collateralized by Assets invested in securities accessible within 5 business Pass

these securities) days

Demand Feature and Guarantor Diversification

First Tier securities issued by or subject to demand Pass
features and guarantees of a non-controlled person
First Tier securities issued by or subject to demand Pass

features and guarantees of a controlled person
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TRADING ACTIVITY FOR JANUARY 2024

D ﬁaturily Trade SetTle Par or 1 Traded SelTlement Realized
Date Date Date Shares Interest Amount Gain(Loss)

T — — — — — —

ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,833 0 49,977,833 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,833 0 49,977,833 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,833 0 49,977,833 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,833 0 49,977,833 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 10,000,000 9,998,522 0 9,998,522 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 10,000,000 9,998,522 0 9,998,522 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/12/24 01/11/24 0l/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/12/24 01/11/24 01/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/12/24 ol/11/24 ol/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/12/24 ol/11/24 0l/11/24 10,000,000 9,998,522 0 9,998,522 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/16/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,940,778 0 49,940,778 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/16/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,940,778 0 49,940,778 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/16/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 40,000,000 39,952,622 0 39,952,622 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/16/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,948,181 0 49,948,181 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/16/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,948,181 0 49,948,181 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/16/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,948,181 0 49,948,181 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,444 0 49,970,444 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,444 0 49,970,444 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,444 0 49,970,444 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 15,000,000 14,991,133 0 14,991,133 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/17/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/17/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/17/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/17/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/18/24 01/17124 01/17124 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/18/24 01/17/124 01/17124 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/18/24 01/17/124 01/17/124 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 ()
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,833 0 49,977,833 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,833 0 49,977,833 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/23/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,896,167 0 49,896,167 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/23/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,896,167 0 49,896,167 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/23/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,896,167 0 49,896,167 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/23/24 01/16/24 01/16/24 50,000,000 49,948,181 0 49,948,181 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/23/24 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 50,000,000 49,948,181 0 49,948,181 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 20,000,000 19,997,044 0 19,997,044 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 20,000,000 19,997,044 0 19,997,044 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 25,000,000 24,996,306 0 24,996,306 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,833 0 49,977,833 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/29/24 0172624 0172624 50,000,000 49,977,833 0 49,977,833 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,833 0 49,977,833 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,833 0 49,977,833 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 4,500,000 4,499,335 0 4,499,335 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 49,992,611 0 49,992,611 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 03/01/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,769,653 0 49,769,653 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 03/01/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,769,653 0 49,769,653 0
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TRADING ACTIVITY FOR JANUARY 2024

Descriptio: ﬁaturily Trade SetTle Par or Principal Traded SelTlement Realized

Date Date Date Shares Interest Amount Sain(loss)

— — — — ——— ——
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 03/01/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,769,653 0 49,769,653 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 03/01/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,769,653 0 49,769,653 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 03/01/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 10,000,000 9,953,931 0 9,953,931 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 03/04/24 01/22/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,695,347 0 49,695,347 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 03/04/24 01/22/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,695,347 0 49,695,347 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 03/04/24 01/22/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,695,347 0 49,695,347 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 03/04/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,695,347 0 49,695,347 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 03/18/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,507,750 0 49,507,750 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 03/18/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,507,750 0 49,507,750 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 03/18/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,507,750 0 49,507,750 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 03/18/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,507,750 0 49,507,750 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 04/02/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,525,333 0 49,525,333 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 04/02/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,525,333 0 49,525,333 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 04/02/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,525,333 0 49,525,333 0
BANK OF AMERICA N,ACD 01/24/25 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA N,ACD 01/24/25 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA N,ACD 01/24/25 01/25/24 01/25/24 14,000,000 14,000,000 0 14,000,000 0
BANK OF MONTREAL/CHICAGO IL 01/06/25 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
BANK OF MONTREAL/CHICAGO IL 01/06/25 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
BANK OF MONTREAL/CHICAGO IL 01/06/25 01/05/24 01/05/24 35,000,000 35,000,000 0 35,000,000 0
BANK OF MONTREAL CPCP4-2 01/10/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,948,083 0 49,948,083 0
BANK OF MONTREAL 01/06/25 01/03/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
BANK OF MONTREAL 01/06/25 01/03/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
BANK OF MONTREAL 01/06/25 01/03/24 01/04/24 25,000,000 25,000,000 0 25,000,000 0
BANK OF MONTREAL 01/06/25 01/03/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA/HOUSTON 01/03/25 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA/HOUSTON 01/03/25 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA/HOUSTON 01/03/25 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA/HOUSTON 01/03/25 01/04/24 01/04/24 20,000,000 20,000,000 0 20,000,000 0
BEDFORD ROW FUNDINGCPABS4 02/05/24 01/12/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,851,111 0 49,851,111 0
BEDFORD ROW FUNDINGCPABS4 03/12/24 01/12/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,583,889 0 49,583,889 0
BEDFORD ROW FUNDING CORP 10/16/24 01/12/24 0l/16/24 30,000,000 30,000,000 0 30,000,000 0
BEDFORD ROW FUNDING CORP 10/16/24 01/12/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
BNG BANK N,V, CP4-2CP4-2 ol/11/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 25,000,000 24,974,188 0 24,974,188 0
BNG BANK NV, CP4-2CP4-2 02/01/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,948,375 0 49,948,375 0
CHARIOT FUNDING LLCCPABS4 02/14/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,685,583 0 49,685,583 0
CHARIOT FUNDING LLCCPABS4 02/14/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 15,000,000 14,905,675 0 14,905,675 0
CHARIOT FUNDING LLCCPABS4 03/19/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,530,125 () 49,530,125 0
CHARIOT FUNDING LLCCPABS4 03/19/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,530,125 0 49,530,125 0
CHARIOT FUNDING LLCCPABS4 03/19/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 25,000,000 24,765,063 0 24,765,063 0
CHARIOT FUNDING LLCCPABS4 03/20/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,491,889 0 49,491,889 0
CHARIOT FUNDING LLC 08/01/24 01/30/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 02/16/24 01/16/24 01/16/24 25,000,000 24,884,611 0 24,884,611 ()
CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 02/20/24 01/12/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,746,889 0 49,746,889 0
CIESCO, LLC CPABS4-CPABS4 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 6,219,000 6,218,081 0 6,218,081 0
CITIBANK NA 01/10/25 01/10/24 01/11/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CITIBANK NA 01/10/25 01/10/24 01/11/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CITIBANK NA 01/10/25 01/10/24 01/11/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CITIBANK NA 01/10/25 01/10/24 01/11/24 20,000,000 20,000,000 0 20,000,000 0
CITIBANK NA 01/10/25 01/10/24 01/11/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
COLLATERALIZED COMMERCIAL PAPER FLEX CO LLC 07/03/24 01/03/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
COLLATERALIZED COMMERCIAL PAPER FLEX CO LLC 07/03/24 01/03/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
COLLATERALIZED COMMERCIAL PAPER FLEX CO LLC 07/03/24 01/03/24 01/04/24 5,000,000 5,000,000 0 5,000,000 0
COLLATERALIZED COMMERCIAL PAPER FLEX CO LLC 07/03/24 01/03/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/10/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/10/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/10/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/10/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/10/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/10/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/12/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/12/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/12/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/12/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/12/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/12/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/12/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/12/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 0l/16/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 0l/16/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 0l/16/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 0l/16/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 0l/16/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 0l/16/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/17124 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/17124 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/17124 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/17124 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/17/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/17/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01717124 01/10/24 01/10/24 25,000,000 25,000,000 0 25,000,000 ()
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/19/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/19/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/19/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/19/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/19/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/19/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/19/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/19/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/23/24 01/16/24 01/16/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
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CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/23/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/23/24 01/16/24 01/16/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/23/24 01/16/24 01/16/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/23/24 0l1/16/24 01/16/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/23/24 01/16/24 01/16/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/23/24 01/16/24 01/16/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/23/24 01/16/24 01/16/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/23/24 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 10,000,000 10,000,000 0 10,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/24/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/24/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/24/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/24/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/24/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/26/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/26/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/26/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/26/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/26/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/26/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/30/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/30/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/30/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/30/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/30/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/30/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/30/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 0173024 01/2324 01/23/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/30/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/30/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/31/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/31/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/31/24 01/24/24 01/24124 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/31/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/31/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/31/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/02/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/02/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/02/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/02/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/02/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/02/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/02/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/06/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 ()
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/06/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/06/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/06/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/06/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/06/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/06/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/06/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/06/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/06/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/06/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/06/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/07/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/07/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/07/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/07/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/07/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 02/07/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 () 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
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D ipti ﬁaturily Trade SetTle Par or Principal Traded SelTlement Realized

Date Date Date Shares Interest Amount Sain(lLoss)

— — — — —— ——
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 37,000,000 36,994,543 0 36,994,543 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 () 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 () 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
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Date Date Date Shares Interest Amount Sain(loss)

— — — —— —— —
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l1/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 0l/11/24 0l/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 01/11/24 0l1/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 0l/11/24 0l/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 0l/11/24 0l/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 0l/11/24 01/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 ol/11/24 ol/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 0l/11/24 ol/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 ol/11/24 ol/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 ol/11/24 ol/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l/12/24 ol/11/24 ol/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l/12/24 ol/11/24 ol/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 ol/11/24 0l/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 0l/11/24 0l/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 0l/11/24 0l/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 0l/11/24 0l/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 ol/11/24 0l/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 ol/11/24 ol/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 ol/11/24 ol/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 ol/11/24 ol/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 ol/11/24 ol/11/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l1/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l1/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l1/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 0l1/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,970,500 0 49,970,500 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17/24 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17/24 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17/24 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17/24 0l/16/24 01/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17124 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17124 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17124 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17124 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17124 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17124 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17124 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17124 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17124 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17124 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17124 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17124 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17/124 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/124 01/17/124 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/124 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/124 50,000,000 49,992,625 () 49,992,625 0
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TRADING ACTIVITY FOR JANUARY 2024

D ipti ﬁaturily Trade SetTle Par or Principal Traded SelTlement Realized

Date Date Date Shares Interest Amount Sain(lLoss)

— — — — —— —
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22124 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/2224 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 7,000,000 6,998,968 0 6,998,968 0
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CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 0172524 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
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TRADING ACTIVITY FOR JANUARY 2024

D ipti ﬁaturily Trade SetTle Par or Principal Traded SelTlement Realized

Date Date Date Shares Interest Amount Sain(lLoss)

— — — — —— —
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 2,000,000 1,999,705 0 1,999,705 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
MUFG BANK LTD, ECD ECD 04/23/24 01/19/24 01/23/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
MUFG BANK LTD, ECD ECD 05/02/24 01/31/24 02/02/24 90,000,000 90,000,000 0 90,000,000 0
EFF 2024-1 Al 02/20/25 01/23/24 01/30/24 30,000,000 30,000,000 0 30,000,000 0
GOTHAM FUNDING CORPCPABS4 04/03/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 44,500,000 43,908,125 0 43,908,125 0
GREAT BEAR FUNDING CPABS4 0l/11/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 20,000,000 19,979,272 0 19,979,272 0
GREAT BEAR FUNDING CPABS4 0l/16/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 20,000,000 19,961,433 0 19,961,433 ()
GREAT BEAR FUNDING CPABS4 01/19/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,948,181 0 49,948,181 0
GREAT BEAR FUNDING CPABS4 01/19/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 5,000,000 4,994,818 0 4,994,818 0
GREAT BEAR FUNDING CPABS4 02/07/24 0l/11/24 0l/11/24 50,000,000 49,799,000 0 49,799,000 0
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GREAT BEAR FUNDING CPABS4 02/07/24 0l/11/24 0l/11/24 2,000,000 1,991,960 0 1,991,960 0
GREAT BEAR FUNDING CPABS4 02/14/24 01/16/24 01/16/24 50,000,000 49,784,514 0 49,784,514 0
GALC 2024-1 Al 02/18/25 01/23/24 01/31/24 40,000,000 40,000,000 0 40,000,000 0
JUPITER SECURITIZATION CO LLC 10/23/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
JUPITER SECURITIZATION CO LLC 10/23/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
JUPITER SECURITIZATCPABS4 04/08/24 01/16/24 01/16/24 50,000,000 49,380,958 0 49,380,958 0
JUPITER SECURITIZATCPABS4 04/08/24 01/16/24 01/16/24 50,000,000 49,380,958 0 49,380,958 0
JUPITER SECURITIZATCPABS4 04/08/24 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 50,000,000 49,380,958 0 49,380,958 0
JUPITER SECURITIZATCPABS4 04/08/24 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 50,000,000 49,380,958 0 49,380,958 0
JUPITER SECURITIZATCPABS4 04/25/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,267,722 0 49,267,722 0
JUPITER SECURITIZATCPABS4 04/25/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 25,000,000 24,633,861 0 24,633,861 0
JUPITER SECURITIZATCPABS4 04/26/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,267,722 0 49,267,722 0
JUPITER SECURITIZATCPABS4 04/26/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 10,000,000 9,853,544 0 9,853,544 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/17/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,933,500 0 49,933,500 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/17/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 16,000,000 15,978,720 0 15,978,720 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/18/24 0l1/11/24 0l1/11/24 50,000,000 49,948,278 0 49,948,278 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/18/24 0l/11/24 0l/11/24 50,000,000 49,948,278 0 49,948,278 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/19/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,948,278 0 49,948,278 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/19/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 50,000,000 49,948,278 0 49,948,278 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/01/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,948,278 0 49,948,278 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/01/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,948,278 0 49,948,278 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/01/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,948,278 0 49,948,278 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/01/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,948,278 0 49,948,278 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/01/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 25,000,000 24,974,139 0 24,974,139 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/06/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,940,889 0 49,940,889 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/06/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 30,000,000 29,964,533 0 29,964,533 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/08/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,903,944 0 49,903,944 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 02/08/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 25,000,000 24,951,972 0 24,951,972 0
MANHATTAN ASSET FUNCPABS4 04/04/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 40,000,000 39,460,000 0 39,460,000 0
MATCHPOINT FINANCE CPABS4 04/02/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 45,000,000 44,393,625 0 44,393,625 0
NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA 0l/16/25 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA 0l/16/25 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA 0l/16/25 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA 01/16/25 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA 01/17/25 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA 01/17/25 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
NATIONWIDE BUILDINGCP4-2 01/26/24 0171824 0171824 35,000,000 34,958,622 0 34,958,622 0
NATIONWIDE BUILDINGCP4-2 01/30/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,941,000 0 49,941,000 0
NATIONWIDE BUILDINGCP4-2 01/30/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,941,000 0 49,941,000 0
OLD LINE FUNDING LLC 08/20/24 01/08/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
OLD LINE FUNDING LLC 08/23/24 01/09/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
OLD LINE FUNDING LLC 08/23/24 01/09/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
OLD LINE FUNDING LLC 10/28/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 ()
OLD LINE FUNDING LLC 10/28/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 25,000,000 25,000,000 0 25,000,000 0
PODIUM FUNDING TRUSCPABS3 03/06/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 20,000,000 19,811,350 0 19,811,350 0
PODIUM FUNDING TRUSCPABS3 03/08/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 49,513,403 0 49,513,403 0
RIDGEFIELD FUNDING CPABS4 02/06/24 01/11/24 01/11/24 45,000,000 44,825,800 0 44,825,800 0
STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 25,000,000 24,996,313 0 24,996,313 0
SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCP4-2 04/08/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,320,028 0 49,320,028 0
SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCP4-2 04/08/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 49,320,028 0 49,320,028 0
SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCDYAN 04/18/24 01/04/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
SUMITOMO MITSUITRUCDYAN 04/18/24 01/04/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCDYAN 04/18/24 01/04/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCDYAN 04/18/24 01/04/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
SUMITOMO MITSUITRUCDYAN 04/18/24 01/04/24 01/05/24 40,000,000 40,000,000 0 40,000,000 0
SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCDYAN 04/05/24 01/05/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCDYAN 04/05/24 01/05/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCDYAN 04/05/24 01/05/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCDYAN 04/05/24 01/05/24 01/08/24 5,000,000 5,000,000 0 5,000,000 0
SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCDYAN 04/05/24 01/05/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCDYAN 0l/16/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
THUNDER BAY FUNDING LLC 10/17/24 01/17/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
TORONTO-DOMINION BANK/NY 0l/16/25 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
TORONTO-DOMINION BANK/NY 0l/16/25 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
TORONTO-DOMINION BANK/NY 0l/16/25 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
TORONTO-DOMINION BANK/NY 01/16/25 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
TORONTO-DOMINION BANK/NY 01/16/25 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 35,000,000 35,000,000 0 35,000,000 0
TOTALENERGIES CAPITCP4-2 02/23/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 50,000,000 49,777,500 0 49,777,500 0
TOYOTA CREDIT DE PUCP 07/17124 01/08/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 48,585,556 0 48,585,556 0
TOYOTA CREDIT DE PUCP 07/17124 01/08/24 01/09/24 5,000,000 4,858,556 0 4,858,556 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUPCP4-2 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUPCP4-2 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 50,000,000 49,977,875 0 49,977,875 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/25/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,948,278 0 49,948,278 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/25/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,948,278 0 49,948,278 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/25/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,948,278 0 49,948,278 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/25/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 49,948,278 0 49,948,278 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/2524 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
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UNITEDHEALTH GROUPCP4-2 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUPCP4-2 01/29/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,948,278 0 49,948,278 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/29/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 50,000,000 49,948,278 0 49,948,278 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/31/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,963,056 0 49,963,056 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/31/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,963,056 0 49,963,056 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUPRCP4-2 01/31/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 10,000,000 9,992,611 0 9,992,611 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUPRCP4-2 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUPCP4-2 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 30,000,000 29,995,575 0 29,995,575 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 49,992,625 0 49,992,625 0
VICTORY RECEIVABLESCPABS4 03/28/24 01/25/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,539,306 0 49,539,306 0
VICTORY RECEIVABLESCPABS4 03/28/24 01/25/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 49,539,306 0 49,539,306 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/02/24 01/02/24 162,572,548 162,572,548 0 162,572,548 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/05/24 01/05/24 4,530,265 4,530,265 0 4,530,265 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/09/24 01/09/24 3,226,571 3,226,571 0 3,226,571 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/12/24 01/12/24 3,946,566 3,946,566 0 3,946,566 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/17/24 01/17/24 9,371,929 9,371,929 0 9,371,929 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/19/24 01/19/24 3,685,045 3,685,045 0 3,685,045 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/23/24 01/23/24 1,900,395 1,900,395 0 1,900,395 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/29/24 01/29/24 16,687,582 16,687,582 0 16,687,582 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/31/24 01/31/24 6,104,899 6,104,899 0 6,104,899 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 777,000,000 777,000,000 0 777,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 550,000,000 550,000,000 0 550,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 482,000,000 482,000,000 0 482,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 250,000,000 250,000,000 0 250,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 563,000,000 563,000,000 0 563,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 0l/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 0l/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 ()
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 0l/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 739,000,000 739,000,000 0 739,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/12/24 0l/11/24 01/11/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/12/24 01/11/24 01/11/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/12/24 01/11/24 01/11/24 634,000,000 634,000,000 0 634,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/16/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 410,000,000 410,000,000 0 410,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/17/24 0l1/16/24 01/16/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/17/24 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/17/24 0l1/16/24 01/16/24 200,000,000 200,000,000 0 200,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/18/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 477,000,000 477,000,000 0 477,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 266,000,000 266,000,000 0 266,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 630,000,000 630,000,000 0 630,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 566,000,000 566,000,000 0 566,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/24124 01/2324 01/23/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 652,000,000 652,000,000 0 652,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/25/24 0172424 01/24/24 437,000,000 437,000,000 0 437,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 787,000,000 787,000,000 0 787,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 845,000,000 845,000,000 0 845,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 743,000,000 743,000,000 0 743,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 0173124 01/30/24 01/30/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0

www.sbafla.com/prime | 25


https://www.sbafla.com/prime

TRADING ACTIVITY FOR JANUARY 2024

D ﬁaturily Trade SetTle Par or 1 Traded SelTlement Realized

Date Date Date Shares Interest Amount Sain(Loss)

— —— — —
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 184,000,000 184,000,000 0 184,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 594,000,000 594,000,000 0 594,000,000 0
Total Buys 54,831,244,802 54,803,045,182 0 54,803,045,182 0
Cash Closes
COLLATERALIZED COMMERCIAL PAPER FLEX CO LLC 04/03/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 135,000,000 135,000,000 43,575 135,043,575 ()
COLLATERALIZED COMMERCIAL PAPER FLEX CO LLC 04/15/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 25,000,000 25,000,000 63,861 25,063,861 0
FIORE CAPITAL LLC 08/01/45 01/26/24 01/26/24 275,000 275,000 980 275,980 0
OLD LINE FUNDING LLC 02/21/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 153,472 50,153,472 0
OLD LINE FUNDING LLC 02/22/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 306,944 100,306,944 0
OLD LINE FUNDING LLC 03/05/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 75,000,000 75,000,000 216,979 75,216,979 0
TAMMI R SITZ IRREVOCABLE LIFE INSURANCE TRUST/THE 11/01/46 01/31/24 01/31/24 5,950,000 5,950,000 25,694 5,975,694 0
THUNDER BAY FUNDING LLC 03/01/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 124,472 50,124,472 0
THUNDER BAY FUNDING LLC 02/07/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 75,000,000 75,000,000 349,500 75,349,500 0
Total Cash Closes 516,225,000 516,225,000 1,285,478 517,510,478 0
Deposits
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/08/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 840,000,000 840,000,000 0 840,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/09/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/10/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP LTD. 01/17/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 1,400,000,000 1,400,000,000 0 1,400,000,000 0
ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 01/17/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 1,300,000,000 1,300,000,000 0 1,300,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 01/17/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 700,000,000 700,000,000 0 700,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 0l/11/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 01/18/24 0l/11/24 0l/11/24 700,000,000 700,000,000 0 700,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/12/24 0l/11/24 ol/11/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 0l/16/24 0l/12/24 0l/12/24 300,000,000 300,000,000 0 300,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 0l/16/24 0l/12/24 0l/12/24 860,000,000 860,000,000 0 860,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/17124 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 01/24/24 01/17124 01/17124 700,000,000 700,000,000 0 700,000,000 0
AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP LTD. 01/24/24 01/17124 01/17124 1,400,000,000 1,400,000,000 0 1,400,000,000 0
ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 01/24/24 01/17124 01/17124 1,400,000,000 1,400,000,000 0 1,400,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/18/24 01/17124 01/17124 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 725,000,000 725,000,000 0 725,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/19/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/22/24 01719124 01/19/24 760,000,000 760,000,000 0 760,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD. NEW YORK BRANCH 01/22/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 90,000,000 90,000,000 0 90,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 650,000,000 650,000,000 0 650,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD. NEW YORK BRANCH 01/23/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 650,000,000 650,000,000 0 650,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD. NEW YORK BRANCH 01/24/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 200,000,000 200,000,000 0 200,000,000 0
ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 01/31/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 1,400,000,000 1,400,000,000 0 1,400,000,000 0
AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP LTD. 01/31/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 1,400,000,000 1,400,000,000 0 1,400,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 700,000,000 700,000,000 0 700,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/25/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 02/01/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 700,000,000 700,000,000 0 700,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/26/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 870,000,000 870,000,000 0 870,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/29/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/30/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 250,000,000 250,000,000 0 250,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 415,000,000 415,000,000 0 415,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD. NEW YORK BRANCH 01/31/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 455,000,000 455,000,000 0 455,000,000 0
AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP LTD. 02/07/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 1,400,000,000 1,400,000,000 0 1,400,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 02/07/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 700,000,000 700,000,000 0 700,000,000 0
ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 02/07/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 1,400,000,000 1,400,000,000 0 1,400,000,000 0
DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 1,000,000,000 1,000,000,000 0 1,000,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 415,000,000 415,000,000 0 415,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD. NEW YORK BRANCH 02/01/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 440,000,000 440,000,000 0 440,000,000 0
AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP LTD. 01/10/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 1,375,000,000 1,375,000,000 0 1,375,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 01/10/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 700,000,000 700,000,000 0 700,000,000 0
ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 01/10/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 1,200,000,000 1,200,000,000 0 1,200,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/04/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 830,000,000 830,000,000 0 830,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 01/11/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 700,000,000 700,000,000 0 700,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/05/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 840,000,000 840,000,000 0 840,000,000 0
Total Deposits 38,515,000,000 38,515,000,000 0 38,515,000,000 0
Maturities
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/03/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 325,000,000 325,000,000 0 325,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/05/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 200,000,000 200,000,000 0 200,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/08/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 400,000,000 400,000,000 0 400,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/09/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 700,000,000 700,000,000 0 700,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/10/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 160,000,000 160,000,000 0 160,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 ol/11/24 ol/11/24 ol/11/24 160,000,000 160,000,000 0 160,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/12/24 0l/12/24 01/12/24 160,000,000 160,000,000 0 160,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 455,000,000 455,000,000 0 455,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/17124 01/17124 01/17124 200,000,000 200,000,000 0 200,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/19/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 200,000,000 200,000,000 0 200,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/22/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/23/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 450,000,000 450,000,000 0 450,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/24/24 0172424 01/24/24 170,000,000 170,000,000 0 170,000,000 0
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ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 170,000,000 170,000,000 0 170,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/26/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 175,000,000 175,000,000 0 175,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/29/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 200,000,000 200,000,000 0 200,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/30/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 200,000,000 200,000,000 0 200,000,000 0
ANGLESEA FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 200,000,000 200,000,000 0 200,000,000 0
ANTALIS S,A, CPABS4CPABS4 01/12/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BMW US CAPITAL LLC CP4-2 01/11/24 01/11/24 01/11/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BPCE SA CP4-2CP4-2 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
BANK OF MONTREAL/CHICAGO IL 01/05/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 105,000,000 105,000,000 0 105,000,000 0
BANK OF MONTREAL CDCDYAN 01/08/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 75,000,000 75,000,000 0 75,000,000 0
BANK OF MONTREAL CPCP4-2 01/10/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
BANK OF MONTREAL 01/19/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 115,000,000 115,000,000 0 115,000,000 0
BANK OF MONTREAL 01/05/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA/THE 01/08/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 65,000,000 65,000,000 0 65,000,000 0
BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA/THE 01/23/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 155,000,000 155,000,000 0 155,000,000 0
BARTON CAPITAL S,A,CPABS4 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 114,777,000 114,777,000 0 114,777,000 0
BARTON CAPITAL S,A,CPABS4 01/26/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
BNG BANK N,V, CP4-2CP4-2 0l/11/24 0l/11/24 0l/11/24 25,000,000 25,000,000 0 25,000,000 0
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BCDYAN 0l/16/24 0l1/16/24 0l/16/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BCDYAN 01/24/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 104,000,000 104,000,000 0 104,000,000 0
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE/NEW YORK NY 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 115,000,000 115,000,000 0 115,000,000 0
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BCP4-2 01/22/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 125,000,000 125,000,000 0 125,000,000 0
CHARIOT FUNDING LLCCPABS4 01/03/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
CHARIOT FUNDING LLCCPABS4 01/05/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 49,000,000 49,000,000 0 49,000,000 0
CHARIOT FUNDING LLCCPABS4 01/12/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
CHESHAM FINANCE LLCCPABS4 01/02/24 01/02/24 01/02/24 151,000,000 151,000,000 0 151,000,000 0
CIESCO, LLC CPABS4-CPABS4 0172524 0172524 01/2524 6,219,000 6,219,000 0 6,219,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/03/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 350,000,000 350,000,000 0 350,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/03/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/10/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 300,000,000 300,000,000 0 300,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/12/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 400,000,000 400,000,000 0 400,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 300,000,000 300,000,000 0 300,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/17124 01/17124 01/17124 325,000,000 325,000,000 0 325,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/19/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 400,000,000 400,000,000 0 400,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/23/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 410,000,000 410,000,000 0 410,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/24/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 250,000,000 250,000,000 0 250,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/26/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 300,000,000 300,000,000 0 300,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/30/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 500,000,000 500,000,000 0 500,000,000 0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORCDYAN 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 300,000,000 300,000,000 0 300,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 1,300,000,000 1,300,000,000 0 1,300,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/05/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 1,287,000,000 1,287,000,000 0 1,287,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/08/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 1,100,000,000 1,100,000,000 0 1,100,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/09/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 1,100,000,000 1,100,000,000 0 1,100,000,000 ()
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/10/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 1,200,000,000 1,200,000,000 0 1,200,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/11/24 01/11/24 01/11/24 1,000,000,000 1,000,000,000 0 1,000,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/12/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 1,000,000,000 1,000,000,000 0 1,000,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/16/24 01/16/24 01/16/24 1,000,000,000 1,000,000,000 0 1,000,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 1,300,000,000 1,300,000,000 0 1,300,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 1,150,000,000 1,150,000,000 0 1,150,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/19/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 1,100,000,000 1,100,000,000 0 1,100,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/22/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 1,100,000,000 1,100,000,000 0 1,100,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/23/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 1,207,000,000 1,207,000,000 0 1,207,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/24/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 1,200,000,000 1,200,000,000 0 1,200,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 1,200,000,000 1,200,000,000 0 1,200,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/26/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 1,400,000,000 1,400,000,000 0 1,400,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/29/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 1,400,000,000 1,400,000,000 0 1,400,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ECP4-2 01/30/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 1,402,000,000 1,402,000,000 0 1,402,000,000 0
CREDIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL/NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 1,400,000,000 1,400,000,000 0 1,400,000,000 0
DNB BANK ASA CP4-2CP4-2 01/03/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 600,000,000 600,000,000 0 600,000,000 0
GREAT BEAR FUNDING CPABS4 01/03/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
GREAT BEAR FUNDING CPABS4 01/04/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 250,000,000 250,000,000 0 250,000,000 0
GREAT BEAR FUNDING CPABS4 0l/11/24 0l/11/24 0l/11/24 20,000,000 20,000,000 0 20,000,000 0
GREAT BEAR FUNDING CPABS4 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 20,000,000 20,000,000 0 20,000,000 0
GREAT BEAR FUNDING CPABS4 01/19/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 55,000,000 55,000,000 0 55,000,000 0
JUPITER SECURITIZATCPABS4 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 175,000,000 175,000,000 0 175,000,000 0
JUPITER SECURITIZATCPABS4 01/18/24 0l/18124 01/18/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
JUPITER SECURITIZATCPABS4 01/19/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 60,000,000 60,000,000 0 60,000,000 0
JUPITER SECURITIZATCPABS4 01/23/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 45,000,000 45,000,000 0 45,000,000 0
LMA-AMERICAS LLC CPCPABS4 01/04/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 30,050,000 30,050,000 0 30,050,000 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/08/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 197,000,000 197,000,000 0 197,000,000 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/0924 01/09/24 01/09/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 0l/12/24 0l/12/24 0l/12/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/17124 01/17124 01/17124 66,000,000 66,000,000 0 66,000,000 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
LONGSHIP FUNDING LLCPABS4 01/19/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
MUFG BANK LTD, CDYACDYAN 01/08/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
MUFG BANK LTD, CDYACDYAN 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 60,000,000 60,000,000 0 60,000,000 0
MANHATTAN ASSET FUNCPABS4 ol/11/24 ol/11/24 ol/11/24 25,000,000 25,000,000 0 25,000,000 0
MANHATTAN ASSET FUNCPABS4 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
NRW BANK 01/03/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 189,000,000 189,000,000 0 189,000,000 0
NATIONWIDE BUILDINGCP4-2 01/26/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 35,000,000 35,000,000 0 35,000,000 0
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NATIONWIDE BUILDINGCP4-2 01/30/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
OLD LINE FUNDING, LCPABS4 01/26/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 25,000,000 25,000,000 0 25,000,000 0
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA/NEW YORK NY 01/09/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA/NEW YORK NY 01/10/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
STARBIRD FUNDING COCPABS4 01/05/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 170,000,000 170,000,000 0 170,000,000 0
SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCDYAN 01/04/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 500,000,000 500,000,000 0 500,000,000 0
SUMITOMO MITSUI TRUCDYAN 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 50,000,000 50,000,000 0 50,000,000 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/2224 01/22/24 01/22/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUPCP4-2 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 200,000,000 200,000,000 0 200,000,000 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUPCP4-2 01/26/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 200,000,000 200,000,000 0 200,000,000 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/29/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/30/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.CP4-2 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 240,000,000 240,000,000 0 240,000,000 0
UNITED STATES TREASURY BILL 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 1,000,000,000 1,000,000,000 0 1,000,000,000 0
UNITED STATES TREASURY BILL 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 0l/16/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
VICTORY RECEIVABLESCPABS4 01/03/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 40,000,000 40,000,000 0 40,000,000 0
VICTORY RECEIVABLESCPABS4 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/03/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 () 100,000,000 ()
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/03/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 1,155,000,000 1,155,000,000 0 1,155,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/04/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/04/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/04/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 777,000,000 777,000,000 0 777,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/05/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/05/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/05/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 550,000,000 550,000,000 0 550,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/08/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/08/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 () 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/08/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 482,000,000 482,000,000 0 482,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/09/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/09/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/09/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 250,000,000 250,000,000 0 250,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/10/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/10/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/10/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 563,000,000 563,000,000 0 563,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/11/24 01/11/24 01/11/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 0l1/11/24 0l1/11/24 0l1/11/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 0l1/11/24 0l/11/24 0l1/11/24 739,000,000 739,000,000 0 739,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/12/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/12/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/12/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 634,000,000 634,000,000 0 634,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 410,000,000 410,000,000 0 410,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/17124 01/17124 01/17124 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/17124 01/17124 01/17124 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/17124 01/17124 01/17124 200,000,000 200,000,000 0 200,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 477,000,000 477,000,000 0 477,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/19/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/19/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/19/24 0171924 01/19/24 266,000,000 266,000,000 0 266,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/22/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/22/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/22/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 630,000,000 630,000,000 0 630,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/23/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/23/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/23/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 566,000,000 566,000,000 0 566,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/24/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/24/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/24/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 652,000,000 652,000,000 0 652,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 () 150,000,000 ()
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 () 100,000,000 ()
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 437,000,000 437,000,000 () 437,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/26/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/26/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/26/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 787,000,000 787,000,000 0 787,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/29/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/29/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/29/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 845,000,000 845,000,000 0 845,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/30/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/30/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/30/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 743,000,000 743,000,000 0 743,000,000 0
MIZUHO TRIPARTY 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
HSBC TRIPARTY 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
BANK OF AMERICA TRIPARTY 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 184,000,000 184,000,000 0 184,000,000 0
ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 01/03/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 1,200,000,000 1,200,000,000 0 1,200,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 01/03/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 200,000,000 200,000,000 0 200,000,000 0
AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP LTD. 01/03/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 1,375,000,000 1,375,000,000 0 1,375,000,000 0
ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 01/04/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 100,000,000 100,000,000 0 100,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 01/04/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 200,000,000 200,000,000 0 200,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/03/24 01/03/24 01/03/24 835,000,000 835,000,000 0 835,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/08/24 01/08/24 01/08/24 840,000,000 840,000,000 0 840,000,000 0
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D ipti ﬁaturi(y Trade SetTle Par or Principal Traded SelTlement Realized

Date Date Date Shares Interest Amount Sain(lLoss)

— — — — —— —
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/09/24 01/09/24 01/09/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/10/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP LTD. 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 1,400,000,000 1,400,000,000 0 1,400,000,000 0
ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 1,300,000,000 1,300,000,000 0 1,300,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 700,000,000 700,000,000 0 700,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/11/24 01/11/24 01/11/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 700,000,000 700,000,000 0 700,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/12/24 01/12/24 01/12/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 300,000,000 300,000,000 0 300,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 0l1/16/24 860,000,000 860,000,000 0 860,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/17/24 01/17/24 01/17/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 01/24/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 700,000,000 700,000,000 0 700,000,000 0
AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP LTD. 01/24/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 1,400,000,000 1,400,000,000 0 1,400,000,000 0
ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 01/24/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 1,400,000,000 1,400,000,000 0 1,400,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/18/24 01/18/24 01/18/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/25/24 725,000,000 725,000,000 0 725,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/19/24 01/19/24 01/19/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/22/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 760,000,000 760,000,000 0 760,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD. NEW YORK BRANCH 01/22/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 90,000,000 90,000,000 0 90,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/23/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 650,000,000 650,000,000 0 650,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD. NEW YORK BRANCH 01/23/24 01/23/24 01/23/24 150,000,000 150,000,000 0 150,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/24/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 650,000,000 650,000,000 0 650,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD. NEW YORK BRANCH 01/24/24 01/24/24 01/24/24 200,000,000 200,000,000 0 200,000,000 0
ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 1,400,000,000 1,400,000,000 0 1,400,000,000 0
AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP LTD. 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 1,400,000,000 1,400,000,000 0 1,400,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 700,000,000 700,000,000 0 700,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/25/24 01/25/24 01/2524 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/26/24 01/26/24 01/26/24 870,000,000 870,000,000 0 870,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/29/24 01/29/24 01/29/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/30/24 01/30/24 01/30/24 850,000,000 850,000,000 0 850,000,000 0
DNB BANK ASA NEW YORK 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 250,000,000 250,000,000 0 250,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 415,000,000 415,000,000 0 415,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD. NEW YORK BRANCH 01/31/24 01/31/24 01/31/24 455,000,000 455,000,000 0 455,000,000 0
AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP LTD. 01/10/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 1,375,000,000 1,375,000,000 0 1,375,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK 01/10/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 700,000,000 700,000,000 0 700,000,000 0
ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 01/10/24 01/10/24 01/10/24 1,200,000,000 1,200,000,000 0 1,200,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/04/24 01/04/24 01/04/24 830,000,000 830,000,000 0 830,000,000 0
RABOBANK NEW YORK ol/11/24 ol/11/24 ol/11/24 700,000,000 700,000,000 0 700,000,000 0
MIZUHO BANK, LTD., CANADA BRANCH 01/05/24 01/05/24 01/05/24 840,000,000 840,000,000 0 840,000,000 0
Total Maturities 91,780,046,000 91,780,046,000 0 91,780,046,000 0
Paydowns
EFF 2023-3 Al 10/21/24 01/22/24 01/22/24 1,330,451 1,330,451 0 1,330,451 0
Total Paydowns 1,330,451 1,330,451 0 1,330,451 0
Sells
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/03/24 01/03/24 154,285,260 154,285,260 0 154,285,260 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/04/24 01/04/24 8,287,288 8,287,288 0 8,287,288 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/08/24 01/08/24 4,530,265 4,530,265 0 4,530,265 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/10/24 01/10/24 3,226,571 3,226,571 0 3,226,571 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/16/24 01/16/24 3,946,566 3,946,566 0 3,946,566 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/18/24 01/18/24 9,371,929 9,371,929 0 9,371,929 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/22/24 01/22/24 65,212 65,212 0 65,212 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/24/24 01/24/24 5,520,228 5,520,228 0 5,520,228 0
DREYFUS GOVT CASH MGMT FUND 02/01/27 01/30/24 01/30/24 16,687,582 16,687,582 0 16,687,582 0
Total Sells 205,920,902 205,920,902 0 205,920,902 0
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Our Mission

Our mission is to provide superior investment management and
trust services by proactively and comprehensively managing risk
and adhering to the highest ethical, fiduciary, and professional
standards.
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